

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
BROTHER												
MFC5860CN	LC51BK	Black/500						LC51BK	\$15.21	PLC51BK	500	\$3.00
" "	LC51C	Cyan/400						LC51C	\$8.50	PLC51C	400	\$3.00
" "	LC51M	Magenta/400						LC51M	\$8.50	PLC51M	400	\$3.00
" "	LC51Y	Yellow/400						LC51Y	\$8.50	PLC51Y	400	\$3.00
" "	LC51HYBK	Black/900						LC51HYBK	\$23.00	PLC51BK	500	\$3.00
" "	LK2179001	Printhead										
DCP7020, MFC5490CN, MFC7820N, Intellifax 2920, HL2040	TN350	Black/2500			TN350C	2.5K	\$30.00	TN350	\$41.50	CT350	2500	\$22.10
" "	DR350	Drum Unit			DR350C	12K	\$58.00	DR350	\$76.00	CTDR350	12000	\$37.05
HL2140, HL2170W, MFC7840W, DCP7030, DCP7040, MFC7440N, MFC7840W	TN360	Black/2600			TN360C	2.6K	\$30.00	TN360	\$42.00	CT360	2600	\$23.73
" "	TN330	Black/1500						TN330	\$29.00	CT330	1500	\$23.73
" "	DR360	Drum Unit			DR360C	12K	\$58.00	DR360	\$65.00	CTDR360	12000	\$39.00
HL1240/1250/1270N, Fax 4750 5750/MFC8300/8500/8700/ P2500/HL2140/HL2170W/M FC7840W	TN430	Black/3000						TN430	\$41.50	CT460560570	6000	\$23.73
" "	TN460	Black/6000			TN460C	6K	\$32.00	TN460	\$58.25	CT460560570	6000	\$23.73
" "	DR400	Drum Unit			DR400C	20K	\$60.00	DR400	\$112.00	CTDR400	20000	\$37.70
HL4040CN, HL4070CDW, MFC9440CN, MFC9840CDW	TN115BK	Black/5000			TN115BKC	5K	\$59.00	TN115BK	\$60.50	CTTN115B	5000	\$48.10
" "	TN115C	Cyan/5000			TN115CC	4K	\$73.00	TN115C	\$84.25	CTTN115C	5000	\$50.70
" "	TN115M	Magenta/5000			TN115MC	4K	\$73.00	TN115M	\$84.25	CTTN115M	5000	\$50.70

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
"	"	TN115Y	Yellow/5000			TN115YC	4K	\$73.00	TN115Y	\$84.25	CTTN115Y	5000	\$50.70
"	"	DR110CL	Drum Unit						DR110CL	\$130.00			
Intellifax 2750	TN5000PF	Black			TN5000C	1.5K	\$15.00	TN5000PF	\$23.50	CT250300	2200	\$4.23	
"	"	DR200	Drum Unit			DR200C	20K	\$70.00	DR200	\$131.50	CTDR200	20000	\$45.50
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$1,127.21				\$495.70
CANON													
PC100/300/400/700/900	E40	Black/4000			E-40C	4K	\$45.00	E40	\$120.50	CTE31	4000	\$32.50	
PIXMA MP240/250/260/270/280/48 0/490/495/320/330 340/350/360/410/420	PG210XL	Black/High Yield						PG210XL	\$19.00				
"	"	CLI211XL	Color/High Yield					CL1211XL	\$23.00				
PIXMA MX860	CLI221	Black						CLI221	\$11.25	PCLI221BK		\$5.00	
"	"	CLI221	Cyan					CLI221	\$11.25	PCLI221C		\$5.00	
"	"	CLI221	Yellow					CLI221	\$11.25	PCLI221Y		\$5.00	
"	"	CLI221	Magenta					CLI221	\$11.25	PCLI221M		\$5.00	
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$207.50				
DELL													
1100/1110	GC502	Black/3000			1100DC	3K	\$43.00	GC502	\$68.00	CTML1610	2000	\$26.00	
1700/1700n/1710	W5389	Drum Unit			1700DRC	30K	\$59.00	W5389	\$50.00	CT3105404		\$33.80	
"	"	Y5007	Black Return Program					Y5007	\$100.00	CT3105402	6000	\$35.10	
"	"	Y5009	Black/6000			1700DCHY	6K	\$60.00	Y5009	\$144.00	CT3105402	6000	\$35.10
1720/1720n	PY449	Black/6000			1720DCHY	6K	\$65.00	PY449	\$144.00	CT3108709	6000	\$39.00	
"	"	RP441	Black/3000			1720DCST	3K	\$55.00	RP441	\$110.00	CT3108709	6000	\$39.00
"	"	MW685	Drum Unit			1720DRC	30K	\$46.00	MW685	\$52.00	CT3108710		\$33.80
2130cn/2135cn	T102C	Black/1000						T102C	\$49.00	40093	2500	\$13.00	
"	"	T103C	Cyan/1000					T103C	\$65.00	40090	2500	\$13.00	

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	T104C	Yellow/1000						T104C	\$65.00	40091	2500	\$13.00
" "	T105C	Magenta/1000						T105C	\$65.00	40092	2500	\$13.00
" "	T106C	Black/2500			2130RKHY	2.5K	\$34.00	T106C	\$73.00	40093	2500	\$13.00
" "	T107C	Cyan/2500			2130CYHY	2.5K	\$34.00	T107C	\$100.00	40090	2500	\$13.00
" "	T108C	Yellow/2500			2130YLHY	2.5K	\$34.00	T108C	\$100.00	40091	2500	\$13.00
" "	T109C	Magenta/2500			2130MHY	2.5K	\$34.00	T109C	\$100.00	40092	2500	\$13.00
" "	Y459D	Drum Unit										
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000			2335CHY	6K	\$69.00	NX994	\$110.00	CT3302209	6000	\$50.70
" "	NX993	Black/3000						NX993	\$88.00	CT3302209	6000	\$50.70
3000cn/3100cn	K5362	Black/4000			3000DCHY	4K	\$35.00	K5362	\$49.00	CT3105726	4000	\$22.10
" "	KX126	Fuser Kit										
" "	G7028	Cyan/2000			3000DCHY	2K	\$36.00	G7028	\$71.00	CT3105739	2000	\$23.40
" "	G7029	Yellow/2000			3000DYHY	2K	\$36.00	G7029	\$71.00	CT3105737	2000	\$23.40
" "	G7030	Magenta/2000			3000DMHY	2K	\$36.00	G7030	\$71.00	CT3105738	2000	\$23.40
5210n,5210dn,5310	UG215	Black/10000			5210DCHY	20K	\$119.00	UG215	\$188.00	CT3412916	20000	\$102.70
" "	UG216	Black/20000						UG216	\$276.00	CT3412916	20000	\$102.70
" "	UG218	Black Return Program						UG218	\$144.00			
5100cn	H7031	Magenta/8000			5100DCMHY	8K	\$75.00	H7031	\$188.00	CT3105809	8000	\$46.80
" "	H7029	Cyan/8000			5100DCHY	8K	\$75.00	H7029	\$188.00	CT3105810	8000	\$46.80
" "	H7028	Black/8000			5100BKHY	8K	\$40.00	H7028	\$55.00	CT3105807	8000	\$41.60
" "	HY725	120v Fuser Kit						HY725	\$209.00			
" "	H7032	Drum Unit			5100DRC	35K	\$90.00	H7032	\$145.00			
" "	H7030	Yellow/8000			5100DYHY	8K	\$75.00	H7030	\$188.00	CT3105808	8000	\$46.80
" "	M7077	Transfer Roll						M7077	\$32.00			
3110cn	XG721	Black/10000			3110BKHY	10K	\$85.00	XG721	\$122.00	CT3108092	10000	\$88.40
" "	XG723	Magenta/8000			3110MHY	8K	\$120.00	XG723	\$226.00	CT3108096	8000	\$91.00
" "	XG724	Yellow/8000			3110YHY	8K	\$120.00	XG724	\$226.00	CT3108098	8000	\$91.00
" "	XG722	Cyan/8000			3110CHY	8K	\$120.00	XG722	\$226.00	CT3108094	8000	\$91.00
" "	XG715	110v Fuser Kit										
" "	XG717	Duplexor										

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
922, 924, 942, 944, 946, 962, 964	R5956	Black/High Yield						R5956	\$30.00			
" "	R5974	Color/High Yield						R5974	\$39.00			
W5300	Y2044	Black/27000						Y2044	\$330.00	CT3104587	27000	\$102.70
" "	W2989	Black/18000			W5300BK	21K	\$106.00	W2989	\$253.00	CT3104587	27000	\$102.70
" "	C3044	Black/27000 use & return						C3044	\$281.00	CT3104587	27000	\$102.70
" "	X2046	Black/18000 use & return						X2046	\$209.00	CT3104587	27000	\$102.70
720	ES	Black/410										
" "	C894T	Color/300										
5110cn	KD584	Black/18000			5100BKHY	18K	\$58.00	KD584	\$100.00	MS511K-HC	18000	\$46.65
" "	JD768	Yellow/12000			5110YHY	12K	\$70.00	JD768	\$254.00	MS511Y-HC	12000	\$113.94
" "	GD924	Magenta/12000			5110MHY	12K	\$70.00	GD924	\$254.00	MS511M-HC	12000	\$113.94
" "	MD005	Cyan/12000			5110CHY	12K	\$70.00	MD005	\$254.00	MS511C-HC	12000	\$113.94
" "	NF792	Drum Unit						NF792	\$180.00			
" "	KX491	110v Fuser Kit										
" "	JD761	Magenta/8000			5110MS	8K	\$55.00	JD761	\$188.00	CT3107894	8000	\$46.80
" "	JD762	Cyan/8000			5110CS	8K	\$55.00	JD762	\$188.00	CT3107892	8000	\$46.80
" "	GD918	Yellow/8000			5110YS	8K	\$55.00	GD918	\$188.00	CT3107896	8000	\$46.80
" "	KD580	Black/10000			5110RKS	10K	\$43.00	KD580	\$60.00	CT3107890	10000	\$41.60
1320cn/1320c	KU052	Black/2000			1320BKS	2K	\$38.00	KU052	\$66.00	CT3109058	2000	\$10.40
" "	KU053	Cyan/2000			1320CS	2K	\$38.00	KU053	\$87.00	CT3109060	2000	\$10.40
" "	KU055	Magenta/2000			1320MS	2K	\$38.00	KU055	\$87.00	CT3109064	2000	\$10.40
" "	KU054	Yellow/2000			1320YS	2K	\$38.00	KU054	\$87.00	CT3109062	2000	\$10.40
1320cn	WDH78	Drum Unit										
" "	X722D	110v Fuser Kit										
1320c	Y459D	Drum Unit										
1720	MW685	Drum Unit			1720DRC	30K	\$46.00	MW685	\$50.00	CT3108710		\$33.80
" "	C108703	Photoconductor						MW685	\$53.00			
" "	PY449	Black/6000			1720DHY	6K	\$65.00	PY449	\$144.00	CT3108709	6000	\$39.00
2330d, 2330dn	DM253	Black/6000						DM253	\$152.00			
" "	GT163	Black/2000						GT163	\$100.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
"	"	DM631	Drum Unit					DM631	\$35.00				
5330dn	HW307	Black/20000			5330BKHY	20K	\$115.00	HW307	\$206.00	PRMDT5330	20000	\$92.17	
"	"	TR393	Black/10000					TR393	\$166.00	PRMDT5330	20000	\$92.17	
"	"	FM055	110v Fuser Kit										
3130cn	G483F	Cyan/9000			3130CHY	9K	\$115.00	G483F	\$253.00	CT3301199	9000	\$80.51	
"	"	G486F	Black/9000			3130BKHY	9K	\$79.00	G486F	\$139.00	CT3301198	9000	\$80.51
"	"	G485F	Yellow/9000			3130YHY	9K	\$115.00	G485F	\$253.00	CT3301204	9000	\$80.51
"	"	G484F	Magenta/9000			3130MHY	9K	\$115.00	G484F	\$253.00	CT3301200	9000	\$80.51
"	"	K247F	115v Fuser Kit										
3110cn/3115cn/3130cn	XG717	Duplexor											
3110cn/3115cn	XG722	Cyan/4000			3110CHY	8K	\$120.00	XG722	\$226.00	CT3108094	8000	\$91.00	
"	"	XG723	Magenta/4000			3110MHY	8K	\$120.00	XG723	\$226.00	CT3108096	8000	\$91.00
"	"	XG724	Yellow/4000			3110YHY	8K	\$120.00	XG724	\$226.00	CT3108098	8000	\$91.00
"	"	XG725	Black/5000					XG725	\$84.00	CT3108092	8000	\$88.40	
"	"	XG721	Black/8000			3110BKHY	10K	\$85.00	XG721	\$122.00	CT3108092	8000	\$88.40
"	"	XG715	110v Fuser Kit										
P513w/P713w/V313, Series 21	GRMC3	Black						GRMC3	\$16.00				
"	"	XG8R3	Color					XG8R3	\$20.00				
5230n/5230dn/5350dn	K327T	Black/2100											
"	"	G310T	Black/7000										
968/968w Series 7	GR274	Black/10000						GR274	\$27.00	RM883	10000	\$17.55	
"	"	GR277	Color/10000					GR277	\$27.00	RM884	10000	\$18.20	
1230c	N012K	Black/1500						N012K	\$58.00				
"	"	J069K	Cyan/1000					J069K	\$52.00				
"	"	J506K	Magenta/1000					J506K	\$52.00				
"	"	M127K	Yellow/1000					M127K	\$52.00				
"	"	K110K	Drum Unit					K110K	\$100.00				
V305	MW175	Black/300						MW175	\$20.00	PRMD990BK	300	\$9.34	

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
"	"	MW174	Color/250					MW174	\$27.00	PRMD990C	250	\$10.50	
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000						NX994	\$110.00	CT3302209	6000	\$50.70	
	NX993	Black/3000						NX993	\$88.00	CT3302209	6000	\$50.70	
720	C891T	Black/410						K1014	\$28.00				
"	"	C894T	Color/300					K1017	\$31.00				
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$3,424.00				\$3,497.14
EPSON													
Stylus CX3810	T060120	Black/400						T060120	\$15.00				
"	"	T060220	Cyan/400					T060220	\$10.25				
"	"	T060320	Magenta/400					T060320	\$10.25				
"	"	T060420	Yellow/400					T060420	\$10.25				
Stylus CX6000	T069220	Black						T069120	\$13.00				
"	"	T069220	Cyan					T069220	\$10.00				
"	"	T069320	Magenta					T069320	\$10.00				
"	"	T069420	Yellow					T069420	\$10.00				
RX600	T048120	Black						T048120	\$14.00				
"	"	T048420	Yellow					T048420	\$10.00				
"	"	T048520	Light Cyan					T048520	\$10.00				
"	"	T048620	Light Magenta					T048620	\$10.00				
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$132.75				
HEWLETT PACKARD													
02	C8721WN	Black						C8721WN	\$15.28	RM8721	480	\$4.50	
"	"	C8771WN	Cyan					C8771WN	\$7.98	RM8771	350	\$4.20	
"	"	C8772WN	Magenta					C8772WN	\$7.98	RM8772	350	\$4.20	
"	"	C8773WN	Yellow					C8773WN	\$7.98	RM8773	350	\$4.20	

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
12A	Q2612A	Black/2000			Q2612AS	2K	\$24.00	Q2612A	\$57.50	CTQ2612A	2000	\$19.20
17	C6625AN	Tri-Color/485						C6625AN	\$27.00	RM6625AN	485	\$14.40
15/17	C6615DN	Black						C6615DN	\$25.25	RM6615A	600	\$5.70
20	C6614DN	Black/500						C6614DN	\$27.00	RM6614A	500	\$11.22
23	C1823D	Tri-Color/690						C1823D	\$33.00	RM1823D	690	\$10.64
28	C8728AN	Color/240						C8728AN	\$15.60	RM8728	240	\$16.20
49X	Q5949X	Black/6000			Q5949XHY	6K	\$43.00	Q5949X	\$110.00	CTQ5949XC	6000	\$24.00
56	C6656AN	Black/450						C6656AN	\$18.30	RM6656	450	\$11.40
564	CB316W	Black/250						CB316W	\$9.05			
"	"	CB320WN						CB320WN	\$7.25			
"	"	CB319WN						CB319WN	\$7.25			
"	"	CB318WN						CB318WN	\$7.25			
74XL	CB336WN	Black/750						CB336WN	\$27.75	RM336WN	750	\$17.44
75XL	CB338WN	Color/520						CB338WN	\$32.50	RM338WN	520	\$19.25
92	C9362WN	Black/220						C9362WN	\$11.65	RM9362	220	\$6.60
92/93	C9361WN	Color						C9361WN	\$17.90	RM9361	220	\$6.60
96	C8767WN	Black/860						C8767WN	\$25.70	RM8767	860	\$6.60
97	C9363WN	Color/450						C9363WN	\$29.00	RM9363	450	\$6.60
98	C9364WN	Black/500						C9364WN	\$18.25	RM9364	500	\$6.60
99	C9369WN	Color/125						C9369WN	\$21.75	RM9369	125	\$7.80

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
901	CC656AN	Color/450						CC656AN	\$21.65	RM656AN	450	\$15.60
901XL	CC654AN	Black/700						CC654AN	\$25.40			
1300 Series	Q2613A	Black/4000			Q2613AS	4K	\$23.00	Q2613A	\$60.00	CT2613A	4000	\$21.60
3000	Q7560A	Black/6500			Q7560ASBK	6.5K	\$93.00	Q7560A	\$113.00	CTQ7560A	6500	\$80.21
" "	Q7561A	Cyan/3500			Q7561ASC	3.5K	\$89.00	Q7561A	\$108.50	CTQ7561A	3500	\$80.21
" "	Q7562A	Yellow/3500			Q7562AYS	3.5K	\$89.00	Q7562A	\$108.50	CTQ7562A	3500	\$80.21
" "	Q7563A	Magenta/3500			Q7563AMS	3.5K	\$89.00	Q7563A	\$108.50	CTQ7563A	3500	\$80.21
94	C8765WN	Black/480						C8765WN	\$18.15	RM8765	480	\$6.60
95	C8766WN	Color/330						C8766WN	\$21.00	RM8766	330	\$6.60
60XL	CC641WN	Black/600						CC641WN	\$27.75			
" "	CC644WN	Color/440						CC644WN	\$32.50			
920XL	CD975AN	Black/2200						CD975AN	\$25.50			
" "	CD972AN	Cyan/1400						CD972AN	\$12.00			
" "	CD973AN	Magenta/1400						CD973AN	\$12.00			
" "	CD974AN	Yellow/1400						CD974AN	\$12.00			
940XL	C4906AN	Black/2200						C4906AN	\$28.75			
" "	C4907AN	Cyan/1400						C4907AN	\$19.50			
" "	C4908AN	Magenta/1400						C4908AN	\$19.50			
" "	C4909AN	Yellow/1400						C4909AN	\$19.50			
HP 11 (510 Designjet)	C4810A	Black						C4810A	\$29.15			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C4837A	Magenta					C4837A	\$28.40	CARTC4837	1750	\$7.80
"	"	C4836A	Cyan					C4836A	\$28.40	CARTC4836	1750	\$7.80
"	"	C4813A	Yellow					C4813A	\$29.00			
HP 88 XL		C9396AN	Black/2450					C9396AN	\$29.75	RM9396	2450	\$5.40
"	"	C9391AN	Cyan					C9391AN	\$19.70	RM9391	1210	\$4.80
"	"	C9392AN	Magenta					C9392AN	\$19.70	RM9392	1210	\$4.80
"	"	C9393AN	Yellow					C9393AN	\$19.70	RM9393	1210	\$4.80
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$1,565.67			
LEXMARK												
C540, C543, C544, X543, X544		C540A1KG	Black Return Program					C540A1KG	\$36.00			
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta/1000					C540A1MG	\$47.50			
"	"	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000					C540H2CG	\$118.00			
"	"	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000					C540H2MG	\$118.00			
"	"	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000					C540H2YG	\$118.00			
"	"	C540H2KG	Black/2500					C540H2KG	\$107.00			
"	"	C540HK1G	Black HY Return Program					C540H1KG	\$55.60			
"	"	C540H1CG	Cyan HY Return Program					C540H1CG	\$66.00			
"	"	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program					C540H1MG	\$66.00			
"	"	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program					C540H1YG	\$66.00			
"	"	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program					C540A1CG	\$47.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program					C540A1MG	\$47.50			
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program					C540A1YG	\$47.50			
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit					C540X71G	\$144.00			
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit					C540X74G	\$200.00			
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit					C540X34G	\$38.00			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit					C540X33G	\$38.00			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit					C540X32G	\$38.00			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit					C540X31G	\$38.00			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor					C540X35G	\$110.00			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle					C540X75G	\$10.00			
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit					40X5406	\$125.00			
C544, C546, X544, X546	C544X2CG	Cyan/4000						C544X2CG	\$163.00			
"	"	C544X2MG	Magenta/4000					C544X2MG	\$163.00			
"	"	C544X2YG	Yellow/4000					C544X2YG	\$163.00			
"	"	C544X2KG	Black/6000					C544X2KG	\$165.00			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit					C540X31G	\$38.00			
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit					C540X34G	\$38.00			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit					C540X32G	\$38.00			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit					C540X33G	\$38.00			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor					C540X35G	\$112.50			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle					C540X75G	\$9.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit					C540X74G	\$199.95			
"	"	C540X71G	Black Imaging Kit					C540X71G	\$144.50			
"	"	C546U2KG	Black/8000					C546U2KG	\$159.00			
C734, C736, X734, X736, X738		C734A1CG	Cyan/6000					C734A1CG	\$170.50			
"	"	C734A2CG	Cyan/8000					C734A2CG	\$170.50			
"	"	C734A1MG	Magenta/6000					C734A1MG	\$170.50			
"	"	C734A2MG	Magenta/8000					C734A2MG	\$196.00			
"	"	C734A1YG	Yellow/6000					C734A1YG	\$196.00			
"	"	C734A2YG	Yellow/8000					C734A2YG	\$196.00			
"	"	C734A1KG	Black/6000					C734A1KG	\$108.00			
"	"	C734A2KG	Black/8000					C734A2KG	\$134.00			
"	"	C734X20G	Photoconductor					C734X20G	\$26.50			
"	"	C734X77G	Waste Toner Bottle					C734X77G	\$7.50			
C736, X736, X738		C736H2CG	Cyan/10000					C736H2CG	\$292.00			
"	"	C736H2MG	Magenta/10000					C736H2MG	\$292.00			
"	"	C736H2YG	Yellow/10000					C736H2YG	\$292.00			
"	"		Black/12000					C736H2KG	\$179.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
E321, E323	12A7300	Black/3000						12A7300	\$87.00	CT12A7305	6000	\$45.60
" "	12A7305	Black HY/6000			E321HY	6K	\$96.00	12A7305	\$139.00	CT12A7305	6000	\$45.60
" "	12A7405	HY Black Return Program						12A7405	\$116.50	CT12A7305	6000	\$45.60
" "	12A7400	Black/ Return Program						12A7400	\$87.00	CT12A7305	6000	\$45.60
E322, E320	08A0477	Black/6000			E320HY	6K	\$75.00	08A0477	\$139.50	CT08A0477	6000	\$43.20
" "	08A0476	Black/ Return Program/3000						08A0476	\$86.00	CT08A0477	6000	\$43.20
" "	08A0475	Black/3000						08A0475	\$86.00	CT08A0477	6000	\$43.20
" "	08A0478	HY Black Return Program/6000						08A0478	\$116.00	CT08A0477	6000	\$43.20
Optra E312, E310	13T0301	Black/3000						13T0301	\$150.00	CT13T0101	6000	\$37.20
" "	13T0101	Black/ High Yield			E312HY	6K	\$65.00	13T0101	\$150.00	CT13T0101	6000	\$37.20
Optra M410/M412	17G0154	Black/15000			M410HY	15K	\$65.00	17G0154	\$248.00	CT17G0154	15000	\$60.00
" "	17G0152	Black/5000						17G0152	\$120.00	CT17G0154	15000	\$60.00
Optra SC	1361753	Magenta/3500						1361753	\$78.00			
" "	1361754	Yellow/3500						1361754	\$78.00			
" "	1361751	Black/4500						1361751	\$85.00			
" "	1361752	Cyan/3500						1361752	\$78.00			
" "	1361750	Photoconductor						1361750	\$146.00			
T620 Series	12A6760	Black/10000						12A6760	\$285.00	CT12A6865	30000	\$94.80
" "	12A6765	Black High Yield/30000			MY620HY	30K	\$120.00	12A6765	\$386.50	CT12A6865	30000	\$94.80
T630 Series	12A7362	Black/High Yield/21000			T630HY	21K	\$120.00	12A7362	\$350.00	CT12A7365	21000	\$94.80
" "	12A7360	Black/5000						12A7360	\$128.90	CT12A7365	21000	\$94.80
P350 43XL	18Y0143	Black/350						18Y0143	\$28.00			
P350 44XL	18Y0144	Black/500						18Y0144	\$23.00			
X1270, X2250, Z515, Z611, Z615	10N0026	Color/290						10N0026	\$28.00	RM0026	290	\$16.20
" "	10N0016	Black/335						10N0016	\$25.75	RM0016	335	\$15.00

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X2500 X3350 Z1300 Z1420 HY	18C1528	Color/150						18C1528	\$19.00			
" "	18C1529	Black/175						18C1529	\$20.00			
X2600, Z2300 series V	18C2080	Black/175						18C2080	\$19.00			
" "	18C2100	Color/150						18C2100	\$22.00			
Z715	15M0120	Color/275						15M0120	\$36.00			
" "	17G0050	Black/410						17G0050	\$26.00	RM1970	410	\$12.00
Z13, Z23, Z33, Z35	10N0026	Color/275						10N0026	\$28.00	RM0026	275	\$16.20
" "	10N0016	Black/410						10N0016	\$25.75	RM0016	410	\$15.00
Z55, Z65, X5150, X6150, X6170	18L0042	Color/285						18L0042	\$35.50	RML42	285	\$15.60
" "	18L0032	Black/475						18L0032	\$27.50	RML32	475	\$15.00
C522, C524, C530, C532, C534	C5222CS	Cyan/3000			C522CSC	3K	\$75.00	C5222CS	\$134.00	CTC5222CS	3000	\$60.00
" "	C5222KS	Black/4000			C522BKSC	4K	\$75.00	C5222KS	\$123.00	CTC5222KS	4000	\$56.40
" "	C5222YS	Yellow/3000			C522YSC	3K	\$75.00	C5222YS	\$134.00	CTC5222YS	3000	\$60.00
" "	C5222MS	Magenta/3000			C5222MSC	3K	\$75.00	C5222MS	\$134.00	CTC5222MS	3000	\$60.00
" "	C53030X	Photoconductor						C53030X	\$30.00			
" "	C52025X	Waste Toner Bottle						C52025X	\$9.00			
C524, C534	C5242CH	Cyan/5000			C524CHY	5K	\$95.00	C5242CH	\$170.00			
" "	C5242MH	Magenta/5000			C524MHY	5K	\$95.00	C5242MH	\$170.00			
" "	C5242YH	Yellow/5000			C524YHY	5K	\$95.00	C5242YH	\$170.00			
" "	C5242KH	Black/8000			C524BKHY	8K	\$95.00	C5242KH	\$176.00			
C510, C510d, C510dtn	20K1403	Black/10000			C510BKHY	10K	\$80.00	20K1403	\$155.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
"	"	20K1400	Cyan/10000					20K1400	\$205.50	CT20K1400	6600	\$60.00	
"	"	20K0500	Cyan/3000					20K0500	\$104.00				
"	"	20K0501	Magenta/3000					20K0501	\$104.00				
"	"	20K0502	Yellow/3000					20K0502	\$104.00				
"	"	20K0503	Black/5000					20K0503	\$91.00				
"	"	20K1401	Magenta/6600			C510MHY	6.6K	\$105.00	20K1401	\$205.50	CT20K1401	6600	\$60.00
"	"	20K1402	Yellow/6600			C510YHY	6.6K	\$105.00	20K1402	\$205.50	CT20K1402	6600	\$60.00
"	"	20K0504	Photoconductor					20K0504	\$194.00				
"	"	20K0505	Waste Toner Bottle					20K0505	\$6.00				
"	"	C500X28G	Fuser Maintenance Kit					C500X28G	\$210.50				
C720, C720N, C720DN	15W0903	Black/12000						15W0903	\$120.00	CT15W0903	12000	\$67.20	
"	"	15W0900	Cyan/7200					15W0900	\$180.00	CT15W0900	7200	\$85.44	
"	"	15W0901	Magenta/7200					15W0901	\$180.00	CT15W0901	7200	\$85.44	
"	"	15W0902	Yellow/7200					15W0902	\$180.00	CT15W0902	7200	\$85.44	
"	"	15W0906	Oil Bottle					15W0906	\$28.00				
"	"	15W0904	Photoconductor					15W0904	\$150.00				
"	"	15W0907	Waste Toner Bottle					15W0907	\$9.50				
"	"	15W0905	Fuser Cleaning Roller					15W0905	\$24.00				
"	"	15W0908	Fuser Maintenance Kit					15W0908	\$252.00				
C736, X734, X736, X738	C736H2CG	Cyan/10000						C736H2CG	\$291.50				
"	"	C736H2YG	Yellow/10000					C736H2YG	\$291.50				

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	C736H1KG	Black/12000						C736H1KG	\$152.50			
" "	C736H1CG	Cyan/6000						C736H1CG	\$265.50			
" "	C736A1MG	Magenta/6000						C736A1MG	\$265.50			
" "	C736H1YG	Yellow/6000						C736H1YG	\$265.50			
" "	C734X20G	Photoconductor						C734X20G	\$26.50			
" "	C734X77G	Waste Toner Bottle						C734X77G	\$7.50			
E230, E240, E330, E340 Series	24035SA	Black/2500			E230S	2.5K	\$45.00	24035SA	\$91.00	CT12A8305	6000	\$32.40
" "	24015SA	Black/2500 Return Program						24015SA	\$68.00	CT12A8305	6000	\$32.40
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor			DR230	30K	\$59.00	12A8302	\$57.50	CT12A8302	30000	\$31.20
E330, E340, E332, E342	34035HA	Black/6000			E330HY	6K	\$65.00	34035HA	\$128.00	CT12A8305	6000	\$32.40
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor			DRE330	30K	\$59.00	12A8302	\$57.25	CT12A8302	30000	\$31.20
E321,E323, E323n	12A7305	Black/6000			E321HY	6K	\$90.00	12A7305	\$139.00	CT12A7305	6000	\$45.60
" "	12A7400	Black/6000 Return Program						12A7400	\$86.00	CT12A7305	6000	\$45.60
E350d, E352dn	E250A11AC	Black/3500						E250A11AC	\$83.50	CTE250A21A	9000	\$36.00
" "	E352H11AC	Black/9000			E350HY	9K	\$84.00	E352H11AC	\$162.50	CTE250A21A	9000	\$36.00
Optra C710 Series	10E0040	Cyan/10000						10E0040	\$286.00			
" "	10E0041	Magenta/10000						10E0041	\$286.00			
" "	10E0042	Yellow/10000						10E0042	\$286.00			
" "	10E0043	Black/10000						10E0043	\$113.00			
" "	10E0045	Transfer Kit						10E0045	\$162.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	10E0044	Coating Roller						10E0044	\$46.00			
Optra E Series	69G8256	Black/3000			OPT. EHY	3K	\$38.00	69G8256	\$75.00	CT8256	3000	\$32.40
" "	69G8257	Photoconductor						69G8257	\$103.00	CT8257	20000	\$46.80
Optra E31, E312	13T0101	Black/6000						13T0101	\$151.00	CT13T0101	6000	\$37.20
Optra S Series	1382625	Black/17500			OPT.SHY	17.5K	\$70.00	1382625	\$233.00	CT4059	17500	\$82.80
" "	12A0150	Black/17600 Return Program						12A0150	\$131.00	CT4059	17500	\$82.80
Optra SE 3455	12A0825	Black/23000			OSE3455	23K	\$80.00	12A0825	\$195.00			
" "	12A0725	Black/23000 Return Program						12A0725	\$299.00			
Optra T520 Series	12A6735	Black/20000			T520HY	20K	\$87.00	12A6735	\$332.50	CT12A6735	20000	\$110.40
" "	12A6730	Black/7500						12A6730	\$245.00	CT12A6735	20000	\$110.40
Optra T610 Series	12A5840	Black/1000			T610S	10K	\$85.00	12A5840	\$192.00	CT12A5745	25000	\$82.80
" "	12A5745	Black/25000						12A5745	\$330.00	CT12A5745	25000	\$82.80
Optra T620 Series	12A6765	Black/30000			T620HY	30K	\$102.00	12A6765	\$386.00	CT12A6865	30000	\$94.80
Optra T630 Series	12A7360	Black/5000						12A7360	\$195.00	CT12A6865	30000	\$94.80
T430	12A8325	Black/12000			T430HY	12K	\$85.00	12A8325	\$217.00	CT12A8325	12000	\$67.20
" "	12A8320	Black/6000						12A8420	\$114.00	CT12A8325	12000	\$67.20
T630, T632, T634	12A7362	Black/21000			T630HY	21K	\$120.00	12A7362	\$350.00	CT12A7365	21000	\$94.80
T632, T634	12A7365	Black/32000						12A7365	\$373.00	CT12A7365	21000	\$94.80
E260	E260A21A	Black/3500			ME260	3.5K	\$85.00	E260A21A	\$123.00			
" "	E260X22G	Drum Unit						E260X22G	\$25.00	CTE260X22G	30000	\$33.00
" "	E260A11A	Black Return Program						E260A11A	\$84.00			
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor						E260X22G	\$25.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40X5344	Maintenance Kit					40X5344	\$125.50			
"	"	E260A11A	Black/3500 Return Program					E260A11A	\$84.00			
C540/C543	C540H2KG	Black/2500						C540H2KG	\$108.00			
"	"	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000					C540H2CG	\$118.00			
"	"	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000					C540H2MG	\$118.00			
"	"	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000					C540H2YG	\$118.00			
"	"	C540X74G	Drum Unit					C540X74G	\$203.00			
"	"	C540X75G	Blk/Color 36000/18000					C540X75G	\$9.00			
"	"	C540H1KG	Black HY Return Program					C540H1KG	\$56.00			
"	"	C540H1CB	Cyan HY Return Program					C540H1CG	\$67.00			
"	"	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program					C540H1MG	\$67.00			
"	"	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program					C540H1YG	\$67.00			
"	"	C540A1KG	Black Return Program					C540A1KG	\$37.00			
"	"	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program					C540A1CG	\$48.00			
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program					C540A1MG	\$48.00			
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program					C540A1YG	\$48.00			
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit					C540X71G	\$148.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit					C540X74G	\$205.00			
"	"	C540X84G	Yellow Developer Unit					C540X84G	\$208.00			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit					C540X33G	\$38.00			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit					C540X32G	\$38.00			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit					C540X31G	\$38.00			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor					C540X35G	\$113.00			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle					C540X75G	\$9.00			
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit					40X5406	\$125.00			
T654	T654X21A	Black/36000			T654HY	3.6K	\$230.00	T654X21A	\$415.00			
X560	X560H2KG	Black/9000						X560H2KG	\$194.00			
"	"	X560H2CG	Cyan/9000					X560H2CG	\$288.00			
"	"	X560H2MG	Magenta/9000					X560H2MG	\$288.00			
"	"	X560H2YG	Yellow/9000					X560H2YG	\$288.00			
"	"	X560A2CG	Cyan					X560A2CG	\$183.00			
"	"	X560AMG	Magenta					X560AMG	\$183.00			
"	"	X560A2YG	Yellow					X560A2YG	\$183.00			
"	"	40X4860	Maintenance Kit					40X4860	\$195.00			
INTERPRET S405 (100)	14N1092	Black/610						14N1092	\$25.00			
"	"	14N1093	Cyan/600					14N1093	\$18.00			
"	"	14N1094	Magenta/600					14N1094	\$18.00			
"	"	14N1095	Yellow/600					14N1095	\$18.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	14N1068	Black HY Return Program					14N1068	\$20.00			
"	"	14N1069	Cyan HY Return Program					14N1069	\$14.50			
"	"	14N1070	Magenta HY Return Program					14N1070	\$14.50			
"	"	14N1071	Yellow HY Return Program					14N1071	\$14.50			
"	"	14N0820	Black Return Program					14N0820	\$13.00			
"	"	14N0900	Cyan Return Program					14N0900	\$8.00			
"	"	14N0901	Magenta Return Program					14N0901	\$8.00			
"	"	14N0902	Yellow Return Program					14N0902	\$8.00			
"	"	14N0918	Black					14N0918	\$16.00			
"	"	14N0920	Cyan					14N0920	\$10.00			
"	"	14N0921	Magenta					14N0921	\$10.00			
"	"	14N0922	Yellow					14N0922	\$10.00			
"	"	14N1339	100 Series Printhead					14N0922	\$10.00			
Optra M410		17G0152	Black/5000					14N1095	\$19.50			
"	"	4K00199	Black/High Yield					4K00199	\$231.00			
X2670 #14		18C2080	Black/175					18C2080	\$19.00			
X2670 #15		18C2100	Color/150					18C2100	\$21.50			
X4650 #36XL		18C2190	Black/500					18C2190	\$26.50			
X4650 #37XL		18C2200	Color/500					18C2200	\$33.00			
X204		X203A21G	Black/2500					X203A21G	\$92.00			
"	"	X203H22G	Drum Unit					X203H22G	\$53.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X215	18S0090	Black						18S0090	\$62.50			
Z1320	18C0034	Black/550						18C0034	\$22.50			
X264, X364	X264H21G	Black High Yield						X264H21G	\$202.00			
"	"	E260X22G						E260X22G	\$23.00			
"	"	X264H11G						X264H11G	\$160.00			
"	"	X264A11G						X264A11G	\$83.00			
"	"	X264A21G						X264H21G	\$202.00			
"	"	E260X22G						E260X22G	\$24.00			
"	"	40X5344						40X5344	\$122.00			
T654	T654X21A	Black/36000						T654X21A	\$415.00			
"	"	T654X11A						T654X11A	\$360.00			
T650, T654	25A0013	Staple Cartridge (3 pack)						25A0013	\$80.00			
"	"	40X4723						40X4723	\$299.00			
"	"	T650H11A						T650H11A	\$340.00			
"	"	T650A11A						T650A11A	\$122.00			
"	"	T650A21A						T650A21A	\$180.00			
"	"	T650H21A						T650H21A	\$395.00			
E360/E460	E260A21A	Black			E360HY	9K	\$120.00	E260A21A	\$123.00			
"	"	E460X21A			E360HY	11K	\$140.00	E460X21A	\$249.00			
"	"	E260X22G						E260X22G	\$23.00			
"	"	E360H11A						E360H11A	\$160.00			
"	"	E260A11A						E260A11A	\$84.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40x5400						40x5400	\$155.00			
"	"	E360H11A						E360H11A	\$160.00			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$30,039.70			
OKIDATA												
C6000n/C6000dn	43381759	Cyan Drum			C6000CY	4K	\$39.00	43381759	\$66.50			
"	"				C6000M	4K	\$39.00	43381758	\$66.50			
"	"				C6000Y	4K	\$39.00	43381757	\$66.50			
"	"				C6000BK	5K	\$35.00	43381760	\$66.50			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$152.00	\$266.00		
RICOH												
AP400,AP400n, AP410, AP410n	400942	Black/ 15000						400942	\$160.00			
"	"	Maintenance Kit						406644	\$145.00			
Aficio Type 165 CL3500, CL3500cn	402552	Black/7000						402552	\$55.00			
"	"	Cyan/7000						402553	\$108.00			
"	"	Magenta/7000						402554	\$108.00			
"	"	Yellow/7000						402555	\$108.00			
"	"	Photoconductor						402448	\$113.50			
"	"	Waste Toner Bottle						402450	\$26.00			
AP600, AP610, P2600, AP2610	402630	Black/20000						402630	\$255.00			
Aficio Type 125 CL2000, CL3000	400963	Black/5000						400963	\$31.00			
"	"	Cyan/5000						400974	\$80.00			
"	"	Magenta/5000						400975	\$80.00			
"	"	Yellow/5000						400981	\$80.00			
Aficio SP4100	402809	Black/15000						402809	\$199.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			AA Laser Recharge					Academic Supplier				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
GX3000, GX3050n, GX5050n	405533	Cyan/1000						405533	\$36.50			
" "	405534	Magenta/1000						405534	\$36.50			
" "	405535	Yellow/1000						405535	\$36.50			
BP20, BP20N	402455	Black/5000						402455	\$36.00			
GXe3000n, GXe3300n, GXe3350N	405688	Black/1920						405688	\$35.00			
" "	405689	Cyan/1920						405689	\$36.50			
" "	405690	Magenta/1920						405690	\$36.50			
" "	405691	Yellow/1920						405691	\$36.50			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$1,838.50			
Recycling Program?			Yes					Yes				
Catalog Discount			10% on orders over \$500.00 (mix & match)					20%				
Minimum Order			\$50.00					None				
Shipping Charges			None					None				
Member of any Coop's			EPCNT					No				
EPCNT			Yes					Yes				
Additional Information												
Present at bid opening:			Green = Compatible Pricing									
Blank Space = No Bid			Purple = OEM Pricing									
Pam Fennell - Buyer												
Elaine Johnson - Buyer												

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
BROTHER													
MFC5860CN	LC51BK	Black/500	BRT-LC51BK	\$17.12	IVR-20051	500	\$9.76	LC51BK	\$16.89	LC51BK1	400	\$2.99	
"	"	LC51C	Cyan/400	BRT-LC51C	\$9.52	IVR-20051C	400	\$7.13	LC51C	\$10.82	LC51C1	400	\$2.25
"	"	LC51M	Magenta/400	BT-LC51M	\$9.52	IVR-20051M	400	\$7.13	LC51M	\$10.82	LC51M1	400	\$2.25
"	"	LC51Y	Yellow/400	BRT-LC51Y	\$9.52	IVR-20051Y	400	\$7.13	LC51Y	\$10.82	LC51Y1	400	\$2.25
"	"	LC51HYBK	Black/900	BRT-LC51HYBK	\$25.72			LC51HYBK	\$26.46				
"	"	LK2179001	Printhead					LK2179001	\$128.36				
DCP7020, MFC5490CN, MFC7820N, Intellifax 2920, HL2040	TN350	Black/2500	BRT-TN350	\$46.15	IVR-TN350	2500	\$31.21	TN350	\$43.46	TN3501	2500	\$20.98	
"	"	DR350	Drum Unit	BRT-DR350	\$84.41	IVR-DR350	12000	\$56.60	DR350	\$78.24	DR3501	\$34.99	
HL2140, HL2170W, MFC7840W, DCP7030, DCP7040, MFC7440N, MFC7840W	TN360	Black/2600	BRT-TN360	\$46.75	IVR-TN360	2600	\$35.87	TN360	\$44.00	TN3601	2600	\$24.98	
"	"	TN330	Black/1500	BRT-TN330	\$32.34			TN330	\$31.92	TN3301	1500	\$24.98	
"	"	DR360	Drum Unit	BRT-OR360	\$71.99	IVR-DR360	12000	\$69.37	DR360	\$67.36	DR3601	OEM EQUAL \$35.00	
HL1240/1250/1270N, Fax 4750 5750/MFC8300/8500/8700/P2500/HL2140/HL2170W/MFC7840W	TN430	Black/3000	BRT-TN430	\$46.15	IVRTN430	3000	\$43.24	TN430	\$43.21	TN4301	3000	\$21.76	
"	"	TN460	Black/6000	BRT-TN460	\$64.75	IVRTN460	6000	\$39.65	TN460	\$60.96	TN4601	6000	\$21.76
"	"	DR400	Drum Unit	BRT-DR400	\$124.84	IVRDE400	2000	\$62.59	DR400	\$114.99	DR4001	OEM EQUAL \$35.25	
HL4040CN, HL4070CDW, MFC9440CN, MFC9840CDW	TN115BK	Black/5000	BRTTN115 BK	\$67.77	IVRTN115BK	5000	\$87.87	TN115BK	\$62.94	TN115BK1	5000	\$44.00	
"	"	TN115C	Cyan/5000	BRT-TN115C	\$94.73	IVRTN115C	4000	\$95.11	TN115CX	\$89.00	TN115C1	5000	\$50.00
"	"	TN115M	Magenta/5000	BRT-TN115M	\$94.73	IVRTN115M	4000	\$95.11	TN115M	\$89.00	TN115M1	5000	\$50.00

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	TN115Y	Yellow/5000	BRT-TN115Y	\$94.73	IVRTN115Y	4000	\$95.11	TN115Y	\$89.00	TN115Y1	5000	\$50.00
" "	DR110CL	Drum Unit	BRT-DR110CL	\$145.73				DR110CL	\$141.00			
Intellifax 2750	TN5000PF	Black	BRT-TN5000PF	\$26.17	IVRTN250	2200	\$11.82	TN5000PF	\$20.00	TN50001	2200	\$8.00
" "	DR200	Drum Unit	BRT-DR200	\$147.65				DR200	\$80.00	DR2001	OEM EQUAL	\$43.40
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.							\$754.70		\$1,259.25			\$474.84
CANON												
PC100/300/400/700/900	E40	Black/4000	CNEM40	\$129.24	IVRE40	4000	\$67.68	E40	\$120.86	E40-1	4000	\$36.00
PIXMA MP240/250/260/270/280/480/490/495/320/330/340/350/360/410/420	PG210XL	Black/High Yield	CNM2973B001	\$19.10				PG210XL	\$20.92	PG210XL1	OEM EQUAL	\$14.21
" "	CLI211XL	Color/High Yield	CNM2975B001	\$23.45				CLI211XL	\$27.69	CLI211XL-1	OEM EQUAL	\$17.00
PIXMA MX860	CLI221	Black	CNM2946B001	\$11.41				CLI221BK	\$11.76	CLI211BK-1	OEM EQUAL	\$5.00
" "	CLI221	Cyan	CNM2947B001	\$11.41				CLI221C	\$11.76	CLI1221C-1	OEM EQUAL	\$5.00
" "	CLI221	Yellow	CNM2948B001	\$11.41				CLI221Y	\$11.76	CLI221Y-1	OEM EQUAL	\$5.00
" "	CLI221	Magenta	CNM2949B001	\$11.41				CLI221M	\$11.76	CLI221M-1	OEM EQUAL	\$5.00
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$216.51			\$87.21
DELL												
1100/1110	GC502	Black/3000			IVRD6640	2000	\$53.93	GC502	\$64.50	GC502-1	3000	\$28.70
1700/1700n/1710	W5389	Drum Unit	DELL W5389	\$53.15				W5389	\$51.70	WS389-1	OEM EQUAL	\$36.00
" "	Y5007	Black Return Program			IVRD5007	6000	\$65.07	Y5007	\$96.00	Y5007-1	6000	\$36.00
" "	Y5009	Black/6000	DELL-Y5009	\$153.18			\$60.61	Y5009	\$96.00	Y5009-1	6000	\$36.00
1720/1720n	PY449	Black/6000			IVRD1720	6000	\$74.87	PY449	\$96.00	PY449-1	6000	\$36.00
" "	RP441	Black/3000	DELL RP441	\$86.66	500-D1720		\$49.90	RP441	\$79.46	RP441-1	3000	\$36.00
" "	MW685	Drum Unit	DELLMW685	\$53.18						OEM EQUAL		\$28.15
2130cn/2135cn	T102C	Black/1000	DELLT102C	\$77.65	CTG-D2130B		\$42.28	T102C	\$48.99			
" "	T103C	Cyan/1000	DELLT103C	\$106.38	CTG-D2130C		\$49.33	T103C	\$64.99			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
"	"	T104C	Yellow/1000	DELLT104C	\$106.38	CTG-D2130Y		\$49.33	T104C	\$64.99			
"	"	T105C	Magenta/1000	DELLT105C	\$106.38	CTG-D2130M		\$49.33	T105C	\$64.99			
"	"	T106C	Black/2500			IVRD2130B	2500	\$30.65	T106C	\$76.40			
"	"	T107C	Cyan/2500			IVRD2130C	2500	\$30.65	T107C	\$103.00			
"	"	T108C	Yellow/2500			IVRD2130Y	2500	\$30.65	T108C	\$103.00			
"	"	T109C	Magenta/2500			IVRD2130M	2500	\$30.65	T109C	\$103.00			
"	"	Y459D	Drum Unit						Y459D	\$103.00			
2335d/2335dn		NX994	Black/6000			IVRD2335X	6000	\$82.24	NX994	\$107.00	NX994-1	6000	\$47.50
"	"	NX993	Black/3000	DELL-NX993	\$117.01	CTG-D2335		\$74.70	NX993	\$86.00	NX993-1	3000	\$47.50
3000cn/3100cn		K5362	Black/4000			MDAMS3031 KHC	4000	\$33.83	K5362	\$51.00	K5362-1	4000	\$20.00
"	"	KX126	Fuser Kit						KX126	\$167.49			
"	"	G7028	Cyan/2000			MDA- MS3031CHC	4000	\$54.79	G7028	\$64.90	7028-1	2000	\$22.00
"	"	G7029	Yellow/2000			MDA- M3031YHC	4000	\$54.79	G7029	\$64.90	7029-1	2000	\$22.00
"	"	G7030	Magenta/2000			MDA- MS3031MHC	4000	\$54.79	G7030	\$64.90	7030-1	2000	\$22.00
5210n,5210dn,5310		UG215	Black/10000			IVR-D5210	20000	\$101.60	UG215	\$145.00	UG215-1	20000	\$79.00
"	"	UG216	Black/20000			50075P6961		\$124.07	UG216	\$204.00	UG216-1	20000	\$79.00
"	"	UG218	Black Return Program			50075P6961		\$124.07	UG218	\$145.00	UG218-1	20000	\$79.00
5100cn		H7031	Magenta/8000			IVRD5102	8000	\$123.90	H7031	\$179.00	7031-1	8000	\$42.00
"	"	H7029	Cyan/8000			IVRD5103	8000	\$123.90	H7029	\$179.00	7029-1	8000	\$42.00
"	"	H7028	Black/8000			IVRD5100	9000	\$44.41	H7028	\$55.00	7028-1	8000	\$42.00
"	"	HY725	120v Fuser Kit	DELL-HY725	\$216.31				HY725	\$198.00			
"	"	H7032	Drum Unit	DELL-HY7032	\$152.17				H7032	\$145.00			
"	"	H7030	Yellow/8000			IVRD5101	8000	\$123.90	H7030	\$160.00	7030-1	8000	\$42.00
"	"	M7077	Transfer Roll	DELL-M7077	\$32.60				M7077	\$33.00			
3110cn		XG721	Black/10000			IVRD3115B	8000	\$124.21	XG721	\$123.00	721-1	10000	\$79.00
"	"	XG723	Magenta/8000			IVRD3115M	8000	\$169.33	XG723	\$204.00	723-1	8000	\$79.00
"	"	XG724	Yellow/8000			IVRD3115Y	8000	\$169.33	XG724	\$204.00	724-1	8000	\$79.00
"	"	XG722	Cyan/8000			IVRD3115C	8000	\$169.33	XG722	\$204.00	722-1	8000	\$79.00
"	"	XG715	110v Fuser Kit	DELL-XG715	\$248.92				XG715	\$233.00			
"	"	XG717	Duplexor						XG717	\$103.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
922, 924, 942, 944, 946, 962, 964	R5956	Black/High Yield			IVRM4640	560	\$18.06	R5956	\$33.25	5956-1		\$13.00
"	R5974	Color/High Yield			IVRM4646	595	\$21.15	R5974	\$42.00	5974-1		\$13.00
W5300	Y2044	Black/27000			IVRD4587	32000	\$140.02	Y2044	\$260.00	2044-1	27000	\$112.00
"	W2989	Black/18000			IVRD2046	18000	\$117.96	W2989	\$230.00	2989-1	18000	\$82.00
"	C3044	Black/27000 use & return			500-75P4305		\$126.90	C3044	\$260.00	3044-1	27000	\$109.00
"	X2046	Black/18000 use & return	DELL-V2046	\$222.33	500-75P4303		\$110.72	X2046	\$230.00	2046-1	18000	\$82.00
720	ES	Black/410			IVRD5878B	410	\$18.62	C891T	\$27.00	891-1	410	\$11.99
"	C894T	Color/300			IVRD5882C	275	\$19.27	C894T	\$29.00	894-1	300	\$12.99
5110cn	KD584	Black/18000			IVRD5110	18000	\$71.59	KD584	\$102.00	584-1	18000	\$45.00
"	JD768	Yellow/12000			IVRD5111	12000	\$159.35	JD768	\$240.00	768-1	12000	\$60.00
"	GD924	Magenta/12000			IVRD5112	12000	\$159.35	GD924	\$240.00	924-1	12000	\$60.00
"	MD005	Cyan/12000			IVRD5113	12000	\$159.35	MD005	\$240.00	005-1	12000	\$60.00
"	NF792	Drum Unit	DELL-NF792	\$190.99				NF792	\$174.00			
"	KX491	110v Fuser Kit	DELL-KX491	\$224.86				KX491	\$203.00			
"	JD761	Magenta/8000	DELL-J0761	\$270.20	GTG-05110M		\$136.89	JD761	\$179.00	761-1	8000	\$34.00
"	JD762	Cyan/8000	DELLJ0762	\$270.20	CTG-D5110C		\$136.89	JD762	\$179.00	762-1	8000	\$34.00
"	GD918	Yellow/8000	DELLG0918	\$270.20	CTG-05110Y		\$136.89	GD918	\$179.00	918-1	8000	\$34.00
"	KD580	Black/10000	DELL-KD580	\$64.89	CTG-A5110B		\$66.32	KD580	\$60.99	580-1	10000	\$34.00
1320cn/1320c	KU052	Black/2000			IVR-D1320B	2000	\$26.82	KU052	\$64.00	052-1	2000	\$16.99
"	KU053	Cyan/2000			IVR-D1320C	2000	\$26.83	KU053	\$63.99	K053-1	2000	\$15.00
"	KU055	Magenta/2000			IVR-D1320M	2000	\$26.83	KU055	\$63.99	K055-1	2000	\$15.00
"	KU054	Yellow/2000			IVR-D1320Y	2000	\$26.83	KU054	\$63.99	K054-1	2000	\$15.00
1320cn	WDH78	Drum Unit						WDH78	\$103.00			
"	X722D	110v Fuser Kit						X722D	\$132.00			
1320c	Y459D	Drum Unit						Y459D	\$103.00			
1720	MW685	Drum Unit	DELL-MW685	\$53.18				MW685	\$51.99	M685-1	OEM EQUAL	\$27.50
"	C108703	Photoconductor						C108703	\$51.99	C108703-1	OEM EQUAL	\$27.50
"	PY449	Black/6000			IVR-D1720	6000	\$74.87	PY449	\$96.00	P449-1	6000	\$40.00
2330d, 2330dn	DM253	Black/6000	DELL-DM253	\$124.72				DM253	\$155.00			
"	GT163	Black/2000	DELL-GT163	\$70.85				GT163	\$103.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
"	"	DM631	Drum Unit	DELL-DM631	\$37.24			DM631	\$37.00				
5330dn	HW307	Black/20000	DELL-HW307	\$219.15				HW307	\$205.00				
"	"	TR393	Black/10000	DELL-TR393	\$176.59			TR393	\$165.00				
"	"	FM055	110v Fuser Kit					FM055	\$242.00				
3130cn	G483F	Cyan/9000			IVR-D3115C	8000	\$169.33	G483F	\$240.00	483F-1	9000	\$75.00	
"	"	G486F	Black/9000			IVR-D3115B	8000	\$124.21	G486F	\$137.50	486F-1	9000	\$75.00
"	"	G485F	Yellow/9000			IVR-D3115Y	8000	\$169.33	G485F	\$240.00	485F-1	9000	\$75.00
"	"	G484F	Magenta/9000			IVR-D3115M	8000	\$169.33	G484F	\$240.00	484F-1	9000	\$75.00
"	"	K247F	115v Fuser Kit					K247F	\$306.00				
3110cn/3115cn/3130cn	XG717	Duplexor						XG717	\$103.00				
3110cn/3115cn	XG722	Cyan/4000			IVRD3115C	8000	\$169.33	XG722	\$119.00				
"	"	XG723	Magenta/4000			IVRD3115M	8000	\$169.33	XG723	\$119.00			
"	"	XG724	Yellow/4000			IVRD3115Y	8000	\$169.33	XG724	\$119.00			
"	"	XG725	Black/5000			IVRD3115B	8000	\$124.21	XG725	\$85.60			
"	"	XG721	Black/8000			IVRD3115B	8000	\$124.21	XG721	\$123.00			
"	"	XG715	110v Fuser Kit	DELLXG715	\$243.63			XG715	\$234.00				
P513w/P713w/V313, Series 21	GRMC3	Black						GRMC3	\$17.24				
"	"	XG8R3	Color					XG8R3	\$22.25				
5230n/5230dn/5350dn	K327T	Black/2100						K327T	\$300.00				
"	"	G310T	Black/7000	DELL-G310T	\$155.55			G310T	\$140.00				
968/968w Series 7	GR274	Black/10000	DELL-GR274	\$30.85				GR274	\$23.00				
"	"	GR277	Color/10000	DELL-GR277	\$43.42			GR277	\$27.99				
1230c	N012K	Black/1500	DELL-N012K	\$64.43				N012K	\$58.99				
"	"	J069K	Cyan/1000	DELL-J069K	\$57.77			J069K	\$53.46				
"	"	J506K	Magenta/1000	DELL-J506K	\$57.77			J506K	\$53.46				
"	"	M127K	Yellow/1000	DELL-M127K	\$57.77			M127K	\$53.46				
"	"	K110K	Drum Unit					K110K	\$103.00				
V305	MW175	Black/300			IVR9SMK992	775	\$15.85	MW175	\$22.25				

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	MW174	Color/250			IVR9SMK993	510	\$18.61	MW174	\$28.46			
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000			IVRD2335X	6000	\$82.24	NX994	\$88.98			
	NX993	Black/3000			CTG-02335		\$78.63	NX993	\$51.00			
720	C891T	Black/410			IVRD5878B	410	\$18.62	C891T	\$25.76	C891T-1	410	\$10.00
" "	C894T	Color/300			IVRD5882C	275	\$19.27	C894T	\$26.99	C894T-1	300	\$11.00
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.				\$4,416.56			\$5,773.78		\$12,107.79			\$2,413.82
EPSON												
Stylus CX3810	T060120	Black/400	EPST-060120	\$16.19	IVR860120	400	\$8.66					
" "	T060220	Cyan/400	EPST-060220	\$10.87	IVR860220	700	\$6.91					
" "	T060320	Magenta/400	EPST-060320	\$10.87	IVR860320	650	\$6.91					
" "	T060420	Yellow/400	EPST-060420	\$10.87	IVR860420	750	\$6.91					
Stylus CX6000	T069220	Black	EPST-069120	\$10.76								
" "	T069220	Cyan	EPST-069220	\$10.76								
" "	T069320	Magenta	EPST-069320	\$10.76								
" "	T069420	Yellow	EPST-069420	\$10.76								
RX600	T048120	Black	EPST-048120	\$15.01	IVR848120	600	\$7.20					
" "	T048420	Yellow	EPST-048420	\$10.87	IVR848420	700	\$6.98					
" "	T048520	Light Cyan	EPST-048520	\$10.87	IVR848520	650	\$7.22					
" "	T048620	Light Magenta	EPST-048620	\$10.87	IVR848620	800	\$7.22					
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.				\$139.46								
HEWLETT PACKARD												
02	C8721WN	Black	HEWC-8721WN	\$17.32	IVR21WN	850	\$9.70	C8721WN	\$16.29	8721-1		\$5.75
" "	C8771WN	Cyan	HEWC-8771WN	\$9.05	IVR71WN	425	\$7.22	C8771WN	\$8.66	8771-1		\$5.25
" "	C8772WN	Magenta	HEWC-8772WN	\$9.05	IVR72WN	400	\$7.22	C8772WN	\$8.66	8772-1		\$5.25
" "	C8773WN	Yellow	HEWC8773WN	\$9.05	IVR73WN	530	\$7.22	C8773WN	\$8.66	8773-1		\$5.25

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
12A	Q2612A	Black/2000	HEWQ-2612A	\$66.97	IVR83012	2000	\$40.09	Q2612A	\$56.00	12A-1	2000	\$19.99	
17	C6625AN	Tri-Color/485	HEWC-6625N	\$30.69	CTG-25AN		\$14.25	C6625AN	\$25.00	6625-1	485	\$12.00	
15/17	C6615DN	Black	HEWC-6615ON	\$28.73	IVR20015	600	\$10.62	C6615DN	\$25.79	6615-1	OEM EQUAL	\$6.00	
20	C6614DN	Black/500	HEWC-6614ON	\$30.56	CTG-14DN		\$14.05	C6614DN	\$27.99	6614-1	500	\$11.00	
23	C1823D	Tri-Color/690	HEWC-1823D	\$37.29	IVR1823D	690	\$14.79	C1823D	\$30.99	1823-1	690	\$12.40	
28	C8728AN	Color/240	HEWC-8728AN	\$22.02	IVR2028A	190	\$16.65	C8728AN	\$14.60	28AN-1	240	\$12.99	
49X	Q5949X	Black/6000	HEWQ-5949X	\$125.24	IVR83049X	6000	\$63.07	Q5949X	\$107.40	49X-1	6000	\$37.50	
56	C6656AN	Black/450	HEWC-6656AN	\$20.59	IVR20056	450	\$12.94	C6656AN	\$18.00	56AN-1	450	\$8.19	
564	CB316W	Black/250	HEWC-B316WN	\$10.37	CTG-316WN		\$8.91	CB316W	\$10.66	316W-1	250	\$7.82	
"	"	CB320WN	Yellow/300	JEWC-B320WN	\$8.28	IVRB320WN		\$8.38	CB320WN	\$8.88	320W-1	300	\$6.99
"	"	CB319WN	Magenta/300	HEWC-B319WN	\$8.28	IVRB319WN		\$8.38	CB319WN	\$8.88	319W-1	300	\$6.99
"	"	CB318WN	Cyan/300	HEWC-B318WN	\$8.28	IVRB318WN		\$8.38	CB318WN	\$8.88	318W-1	300	\$6.99
74XL	CB336WN	Black/750	HEWC-B336WN	\$31.85	IVR36WN	750	\$17.37	CB336WN	\$24.00	336W-1	750	\$8.99	
75XL	CB338WN	Color/520	HEWC-B338WN	\$36.95	IVRH75XLCL	520	\$20.17	CB338WN	\$27.99	338W-1	520	\$9.24	
92	C9362WN	Black/220	HEWC-9362WN	\$13.33	IVR62WN	210	\$10.24	C9362WN	\$12.49	9362-1	220	\$6.00	
92/93	C9361WN	Color	HEWC-9361WN	\$20.33	IVR61WN	175	\$13.62	C9361WN	\$19.00	9361-1	OEM EQUAL	\$6.00	
96	C8767WN	Black/860	HEWC-8767WN	\$29.44	IVR67N	870	\$13.66	C8767WN	\$26.99	8767-1	860	\$6.00	
97	C9363WN	Color/450	HEWC-9363WN	\$32.94	IVR63N	450	\$14.12	C9363WN	\$25.00	9363-1	450	\$6.00	
98	C9364WN	Black/500	HEWC-9364WN	\$20.79	IVR9364WN	545	\$14.16	C9364WN	\$18.99	9364-1	500	\$6.00	
99	C9369WN	Color/125	HEWC-9369WN	\$24.55	CTG-69N		\$13.24	C9369WN	\$23.00	9369-1	125	\$6.00	

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
901	CC656AN	Color/450	HEWC-C656AN	\$24.55	IVRC656AN	360	\$16.76	CC656AN	\$23.21	CC656-1	450	\$14.88
901XL	CC654AN	Black/700	HEWC-C654AN	\$29.12	IVRC654AN	770	\$15.99	CC654AN	\$27.24			
1300 Series	Q2613A	Black/4000	HEWQ-2613A	\$68.23	IVR83013	2500	\$48.23	Q2613A	\$58.90	13A-1	4000	\$17.99
3000	Q7560A	Black/6500	HEWQ-7560A	\$128.47	IVR7560A	6500	\$112.72	Q7560A	\$117.99			
" "	Q7561A	Cyan/3500	HEWQ-7561A	\$123.21	IVR7561A	3500	\$112.72	Q7561A	\$112.76			
" "	Q7562A	Yellow/3500	HEWQ-7562A	\$123.21	IVR7562A	3500	\$112.72	Q7562A	\$112.76			
" "	Q7563A	Magenta/3500	HEWQ-7563A	\$123.21	IVR7563A	3500	\$112.72	Q7563A	\$112.76			
94	C8765WN	Black/480	JEWC-8765WN	\$20.79	IVR65WN	450	\$13.59	C8765WN	\$17.59			
95	C8766WN	Color/330	HEWC-8766WN	\$23.87	IVR66WN	370	\$14.48	C8766WN	\$18.50			
60XL	CC641WN	Black/600	HEWC-C641WN	\$31.85	IVRC641WN	600	\$23.67	CC641WN	\$29.99			
" "	CC644WN	Color/440	HEWC-C644WN	\$36.95				CC644WN	\$35.00			
920XL	CD975AN	Black/2200	HEWC-D975AN	\$29.32				CD975AN	\$27.68			
" "	CD972AN	Cyan/1400	HEWC-D972AN	\$13.59				CD972AN	\$13.24			
" "	CD973AN	Magenta/1400	HEWC-D973AN	\$13.59				CD973AN	\$13.24			
" "	CD974AN	Yellow/1400	HEWC-D974AN	\$13.59				CD974AN	\$13.24			
940XL	C4906AN	Black/2200	HEWC-4906AN	\$32.98	IVR4906AN		\$12.94	C4906AN	\$29.84			
" "	C4907AN	Cyan/1400	HEWC-4907AN	\$22.11	IVR4907AN		\$11.72	C4907AN	\$19.99			
" "	C4908AN	Magenta/1400	HEWC-4908AN	\$22.11	IVR4908AN		\$11.72	C4908AN	\$19.99			
" "	C4909AN	Yellow/1400	HEWC-4909AN	\$22.11	IVR4909AN		\$11.72	C4909AN	\$19.99			
HP 11 (510 Designjet)	C4810A	Black	HEWC-4810A	\$33.06				C4810A	\$28.46			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C4837A	Magenta	HEWC-4837A	\$32.23	IVR4837A	1750	\$20.79	C4837A	\$27.42		
"	"	C4836A	Cyan	HEWC-4836A	\$32.23	IVR4836A	1750	\$20.79	C4836A	\$27.42		
"	"	C4813A	Yellow	HEWC-4813A	\$33.06				C4813A	\$28.99		
HP 88 XL		C9396AN	Black/2450	HEWC-9396AN	\$33.75	IVR9396AN	2900	\$23.50	C9396AN	\$31.46		
"	"	C9391AN	Cyan	HEWC-9391AN	\$22.38	IVR9391AN	2500	\$19.40	C9391AN	\$21.99		
"	"	C9392AN	Magenta	HEWC-9392AN	\$22.38	IVR9392AN	2700	\$19.40	C9392AN	\$21.99		
"	"	C9393AN	Yellow	HEWC-9393AN	\$22.38	IVR9393N	2300	\$19.40	C9393AN	\$21.99		
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$1,786.28			\$1,123.43		\$1,596.43		
LEXMARK												
C540, C543, C544, X543, X544		C540A1KG	Black Return Program	LEX-C540A1KG	\$40.51				C540A1KG	\$37.99		
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta/1000	LEXC540A1MG	\$53.24				C540A1MG	\$49.00		
"	"	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000	LEXC540H2CG	\$140.82				C540H2CG	\$69.00		
"	"	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000	LEXC540H2MG	\$140.82				C540H2MG	\$69.00		
"	"	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000	LEXC540CYG	\$140.82				C540H2YG	\$69.00		
"	"	C540H2KG	Black/2500	LEXC540H2KG	\$120.37				C540H2KG	\$57.79		
"	"	C540HK1G	Black HY Return Program	LEXC540HK1G	\$65.28				C540HK1G	\$57.79		
"	"	C540H1CG	Cyan HY Return Program	C540H1CG	\$74.07				C540H1CG	\$68.92		
"	"	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program	C540H1MG	\$74.07				C540H1MG	\$68.92		
"	"	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program	C540H1YG	\$74.07				C540H1YG	\$68.92		
"	"	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program	C540A1CG	\$53.24				C540A1CG	\$49.92		

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program	C540A1MG	\$53.24				C540A1MG	\$49.92			
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program	C540A1YG	\$53.24				C540A1YG	\$49.92			
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit	C540X71G	\$165.48				C540X71G	\$146.92			
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit	C540X74G	\$229.31				C540X74G	\$199.56			
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit	C540X34G	\$41.37				C540X34G	\$53.99			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit	C540X33G	\$41.37				C540X33G	\$53.99			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit	C540X32G	\$41.37				C540X32G	\$53.99			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit	C540X31G	\$41.37				C540X31G	\$53.99			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor	C540X35G	\$124.11				C540X35G	\$146.99			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle	C540X75G	\$9.22				C540X75G	\$9.15			
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit	LEX-40X5406	\$125.57				40X5406	\$192.00			
C544, C546, X544, X546	C544X2CG	Cyan/4000	C544X2CG	\$182.75					C544X2CG	\$111.90			
"	"	C544X2MG	Magenta/4000	C544X2MG	\$182.75				C544X2MG	\$111.90			
"	"	C544X2YG	Yellow/4000	C544X2YG	\$182.75				C544X2YG	\$111.90			
"	"	C544X2KG	Black/6000	C544X2KG	\$185.19				C544X2KG	\$115.99			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit	C540X31G	\$41.37				C540X31G	\$53.99			
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit	C540X34G	\$41.37				C540X34G	\$53.99			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit	C540X32G	\$41.37				C540X32G	\$53.99			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit	C540X33G	\$41.37				C540X33G	\$53.99			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor	C540X35G	\$124.11				C540X35G	\$146.94			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle	C540X75G	\$9.22				C540X75G	\$9.15			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G Black & Color Imaging Kit	C540X74G	\$229.31				C540X74G	\$199.00			
"	"	C540X71G Black Imaging Kit	C540X71G	\$165.48				C540X71G	\$146.99			
"	"	C546U2KG Black/8000	LEXC546U2 KG	\$178.24				C546U2KG	\$108.76			
C734, C736, X734, X736, X738		C734A1CG Cyan/6000	LEXC734A1 CG	\$191.26				C734A1CG	\$170.99			
"	"	C734A2CG Cyan/8000	LEXC734A2 CG	\$220.20				C734A2CG	\$170.99			
"	"	C734A1MG Magenta/6000	LEXC734A1 MG	\$191.26				C734A1MG	\$170.99			
"	"	C734A2MG Magenta/8000	C734A2ML EXG	\$220.20				C734A2MG	\$170.99			
"	"	C734A1YG Yellow/6000	LEXC734A1 YG	\$192.26				C734A1YG	\$170.99			
"	"	C734A2YG Yellow/8000	LEXC734A2 YG	\$220.20				C734A2YG	\$170.99			
"	"	C734A1KG Black/6000	LEXC734A1 KG	\$120.37				C734A1KG	\$108.76			
"	"	C734A2KG Black/8000	LEXC734A2 KG	\$150.46				C734A2KG	\$108.76			
"	"	C734X20G Photoconductor	LEXC734X2 0G	\$29.55				C734X20G	\$27.99			
"	"	C734X77G Waste Toner Bottle	LEXC734X7 7G	\$8.02				C734X77G	\$8.75			
C736, X736, X738		C736H2CG Cyan/10000	LEXC736H2 CG	\$341.27				C736H2CG	\$263.74			
"	"	C736H2MG Magenta/10000	LEXC736H2 MG	\$341.27				C736H2MG	\$263.74			
"	"	C736H2YG Yellow/10000	LEXC736H2 YG	\$341.27				C736H2YG	\$263.74			
"	"	Black/12000	LEXC736H2 KG	\$209.88				C736H2KG	\$152.65			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
E321, E323	12A7300	Black/3000	LEX12A7300	\$105.59	100-E321		\$73.04	12A7300	\$77.50			
"	12A7305	Black HY/6000	12A7305	\$155.93	IVR83735	6000	\$108.57	12A7305	\$102.00			
"	12A7405	HY Black Return Program	12A7405	\$130.41	IVR83735	6000	\$108.57	12A7405	\$95.00			
"	12A7400	Black/ Return Program	LEX-12A7400	\$95.71				12A7400	\$77.50			
E322, E320	08A0477	Black/6000	08A0477	\$155.61	IVR83478	6000	\$81.49	08A0477	\$98.00			
"	08A0476	Black/ Return Program/3000	08A0476	\$95.71				08A0476	\$70.00			
"	08A0475	Black/3000	LEX-08A0475	\$102.15	100-E320		\$69.41	08A0475	\$70.00			
"	08A0478	HY Black Return Program/6000	08A0478	\$130.09	IVR83478	6000	\$81.49	08A0478	\$98.00			
Optra E312, E310	13T0301	Black/3000						13T0301	\$50.00			
"	13T0101	Black/ High Yield						13T0101	\$99.00			
Optra M410/M412	17G0154	Black/15000	17G0154	\$278.18				17G0154	\$180.00			
"	17G0152	Black/5000	17G0152	\$133.98				17G0152	\$95.00			
Optra SC	1361753	Magenta/3500						1361753	\$40.00			
"	1361754	Yellow/3500						1361754	\$40.00			
"	1361751	Black/4500						1361751	\$40.00			
"	1361752	Cyan/3500						1361752	\$40.00			
"	1361750	Photoconductor						1361750	\$92.00			
T620 Series	12A6760	Black/10000	LEX-12A6760	\$202.59	100-T620V		\$142.28	12A6760	\$160.00			
"	12A6765	Black High Yield/30000	12A6765	\$432.64	IVR83865	30000	\$151.79	12A6765	\$256.00			
T630 Series	12A7362	Black/High Yield/21000	12A7362	\$390.72	IVR83362	21000	\$134.72	12A7362	\$265.00			
"	12A7360	Black/5000	12A7360	\$216.42				12A7360	\$105.78			
P350 43XL	18Y0143	Black/350	18Y0143	\$31.83	IVR0143		\$18.29	18Y0143	\$28.42			
P350 44XL	18Y0144	Black/500	18Y0144	\$25.46	IVR0144		\$18.29	18Y0144	\$23.76			
X1270, X2250, Z515, Z611, Z615	10N0026	Color/290	10N0026	\$32.70	IVRN0026	275	\$20.67	10N0026	\$29.89			
"	10N0016	Black/335	10N0016	\$30.09	IVRN0016	410	\$19.95	10N0016	\$27.58			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X2500 X3350 Z1300 Z1420 HY	18C1528	Color/150	18C1528	\$21.99				18C1528	\$20.74			
" "	18C1529	Black/175	18C1529	\$22.86				18C1529	\$21.00			
X2600, Z2300 series V	18C2080	Black/175	LEX-18C20800	\$23.63				18C2080	\$19.56			
" "	18C2100	Color/150	LEX-18C2100	\$27.45				18C2100	\$22.86			
Z715	15M0120	Color/275	15M0120	\$41.09				15M0120	\$36.92			
" "	17G0050	Black/410	17G0050	\$30.09				17G0050	\$27.58			
Z13, Z23, Z33, Z35	10N0026	Color/275	10N0026	\$32.70	IVRN0026	275	\$20.67	10N0026	\$29.89			
" "	10N0016	Black/410	10N0016	\$30.09	IVRN0016	410	\$19.95	10N0016	\$27.99			
Z55, Z65, X5150, X6150, X6170	18L0042	Color/285	18L0042	\$41.09	IVR20083	450	\$20.49	18L0042	\$37.92			
" "	18L0032	Black/475	18L0032	\$31.83	IVR20082	600	\$19.84	18L0032	\$29.56			
C522, C524, C530, C532, C534	C5222CS	Cyan/3000	C5222CS	\$150.27				C5222CS	\$108.90			
" "	C5222KS	Black/4000	C5222KS	\$137.27				C5222KS	\$96.50			
" "	C5222YS	Yellow/3000	C5222YS	\$150.27				C5222YS	\$108.90			
" "	C5222MS	Magenta/3000	C5222MS	\$150.27				C5222MS	\$108.90			
" "	C53030X	Photoconductor	C53030X	\$32.90				C53030X	\$32.24			
" "	C52025X	Waste Toner Bottle	C52025X	\$8.69				C52025X	\$9.24			
C524, C534	C5242CH	Cyan/5000	C5242CH	\$190.44				C5242CH	\$144.86			
" "	C5242MH	Magenta/5000	C5242MH	\$190.44				C5242MH	\$144.86			
" "	C5242YH	Yellow/5000	C5242YH	\$190.44				C5242YH	\$144.86			
" "	C5242KH	Black/8000	C5242KH	\$196.88				C5242KH	\$144.15			
C510, C510d, C510dtn	20K1403	Black/10000	20K1403	\$173.78				20K1403	\$160.90			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	20K1400 Cyan/10000	20K1400	\$230.90				20K1400	\$199.50			
"	"	20K0500 Cyan/3000	20K0500	\$116.06				20K0500	\$85.00			
"	"	20K0501 Magenta/3000	20K0501	\$116.06				20K0501	\$85.00			
"	"	20K0502 Yellow/3000	20K0502	\$116.06				20K0502	\$85.00			
"	"	20K0503 Black/5000	20K0503	\$101.48				20K0503	\$75.00			
"	"	20K1401 Magenta/6600	20K1401	\$230.90				20K1401	\$170.00			
"	"	20K1402 Yellow/6600	20K1402	\$230.90				20K1402	\$170.00			
"	"	20K0504 Photoconductor	20K0504	\$221.55				20K0504	\$169.00			
"	"	20K0505 Waste Toner Bottle	20K0505	\$5.96				20K0505	\$7.24			
"	"	C500X28G Fuser Maintenance Kit	C500X28G	\$241.41				C500X28G	\$212.92			
C720, C720N, C720DN	15W0903	Black/12000	15W0903	\$134.29				15W0903	\$75.00			
"	"	15W0900 Cyan/7200	15W0900	\$200.52				15W0900	\$102.00			
"	"	15W0901 Magenta/7200	15W0901	\$200.52				15W0901	\$102.00			
"	"	15W0902 Yellow/7200	15W0902	\$200.52				15W0902	\$102.00			
"	"	15W0906 Oil Bottle	15W0906	\$31.36				15W0906	\$29.99			
"	"	15W0904 Photoconductor	15W0904	\$171.90				15W0904	\$115.00			
"	"	15W0907 Waste Toner Bottle	15W0907	\$10.37				15W0907	\$12.00			
"	"	15W0905 Fuser Cleaning Roller	15W0905	\$26.69				15W0905	\$26.00			
"	"	15W0908 Fuser Maintenance Kit	15W0908	\$289.18				15W0908	\$189.00			
C736, X734, X736, X738	C736H2CG	Cyan/10000	C736H2CG	\$348.69				C736H2CG	\$269.00			
"	"	C736H2YG Yellow/10000	C736H2YG	\$348.69				C736H2YG	\$269.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	C736H1KG	Black/12000	C736H1KG	\$170.83				C736H1KG	\$159.00			
" "	C736H1CG	Cyan/6000	C736H1CG	\$297.80				C736H1CG	\$269.00			
" "	C736A1MG	Magenta/6000	C736A1MG	\$323.44				C736A1MG	\$177.99			
" "	C736H1YG	Yellow/6000	C736H1YG	\$297.80				C736H1YG	\$269.00			
" "	C734X20G	Photoconductor	C734X20G	\$29.55				C734X20G	\$28.99			
" "	C734X77G	Waste Toner Bottle	C734X77G	\$8.02				C734X77G	\$9.00			
E230, E240, E330, E340 Series	24035SA	Black/2500	24035SA	\$101.17				24035SA	\$69.99			
" "	24015SA	Black/2500 Return Program	LEX24015SA	\$75.59				24015SA	\$69.99			
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor	LEX12A8302	\$65.17				12A8302	\$58.99			
E330, E340, E332, E342	34035HA	Black/6000	LEX34035HA	\$142.92	IVR83305	6000	\$104.12	34035HA	\$109.92			
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor	LEX12A8302	\$65.17				12A8302	\$58.99			
E321, E323, E323n	12A7305	Black/6000	LEX12A7305	\$155.93	IVR83735	6000	\$108.57	12A7305	\$95.00			
" "	12A7400	Black/6000 Return Program	LEX12A7400	\$95.71				12A7400	\$80.00			
E350d, E352dn	E250A11AC	Black/3500	E250A11AC	\$99.22				E250A11AC	\$86.99			
" "	E352H11AC	Black/9000	E352H11AC	\$193.85				E352H11AC	\$166.99			
Optra C710 Series	10E0040	Cyan/10000	LEX-10E0040	\$320.23				10E0040	\$200.00			
" "	10E0041	Magenta/10000	LEX-10E0041	\$320.22				10E0041	\$200.00			
" "	10E0042	Yellow/10000	LEX-10E0042	\$320.23				10E0042	\$200.00			
" "	10E0043	Black/10000	LEX-10E0043	\$126.39				10E0043	\$90.00			
" "	10E0045	Transfer Kit	LEX-10E0045	\$184.93				10E0045	\$130.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	10E0044	Coating Roller	LEX-10E0044	\$52.69				10E0044	\$49.99			
Optra E Series	69G8256	Black/3000						69G8256	\$60.00			
" "	69G8257	Photoconductor	LEX-69G8257	\$117.29				69G8257	\$75.00			
Optra E31, E312	13T0101	Black/6000						13T0101	\$99.00			
Optra S Series	1382625	Black/17500	LEX-1382625	\$260.98	IVR83925	17600	\$87.74	1382625	\$170.00			
" "	12A0150	Black/17600 Return Program						12A0150	\$126.62			
Optra SE 3455	12A0825	Black/23000	LEX-12A0825	\$288.39				12A0825	\$159.00			
" "	12A0725	Black/23000 Return Program						12A0725	\$159.00			
Optra T520 Series	12A6735	Black/20000	LEX-12A6735	\$372.60	IVR83835	20000	\$122.18	12A6735	\$280.00			
" "	12A6730	Black/7500						12A6730	\$130.00			
Optra T610 Series	12A5840	Black/1000	LEX-12A5840	\$215.72				12A5840	\$180.00			
" "	12A5745	Black/25000	LEX-12A5745	\$370.06	IVR83845	25000	\$94.52	12A5745	\$250.00			
Optra T620 Series	12A6765	Black/30000	LEX-12A6765	\$432.64	IVR83865	30000	\$151.79	12A6765	\$279.00			
Optra T630 Series	12A7360	Black/5000	LEX-12A7360	\$216.42				12A7360	\$109.00			
T430	12A8325	Black/12000						12A8325	\$219.00			
" "	12A8320	Black/6000						12A8320	\$119.00			
T630, T632, T634	12A7362	Black/21000	LEX-12A7362	\$390.72	IVR83362	21000	\$134.72	12A7362	\$295.00			
T632, T634	12A7365	Black/32000	LEX-12A7365	\$416.60	IVR83765	32000	\$201.26	12A7365	\$295.00			
E260	E260A21A	Black/3500	LEX-E260A21A	\$137.75				E260A21A	\$86.99			
" "	E260X22G	Drum Unit	LEX-E260X22G	\$24.82				E260X22G	\$24.00			
" "	E260A11A	Black Return Program	LEX-E260A11A	\$92.77				E260A11A	\$86.99			
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor	LEX-260X22G	\$24.82				E260X22G	\$24.48			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40X5344	Maintenance Kit	LEX-40X5344	\$125.26			40X5344	\$129.95			
"	"	E260A11A	Black/3500 Return Program	LEX-E260A11A	\$92.77			E260A11A	\$86.99			
C540/C543	C540H2KG	Black/2500	LEXC540H2KG	\$120.37				C540H2KG	\$57.58			
"	"	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000	LEX-C540H2CG	\$140.82			C540H2CG	\$69.95			
"	"	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000	LEX-C540H2MG	\$140.82			C540H2MG	\$69.95			
"	"	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000	LEX-C540H2YG	\$140.82			C540H2YG	\$69.95			
"	"	C540X74G	Drum Unit	LEX-C540X74G	\$229.31			C540X74G	\$199.00			
"	"	C540X75G	Blk/Color 36000/18000	LEX-C540X75G	\$9.63			C540X75G	\$10.00			
"	"	C540H1KG	Black HY Return Program	LEX-C540H1KG	\$62.50			C540H1KG	\$60.00			
"	"	C540H1CB	Cyan HY Return Program	LEX-C540H1CB	\$79.23			C540H1CB	\$69.24			
"	"	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program	LEX-C540H1MG	\$74.07			C540H1MG	\$69.24			
"	"	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program	LEX-C540H1YG	\$74.07			C540H1YG	\$69.24			
"	"	C540A1KG	Black Return Program	LEX-C540A1KG	\$40.51			C540A1KG	\$38.86			
"	"	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program	LEXC540A1CG	\$53.24			C540A1CG	\$49.99			
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program	C540A1MG	\$53.24			C540A1MG	\$49.99			
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program	C540A1YG	\$53.24			C540A1YG	\$49.99			
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit	C540X71G	\$165.48			C540X71G	\$151.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G Black & Color Imaging Kit	C540X74G	\$229.31				C540X74G	\$199.95			
"	"	C540X84G Yellow Developer Unit						C540X84G	\$57.92			
"	"	C540X33G Magenta Developer Unit	C540X33G	\$41.37				C540X33G	\$57.92			
"	"	C540X32G Cyan Developer Unit	C540X32G	\$41.37				C540X32G	\$57.92			
"	"	C540X31G Black Developer Unit	C540X31G	\$41.37				C540X31G	\$57.92			
"	"	C540X35G Photoconductor	C540X35G	\$124.11				C540X35G	\$149.00			
"	"	C540X75G Waste Toner Bottle	C540X75G	\$9.63				C540X75G	\$10.00			
"	"	40X5406 Maintenance Kit	40X5406	\$128.43				40X5406	\$193.76			
T654		T654X21A Black/36000	T654X21A	\$465.19				T654X21A	\$359.00			
X560		X560H2KG Black/9000	X560H2KG	\$215.10				X560H2KG	\$196.76			
"	"	X560H2CG Cyan/9000	X560H2CG	\$319.92				X560H2CG	\$289.00			
"	"	X560H2MG Magenta/9000	X560H2MG	\$319.92				X560H2MG	\$289.00			
"	"	X560H2YG Yellow/9000	X560H2YG	\$319.92				X560H2YG	\$289.00			
"	"	X560A2CG Cyan	X560A2CG	\$204.17				X560A2CG	\$186.00			
"	"	X560AMG Magenta						X560AMG	\$186.00			
"	"	X560A2YG Yellow	X560A2YG	\$204.17				X560A2YG	\$186.00			
"	"	40X4860 Maintenance Kit	40X4860	\$180.21				40X4860	\$199.00			
INTERPRET S405 (100)		14N1092 Black/610						14N1092	\$27.99			
"	"	14N1093 Cyan/600						14N1093	\$19.00			
"	"	14N1094 Magenta/600						14N1094	\$19.00			
"	"	14N1095 Yellow/600						14N1095	\$19.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
"	"	14N1068	Black HY Return Program	14N1068	\$24.31				14N1068	\$23.99			
"	"	14N1069	Cyan HY Return Program	14N1069	\$16.90				14N1069	\$15.00			
"	"	14N1070	Magenta HY Return Program	14N1070	\$16.90				14N1070	\$15.00			
"	"	14N1071	Yellow HY Return Program	14N1071	\$16.90				14N1071	\$15.00			
"	"	14N0820	Black Return Program	14N0820	\$16.67				14N0820	\$14.75			
"	"	14N0900	Cyan Return Program	14N0900	\$10.62				14N0900	\$10.00			
"	"	14N0901	Magenta Return Program	14N0901	\$10.62				14N0901	\$10.00			
"	"	14N0902	Yellow Return Program	14N0902	\$10.62				14N0902	\$10.00			
"	"	14N0918	Black						14N0918	\$17.99			
"	"	14N0920	Cyan						14N0920	\$11.69			
"	"	14N0921	Magenta						14N0921	\$11.69			
"	"	14N0922	Yellow						14N0922	\$11.69			
"	"	14N1339	100 Series Printhead						14N1339	\$20.00			
Optra M410		17G0152	Black/5000	17G0152	\$133.98				17G0152	\$124.00			
"	"	4K00199	Black/High Yield	4K00199	\$259.04				4K00199	\$179.00			
X2670 #14		18C2080	Black/175	18C2080	\$23.10				18C2080	\$19.76			
X2670 #15		18C2100	Color/150	18C2100	\$26.85				18C2100	\$23.00			
X4650 #36XL		18C2190	Black/500	18C2190	\$32.98				18C2190	\$28.20			
X4650 #37XL		18C2200	Color/500	18C2200	\$41.22				18C2200	\$36.00			
X204		X203A21G	Black/2500	X203A21G	\$102.72				X203A21G	\$94.50			
"	"	X203H22G	Drum Unit	X203H22G	\$59.10				X203H22G	\$56.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X215	18S0090	Black	18S0090	\$69.55				18S0090	\$66.00			
Z1320	18C0034	Black/550	18C0034	\$25.46	IVR-C0034	475	\$18.96	18C0034	\$25.24			
X264, X364	X264H21G	Black High Yield	X264H21G	\$226.62				X264H21G	\$164.48			
"	"	E260X22G	Photoconductor	E260X22G	\$24.82			E260X22G	\$24.21			
"	"	X264H11G	HY Return Program	X264H11G	\$179.17			X264H11G	\$164.48			
"	"	X264A11G	Return Program	X264A11G	\$92.77			X264A11G	\$86.99			
"	"	X264A21G	Black	X264A21G	\$163.18			X264A21G	\$86.99			
"	"	E260X22G	Photoconductor	E260X22G	\$24.82			E260X22G	\$24.21			
"	"	40X5344	Maintenance Kit	40X5344	\$123.84			40X5344	\$128.00			
T654	T654X21A	Black/36000	T654X21A	\$465.19				T654X21A	\$358.99			
"	"	T654X11A	HY Return Program	T654X11A	\$404.17			T654X11A	\$358.99			
T650, T654	25A0013	Staple Cartridge (3 pack)	25A0013	\$92.04				25A0013	\$79.80			
"	"	40X4723	Maintenance Kit					40X4723	\$276.42			
"	"	T650H11A	HY Return Program	T650H11A	\$379.05			T650H11A	\$336.94			
"	"	T650A11A	Return Program	T650A11A	\$136.11			T650A11A	\$124.99			
"	"	T650A21A	Black	T650A21A	\$201.45			T650A21A	\$124.99			
"	"	T650H21A	Black/25000	T650H21A	\$440.19			T650H21A	\$336.94			
E360/E460	E260A21A	Black	E260A21A	\$137.75				E260A21A	\$86.99			
"	"	E460X21A	Black HY	E460X21A	\$277.82			E460X21A	\$211.00			
"	"	E260X22G	Photoconductor	E260X22G	\$24.82			E260X22G	\$24.21			
"	"	E360H11A	Black HY Return Program	E360H11A	\$179.17			E360H11A	\$163.24			
"	"	E260A11A	Black Return Program	E260A11A	\$92.77			E260A11A	\$86.99			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40x5400 Maintenance Kit	40x5400	\$155.90				40x5400	\$157.15			
"	"	E360H11A Black/9000 Return Program	E360H11A	\$179.17				E360H11A	\$163.24			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.				\$30,686.37					\$26,033.35			
OKIDATA												
C6000n/C6000dn	43381759	Cyan Drum	OKI-43381759	\$70.33								
"	"	43381758 Magenta Drum	OKI-43381758	\$70.33								
"	"	43381757 Yellow Drum	OKI-43381757	\$70.33								
"	"	43381760 Black Drum	OKI-43381760	\$70.33								
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.				\$281.32								
RICOH												
AP400,AP400n, AP410, AP410n	400942	Black/ 15000	400942	\$175.63								
"	"	406644 Maintenance Kit	406644	\$188.53								
Aficio Type 165 CL3500, CL3500cn	402552	Black/7000	402552	\$51.42								
"	"	402553 Cyan/7000	402553	\$109.04								
"	"	402554 Magenta/7000	402554	\$109.04								
"	"	402555 Yellow/7000	402555	\$109.04								
"	"	402448 Photoconductor	402448	\$115.54								
"	"	402450 Waste Toner Bottle	402450	\$27.48								
AP600, AP610, P2600, AP2610	402630	Black/20000										
Aficio Type 125 CL2000, CL3000	400963	Black/5000	400963	\$30.44								
"	"	400974 Cyan/5000	400969	\$79.79								
"	"	400975 Magenta/5000	400975	\$79.79								
"	"	400981 Yellow/5000	400981	\$79.79								
Aficio SP4100	402809	Black/15000	402809	\$175.93								

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Business Essentials					Carolina Imaging Products				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
GX3000, GX3050n, GX5050n	405533	Cyan/1000	405533	\$35.46								
" "	405534	Magenta/1000	405534	\$35.46								
" "	405535	Yellow/1000	405535	\$35.46								
BP20, BP20N	402455	Black/5000	402455	\$109.93								
GXe3000n, GXe3300n, GXe3350N	405688	Black/1920										
" "	405689	Cyan/1920										
" "	405690	Magenta/1920										
" "	405691	Yellow/1920										
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.												
Recycling Program?								Yes				
Catalog Discount								35% off retail				
Minimum Order			None					None				
Shipping Charges			None					None				
Member of any Coop's			No					HCDE				
EPCNT			Yes					Yes				
Additional Information												
Present at bid opening:			Blank Space = No Bid					Green = Compatible Pricing				
Pam Fennell - Buyer			XX = Does Not Meet Specs					Purple = OEM Pricing				
Elaine Johnson - Buyer												

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
BROTHER												
MFC5860CN	LC51BK	Black/500	LC51BK	\$20.00				LC51BK	\$15.00			
" "	LC51C	Cyan/400	LC51C	\$12.00				LC51C	\$8.00			
" "	LC51M	Magenta/400	LC51M	\$12.00				LC51M	\$8.00			
" "	LC51Y	Yellow/400	LC51Y	\$12.00				LC51Y	\$8.00			
" "	LC51HYBK	Black/900	LC51HYBK	\$32.00				LC51HYBK	\$20.00			
" "	LK2179001	Printhead						LK2179001	\$10.00			
DCP7020, MFC5490CN, MFC7820N, Intellifax 2920, HL2040	TN350	Black/2500	TN350	\$61.00				TN350	\$41.00			
" "	DR350	Drum Unit	DR350	\$86.00				DR350	\$70.00			
HL2140, HL2170W, MFC7840W, DCP7030, DCP7040, MFC7440N, MFC7840W	TN360	Black/2600	TN360	\$59.00				TN360	\$40.00			
" "	TN330	Black/1500	TN330	\$36.00				TN330	\$28.00			
" "	DR360	Drum Unit	DR360	\$79.00				DR360	\$40.00			
HL1240/1250/1270N, Fax 4750 5750/MFC8300/8500/8700/ P2500/HL2140/HL2170W/M FC7840W	TN430	Black/3000	TN430	\$59.00				TN430	\$42.00			
" "	TN460	Black/6000	TN460	\$71.00				TN460	\$59.00			
" "	DR400	Drum Unit	DR400	\$123.00				DR400	\$100.00			
HL4040CN, HL4070CDW, MFC9440CN, MFC9840CDW	TN115BK	Black/5000	TN115BK	\$69.00				TN115BK	\$59.00			
" "	TN115C	Cyan/5000	TN115C	\$99.00				TN115C	\$81.00			
" "	TN115M	Magenta/5000	TN115M	\$99.00				TN115M	\$81.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	TN115Y	Yellow/5000	TN115Y	\$99.00			TN115Y	\$82.00			
"	"	DR110CL	Drum Unit	DR110CL	\$146.00			DR110CL	\$50.00			
Intellifax 2750		TN5000PF	Black	TN5000PF	\$35.00			TN5000PF	\$26.00			
"	"	DR200	Drum Unit	DR200	\$147.00			DR200	\$40.00			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$1,356.00				\$908.00			
CANON												
PC100/300/400/700/900	E40	Black/4000	1491A002	\$132.00				E40	\$110.00			
PIXMA MP240/250/260/270/280/480/490/495/320/330/340/350/360/410/420	PG210XL	Black/High Yield	2973B001	\$21.00				PG210XL	\$20.00			
"	"	CLI211XL	Color/High Yield					CLI211XL	\$21.00			
PIXMA MX860	CLI221	Black	2946B001	\$12.00				CLI221	\$11.00			
"	"	CLI221	Cyan	2947B001	\$12.00			CLI221	\$11.00			
"	"	CLI221	Yellow	2949B001	\$12.00			CLI221	\$11.00			
"	"	CLI221	Magenta	2948B001	\$12.00			CLI221	\$11.00			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$201.00				\$195.00			
DELL												
1100/1110	GC502	Black/3000						GC502	\$60.00			
1700/1700n/1710	W5389	Drum Unit						W5389	\$60.00			
"	"	Y5007	Black Return Program					Y5007	\$90.00			
"	"	Y5009	Black/6000					Y5009	\$138.00			
1720/1720n	PY449	Black/6000						PY449	\$135.00			
"	"	RP441	Black/3000					RP441	\$99.00			
"	"	MW685	Drum Unit					MW685	\$60.00			
2130cn/2135cn	T102C	Black/1000						T102C	\$45.00			
"	"	T103C	Cyan/1000					T103C	\$60.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	T104C	Yellow/1000						T104C	\$60.00			
" "	T105C	Magenta/1000						T105C	\$60.00			
" "	T106C	Black/2500						T106C	\$68.00			
" "	T107C	Cyan/2500						T107C	\$92.00			
" "	T108C	Yellow/2500						T108C	\$92.00			
" "	T109C	Magenta/2500						T109C	\$92.00			
" "	Y459D	Drum Unit						Y459D	\$90.00			
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000						NX994	\$105.00			
" "	NX993	Black/3000						NX993	\$87.00			
3000cn/3100cn	K5362	Black/4000						K5362	\$45.00			
" "	KX126	Fuser Kit						KX126	\$50.00			
" "	G7028	Cyan/2000						G7028	\$70.00			
" "	G7029	Yellow/2000						G7029	\$70.00			
" "	G7030	Magenta/2000						G7030	\$60.00			
5210n,5210dn,5310	UG215	Black/10000						UG215	\$187.00			
" "	UG216	Black/20000						UG216	\$270.00			
" "	UG218	Black Return Program						UG218	\$160.00			
5100cn	H7031	Magenta/8000						H7031	\$170.00			
" "	H7029	Cyan/8000						H7029	\$180.00			
" "	H7028	Black/8000						H7028	\$180.00			
" "	HY725	120v Fuser Kit						HY725	\$170.00			
" "	H7032	Drum Unit						H7032	\$100.00			
" "	H7030	Yellow/8000						H7030	\$180.00			
" "	M7077	Transfer Roll						M7077	\$100.00			
3110cn	XG721	Black/10000						XG721	\$120.00			
" "	XG723	Magenta/8000						XG723	\$200.00			
" "	XG724	Yellow/8000						XG724	\$225.00			
" "	XG722	Cyan/8000						XG722	\$220.00			
" "	XG715	110v Fuser Kit						XG715	\$226.00			
" "	XG717	Duplexor						XG717	\$105.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
922, 924, 942, 944, 946, 962, 964	R5956	Black/High Yield						R5956	\$32.00			
" "	R5974	Color/High Yield						R5974	\$32.00			
W5300	Y2044	Black/27000						Y2044	\$330.00			
" "	W2989	Black/18000						W2989	\$260.00			
" "	C3044	Black/27000 use & return						C3044	\$280.00			
" "	X2046	Black/18000 use & return						X2046	\$208.00			
720	ES	Black/410						C891T	\$23.00			
" "	C894T	Color/300						C894T	\$32.00			
5110cn	KD584	Black/18000						KD584	\$99.00			
" "	JD768	Yellow/12000						JD768	\$250.00			
" "	GD924	Magenta/12000						GD924	\$250.00			
" "	MD005	Cyan/12000						MD005	\$250.00			
" "	NF792	Drum Unit						NF792	\$120.00			
" "	KX491	110v Fuser Kit						KX491	\$120.00			
" "	JD761	Magenta/8000						JD761	\$180.00			
" "	JD762	Cyan/8000						JD762	\$180.00			
" "	GD918	Yellow/8000						GD918	\$180.00			
" "	KD580	Black/10000						KD580	\$60.00			
1320cn/1320c	KU052	Black/2000						KU052	\$60.00			
" "	KU053	Cyan/2000						KU053	\$88.00			
" "	KU055	Magenta/2000						KU055	\$88.00			
" "	KU054	Yellow/2000						KU054	\$88.00			
1320cn	WDH78	Drum Unit						WDH78	\$90.00			
" "	X722D	110v Fuser Kit						X722D	\$120.00			
1320c	Y459D	Drum Unit						Y459D	\$60.00			
1720	MW685	Drum Unit						MW685	\$40.00			
" "	C108703	Photoconductor						C108703	\$40.00			
" "	PY449	Black/6000						PY449	\$149.00			
2330d, 2330dn	DM253	Black/6000						DM253	\$149.00			
" "	GT163	Black/2000						GT163	\$109.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	DM631	Drum Unit					DM631	\$50.00			
5330dn	HW307	Black/20000						HW307	\$220.00			
"	"	TR393	Black/10000					TR393	\$180.00			
"	"	FM055	110v Fuser Kit					FM055	\$100.00			
3130cn	G483F	Cyan/9000						G483F	\$260.00			
"	"	G486F	Black/9000					G486F	\$146.00			
"	"	G485F	Yellow/9000					G485F	\$260.00			
"	"	G484F	Magenta/9000					G484F	\$260.00			
"	"	K247F	115v Fuser Kit					K247F	\$50.00			
3110cn/3115cn/3130cn	XG717	Duplexor						XG717	\$50.00			
3110cn/3115cn	XG722	Cyan/4000						XG722	\$240.00			
"	"	XG723	Magenta/4000					XG723	\$240.00			
"	"	XG724	Yellow/4000					XG724	\$240.00			
"	"	XG725	Black/5000					XG725	\$93.00			
"	"	XG721	Black/8000					XG721	\$190.00			
"	"	XG715	110v Fuser Kit					XG715	\$50.00			
P513w/P713w/V313, Series 21	GRMC3	Black						GRMC3	\$20.00			
"	"	XG8R3	Color					XG8R3	\$30.00			
5230n/5230dn/5350dn	K327T	Black/2100						K327T	\$440.00			
"	"	G310T	Black/7000					G310T	\$202.00			
968/968w Series 7	GR274	Black/10000						GR274	\$30.00			
"	"	GR277	Color/10000					GR277	\$50.00			
1230c	N012K	Black/1500						N012K	\$87.00			
"	"	J069K	Cyan/1000					J069K	\$61.00			
"	"	J506K	Magenta/1000					J506K	\$61.00			
"	"	M127K	Yellow/1000					M127K	\$61.00			
"	"	K110K	Drum Unit					K110K	\$60.00			
V305	MW175	Black/300						MW175	\$25.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	MW174						MW174	\$36.00			
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000						NX994	\$100.00			
	NX993	Black/3000						NX993	\$80.00			
720	C891T	Black/410						C891T	\$30.00			
"	"	C894T						C894T	\$40.00			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$12,590.00			
EPSON												
Stylus CX3810	T060120	Black/400	T060120	\$20.00				T060120	\$17.00			
"	"	T060220	T060220	\$13.00				T060220	\$12.00			
"	"	T060320	T060320	\$13.00				T060320	\$12.00			
"	"	T060420	T060420	\$13.00				T060420	\$12.00			
Stylus CX6000	T069220	Black	T069220	\$16.00				T069220	\$11.00			
"	"	T069220	T069220	\$13.00				T069220	\$11.00			
"	"	T069320	T069320	\$13.00				T069320	\$11.00			
"	"	T069420	T069420	\$13.00				T069420	\$11.00			
RX600	T048120	Black	T048120	\$18.00				T048120	\$17.00			
"	"	T048420	T048420	\$13.00				T048420	\$12.00			
"	"	T048520	T048520	\$13.00				T048520	\$12.00			
"	"	T048620	T048620	\$13.00				T048620	\$13.00			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$171.00			
HEWLETT PACKARD												
02	C8721WN	Black	C8721WN	\$18.00				C8721WN	\$12.00			
"	"	C8771WN	C8771WN	\$9.35				C8771WN	\$12.00			
"	"	C8772WN	C8772WN	\$9.35				C8772WN	\$12.00			
"	"	C8773WN	C8773WN	\$9.35				C8773WN	\$12.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
12A	Q2612A	Black/2000	Q2612A	\$67.00				Q2612A	\$58.00			
17	C6625AN	Tri-Color/485	C6625AN	\$31.00				C6625AN	\$27.00			
15/17	C6615DN	Black	C6615DN	\$29.70				C6615DN	\$26.00			
20	C6614DN	Black/500	C6614DN	\$31.00				C6614DN	\$26.00			
23	C1823D	Tri-Color/690	C1823D	\$38.00				C1823D	\$27.00			
28	C8728AN	Color/240	C8728AN	\$22.00				C8728AN	\$14.00			
49X	Q5949X	Black/6000	Q5949X	\$125.00				Q5949X	\$113.00			
56	C6656AN	Black/450	C6656AN	\$21.00				C6656AN	\$17.00			
564	CB316W	Black/250	CB316W	\$11.00				CB316W	\$8.00			
"	"	CB320WN	Yellow/300	CB320WN	\$9.00			CB320WN	\$7.00			
"	"	CB319WN	Magenta/300	CB319WN	\$9.00			CB319WN	\$7.00			
"	"	CB318WN	Cyan/300	CB318WN	\$9.00			CB318WN	\$7.00			
74XL	CB336WN	Black/750	CB336WN	\$32.00				CB336WN	\$27.00			
75XL	CB338WN	Color/520	CB338WN	\$38.00				CB338WN	\$27.00			
92	C9362WN	Black/220	C9362WN	\$14.00				C9362WN	\$17.00			
92/93	C9361WN	Color	C9361WN	\$21.00				C9361WN	\$22.00			
96	C8767WN	Black/860	C8767WN	\$30.00				C8767WN	\$18.00			
97	C9363WN	Color/450	C9363WN	\$34.00				C9363WN	\$28.00			
98	C9364WN	Black/500	C9364WN	\$24.00				C9364WN	\$23.00			
99	C9369WN	Color/125	C9369WN	\$25.00				C9369WN	\$23.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
901	CC656AN	Color/450	CC656AN	\$25.00				CC656AN	\$22.00			
901XL	CC654AN	Black/700	CC654AN	\$30.00				CC654AN	\$28.00			
1300 Series	Q2613A	Black/4000	Q2613A	\$68.00				Q2613A	\$7.00			
3000	Q7560A	Black/6500	Q7560A	\$128.00				Q7560A	\$120.00			
" "	Q7561A	Cyan/3500	Q7561A	\$123.00				Q7561A	\$115.00			
" "	Q7562A	Yellow/3500	Q7562A	\$123.00				Q7562A	\$115.00			
" "	Q7563A	Magenta/3500	Q7563A	\$123.00				Q7563A	\$115.00			
94	C8765WN	Black/480	C8765WN	\$21.00				C8765WN	\$17.00			
95	C8766WN	Color/330	C8766WN	\$24.00				C8766WN	\$22.00			
60XL	CC641WN	Black/600	CC641WN	\$32.00				CC641WN	\$28.00			
" "	CC644WN	Color/440	CC644WN	\$38.00				CC644WN	\$32.00			
920XL	CD975AN	Black/2200	CD975AN	\$30.00				CD975AN	\$28.00			
" "	CD972AN	Cyan/1400	CD972AN	\$14.00				CD972AN	\$11.00			
" "	CD973AN	Magenta/1400	CD973AN	\$14.00				CD973AN	\$11.00			
" "	CD974AN	Yellow/1400	CD974AN	\$14.00				CD974AN	\$11.00			
940XL	C4906AN	Black/2200	C4906AN	\$34.00				C4906AN	\$29.00			
" "	C4907AN	Cyan/1400	C4907AN	\$22.00				C4907AN	\$20.00			
" "	C4908AN	Magenta/1400	C4908AN	\$22.00				C4908AN	\$20.00			
" "	C4909AN	Yellow/1400	C4909AN	\$22.00				C4909AN	\$20.00			
HP 11 (510 Designjet)	C4810A	Black	C4810A	\$34.00				C4810A	\$25.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C4837A	Magenta	C4837A	\$33.00			C4837A	\$25.00			
"	"	C4836A	Cyan	C4836A	\$33.00			C4836A	\$29.00			
"	"	C4813A	Yellow	C4813A	\$34.00			C4813A	\$29.00			
HP 88 XL		C9396AN	Black/2450	C9396AN	\$34.00			C9396AN	\$32.00			
"	"	C9391AN	Cyan	C9391AN	\$23.00			C9391AN	\$26.00			
"	"	C9392AN	Magenta	C9392AN	\$23.00			C9392AN	\$26.00			
"	"	C9393AN	Yellow	C9393AN	\$23.00			C9393AN	\$26.00			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$1,810.75				\$1,559.00			
LEXMARK												
C540, C543, C544, X543, X544		C540A1KG	Black Return Program					C540A1KG	\$35.00			
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta/1000					C540A1MG	\$45.00			
"	"	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000					C540H2CG	\$45.00			
"	"	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000					C540H2MG	\$45.00			
"	"	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000					C540H2YG	\$45.00			
"	"	C540H2KG	Black/2500					C540H2KG	\$45.00			
"	"	C540HK1G	Black HY Return Program					C540HK1G	\$60.00			
"	"	C540H1CG	Cyan HY Return Program					C540H1CG	\$60.00			
"	"	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program					C540H1MG	\$60.00			
"	"	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program					C540H1YG	\$60.00			
"	"	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program					C540A1CG	\$60.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program					C540A1MG	\$60.00			
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program					C540A1YG	\$40.00			
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit					C540X71G	\$40.00			
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit					C540X74G	\$60.00			
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit					C540X34G	\$80.00			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit					C540X33G	\$40.00			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit					C540X32G	\$35.00			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit					C540X31G	\$35.00			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor					C540X35G	\$35.00			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle					C540X75G	\$35.00			
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit					40X5406	\$35.00			
C544, C546, X544, X546	C544X2CG	Cyan/4000						C544X2CG	\$170.00			
"	"	C544X2MG	Magenta/4000					C544X2MG	\$170.00			
"	"	C544X2YG	Yellow/4000					C544X2YG	\$190.00			
"	"	C544X2KG	Black/6000					C544X2KG	\$190.00			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit					C540X31G	\$40.00			
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit					C540X34G	\$40.00			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit					C540X32G	\$40.00			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit					C540X33G	\$40.00			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor					C540X35G	\$40.00			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle					C540X75G	\$40.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G						C540X74G	\$40.00			
"	"	C540X71G						C540X71G	\$50.00			
"	"	C546U2KG						C546U2KG	\$190.00			
C734, C736, X734, X736, X738		C734A1CG						C734A1CG	\$190.00			
"	"	C734A2CG						C734A2CG	\$190.00			
"	"	C734A1MG						C734A1MG	\$190.00			
"	"	C734A2MG						C734A2MG	\$230.00			
"	"	C734A1YG						C734A1YG	\$190.00			
"	"	C734A2YG						C734A2YG	\$230.00			
"	"	C734A1KG						C734A1KG	\$190.00			
"	"	C734A2KG						C734A2KG	\$230.00			
"	"	C734X20G						C734X20G	\$50.00			
"	"	C734X77G						C734X77G	\$40.00			
C736, X736, X738		C736H2CG						C736H2CG	\$350.00			
"	"	C736H2MG						C736H2MG	\$350.00			
"	"	C736H2YG						C736H2YG	\$300.00			
"	"							C736H2KG	\$210.00			
		Black/12000										

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
E321, E323	12A7300	Black/3000						12A7300	\$140.00			
" "	12A7305	Black HY/6000						12A7305	\$170.00			
" "	12A7405	HY Black Return Program						12A7405	\$140.00			
" "	12A7400	Black/ Return Program						12A7400	\$99.00			
E322, E320	08A0477	Black/6000						08A0477	\$140.00			
" "	08A0476	Black/ Return Program/3000						08A0476	\$80.00			
" "	08A0475	Black/3000						08A0475	\$135.00			
" "	08A0478	HY Black Return Program/6000						08A0478	\$120.00			
Optra E312, E310	13T0301	Black/3000						13T0301	\$90.00			
" "	13T0101	Black/ High Yield						13T0101	\$150.00			
Optra M410/M412	17G0154	Black/15000						17G0154	\$250.00			
" "	17G0152	Black/5000						17G0152	\$120.00			
Optra SC	1361753	Magenta/3500						1361753	\$75.00			
" "	1361754	Yellow/3500						1361754	\$80.00			
" "	1361751	Black/4500						1361751	\$100.00			
" "	1361752	Cyan/3500						1361752	\$80.00			
" "	1361750	Photoconductor						1361750	\$40.00			
T620 Series	12A6760	Black/10000						12A6760	\$280.00			
" "	12A6765	Black High Yield/30000						12A6765	\$400.00			
T630 Series	12A7362	Black/High Yield/21000						12A7362	\$300.00			
" "	12A7360	Black/5000						12A7360	\$200.00			
P350 43XL	18Y0143	Black/350						18Y0143	\$34.00			
P350 44XL	18Y0144	Black/500						18Y0144	\$40.00			
X1270, X2250, Z515, Z611, Z615	10N0026	Color/290						10N0026	\$39.00			
" "	10N0016	Black/335						10N0016	\$39.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X2500 X3350 Z1300 Z1420 HY	18C1528	Color/150						18C1528	\$37.00			
" "	18C1529	Black/175						18C1529	\$35.00			
X2600, Z2300 series V	18C2080	Black/175						18C2080	\$35.00			
" "	18C2100	Color/150						18C2100	\$39.00			
Z715	15M0120	Color/275						15M0120	\$45.00			
" "	17G0050	Black/410						17G0050	\$25.00			
Z13, Z23, Z33, Z35	10N0026	Color/275						10N0026	\$35.00			
" "	10N0016	Black/410						10N0016	\$35.00			
Z55, Z65, X5150, X6150, X6170	18L0042	Color/285						18L0042	\$39.00			
" "	18L0032	Black/475						18L0032	\$34.00			
C522, C524, C530, C532, C534	C5222CS	Cyan/3000						C5222CS	\$140.00			
" "	C5222KS	Black/4000						C5222KS	\$140.00			
" "	C5222YS	Yellow/3000						C5222YS	\$140.00			
" "	C5222MS	Magenta/3000						C5222MS	\$135.00			
" "	C53030X	Photoconductor						C53030X	\$100.00			
" "	C52025X	Waste Toner Bottle						C52025X	\$50.00			
C524, C534	C5242CH	Cyan/5000						C5242CH	\$180.00			
" "	C5242MH	Magenta/5000						C5242MH	\$180.00			
" "	C5242YH	Yellow/5000						C5242YH	\$170.00			
" "	C5242KH	Black/8000						C5242KH	\$220.00			
C510, C510d, C510dtn	20K1403	Black/10000						20K1403	\$150.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	20K1400	Cyan/10000					20K1400	\$200.00			
"	"	20K0500	Cyan/3000					20K0500	\$100.00			
"	"	20K0501	Magenta/3000					20K0501	\$200.00			
"	"	20K0502	Yellow/3000					20K0502	\$100.00			
"	"	20K0503	Black/5000					20K0503	\$90.00			
"	"	20K1401	Magenta/6600					20K1401	\$215.00			
"	"	20K1402	Yellow/6600					20K1402	\$215.00			
"	"	20K0504	Photoconductor					20K0504	\$50.00			
"	"	20K0505	Waste Toner Bottle					20K0505	\$20.00			
"	"	C500X28G	Fuser Maintenance Kit					C500X28G	\$150.00			
C720, C720N, C720DN	15W0903	Black/12000						15W0903	\$100.00			
"	"	15W0900	Cyan/7200					15W0900	\$180.00			
"	"	15W0901	Magenta/7200					15W0901	\$180.00			
"	"	15W0902	Yellow/7200					15W0902	\$180.00			
"	"	15W0906	Oil Bottle					15W0906	\$40.00			
"	"	15W0904	Photoconductor					15W0904	\$50.00			
"	"	15W0907	Waste Toner Bottle					15W0907	\$40.00			
"	"	15W0905	Fuser Cleaning Roller					15W0905	\$20.00			
"	"	15W0908	Fuser Maintenance Kit					15W0908	\$150.00			
C736, X734, X736, X738	C736H2CG	Cyan/10000						C736H2CG	\$300.00			
"	"	C736H2YG	Yellow/10000					C736H2YG	\$340.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	C736H1KG	Black/12000						C736H1KG	\$150.00			
" "	C736H1CG	Cyan/6000						C736H1CG	\$300.00			
" "	C736A1MG	Magenta/6000						C736A1MG	\$300.00			
" "	C736H1YG	Yellow/6000						C736H1YG	\$300.00			
" "	C734X20G	Photoconductor						C734X20G	\$25.00			
" "	C734X77G	Waste Toner Bottle						C734X77G	\$7.00			
E230, E240, E330, E340 Series	24035SA	Black/2500						24035SA	\$90.00			
" "	24015SA	Black/2500 Return Program						24015SA	\$70.00			
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor						12A8302	\$70.00			
E330, E340, E332, E342	34035HA	Black/6000						34035HA	\$140.00			
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor						12A8302	\$40.00			
E321, E323, E323n	12A7305	Black/6000						12A7305	\$140.00			
" "	12A7400	Black/6000 Return Program						12A7400	\$85.00			
E350d, E352dn	E250A11AC	Black/3500						E250A11AC	\$20.00			
" "	E352H11AC	Black/9000						E352H11AC	\$40.00			
Optra C710 Series	10E0040	Cyan/10000						10E0040	\$300.00			
" "	10E0041	Magenta/10000						10E0041	\$290.00			
" "	10E0042	Yellow/10000						10E0042	\$280.00			
" "	10E0043	Black/10000						10E0043	\$111.00			
" "	10E0045	Transfer Kit						10E0045	\$120.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	10E0044	Coating Roller						10E0044	\$30.00			
Optra E Series	69G8256	Black/3000						69G8256	\$70.00			
" "	69G8257	Photoconductor						69G8257	\$100.00			
Optra E31, E312	13T0101	Black/6000						13T0101	\$164.00			
Optra S Series	1382625	Black/17500						1382625	\$250.00			
" "	12A0150	Black/17600 Return Program						12A0150	\$120.00			
Optra SE 3455	12A0825	Black/23000						12A0825	\$250.00			
" "	12A0725	Black/23000 Return Program						12A0725	\$300.00			
Optra T520 Series	12A6735	Black/20000						12A6735	\$369.00			
" "	12A6730	Black/7500						12A6730	\$150.00			
Optra T610 Series	12A5840	Black/1000						12A5840	\$199.00			
" "	12A5745	Black/25000						12A5745	\$350.00			
Optra T620 Series	12A6765	Black/30000						12A6765	\$350.00			
Optra T630 Series	12A7360	Black/5000						12A7360	\$200.00			
T430	12A8325	Black/12000						12A8325	\$220.00			
" "	12A8320	Black/6000						12A8320	\$200.00			
T630, T632, T634	12A7362	Black/21000						12A7362	\$370.00			
T632, T634	12A7365	Black/32000						12A7365	\$380.00			
E260	E260A21A	Black/3500						E260A21A	\$120.00			
" "	E260X22G	Drum Unit						E260X22G	\$20.00			
" "	E260A11A	Black Return Program						E260A11A	\$80.00			
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor						E260X22G	\$20.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40X5344	Maintenance Kit					40X5344	\$20.00			
"	"	E260A11A	Black/3500 Return Program					E260A11A	\$80.00			
C540/C543	C540H2KG	Black/2500						C540H2KG	\$115.00			
"	"	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000					C540H2CG	\$120.00			
"	"	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000					C540H2MG	\$120.00			
"	"	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000					C540H2YG	\$120.00			
"	"	C540X74G	Drum Unit					C540X74G	\$200.00			
"	"	C540X75G	Blk/Color 36000/18000					C540X75G	\$8.00			
"	"	C540H1KG	Black HY Return Program					C540H1KG	\$70.00			
"	"	C540H1CB	Cyan HY Return Program					C540H1CB	\$50.00			
"	"	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program					C540H1MG	\$50.00			
"	"	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program					C540H1YG	\$50.00			
"	"	C540A1KG	Black Return Program					C540A1KG	\$40.00			
"	"	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program					C540A1CG	\$45.00			
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program					C540A1MG	\$45.00			
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program					C540A1YG	\$45.00			
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit					C540X71G	\$100.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit					C540X74G	\$150.00			
"	"	C540X84G	Yellow Developer Unit					C540X84G	\$150.00			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit					C540X33G	\$150.00			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit					C540X32G	\$150.00			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit					C540X31G	\$150.00			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor					C540X35G	\$100.00			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle					C540X75G	\$20.00			
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit					40X5406	\$50.00			
T654	T654X21A	Black/36000						T654X21A	\$350.00			
X560	X560H2KG	Black/9000						X560H2KG	\$150.00			
"	"	X560H2CG	Cyan/9000					X560H2CG	\$300.00			
"	"	X560H2MG	Magenta/9000					X560H2MG	\$300.00			
"	"	X560H2YG	Yellow/9000					X560H2YG	\$300.00			
"	"	X560A2CG	Cyan					X560A2CG	\$180.00			
"	"	X560AMG	Magenta					X560AMG	\$180.00			
"	"	X560A2YG	Yellow					X560A2YG	\$180.00			
"	"	40X4860	Maintenance Kit					40X4860	\$60.00			
INTERPRET S405 (100)	14N1092	Black/610						14N1092	\$40.00			
"	"	14N1093	Cyan/600					14N1093	\$40.00			
"	"	14N1094	Magenta/600					14N1094	\$40.00			
"	"	14N1095	Yellow/600					14N1095	\$40.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	14N1068	Black HY Return Program					14N1068	\$20.00			
"	"	14N1069	Cyan HY Return Program					14N1069	\$25.00			
"	"	14N1070	Magenta HY Return Program					14N1070	\$35.00			
"	"	14N1071	Yellow HY Return Program					14N1071	\$35.00			
"	"	14N0820	Black Return Program					14N0820	\$35.00			
"	"	14N0900	Cyan Return Program					14N0900	\$35.00			
"	"	14N0901	Magenta Return Program					14N0901	\$35.00			
"	"	14N0902	Yellow Return Program					14N0902	\$35.00			
"	"	14N0918	Black					14N0918	\$25.00			
"	"	14N0920	Cyan					14N0920	\$25.00			
"	"	14N0921	Magenta					14N0921	\$25.00			
"	"	14N0922	Yellow					14N0922	\$25.00			
"	"	14N1339	100 Series Printhead					14N1339	\$40.00			
Optra M410		17G0152	Black/5000					17G0152	\$140.00			
"	"	4K00199	Black/High Yield					4K00199	\$260.00			
X2670 #14		18C2080	Black/175					18C2080	\$30.00			
X2670 #15		18C2100	Color/150					18C2100	\$30.00			
X4650 #36XL		18C2190	Black/500					18C2190	\$40.00			
X4650 #37XL		18C2200	Color/500					18C2200	\$40.00			
X204		X203A21G	Black/2500					X203A21G	\$40.00			
"	"	X203H22G	Drum Unit					X203H22G	\$40.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X215	18S0090	Black						18S0090	\$70.00			
Z1320	18C0034	Black/550						18C0034	\$55.00			
X264, X364	X264H21G	Black High Yield						X264H21G	\$40.00			
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor						E260X22G	\$40.00			
" "	X264H11G	HY Return Program						X264H11G	\$170.00			
" "	X264A11G	Return Program						X264A11G	\$80.00			
" "	X264A21G	Black						X264A21G	\$230.00			
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor						E260X22G	\$45.00			
" "	40X5344	Maintenance Kit						40X5344	\$40.00			
T654	T654X21A	Black/36000						T654X21A	\$100.00			
" "	T654X11A	HY Return Program						T654X11A	\$420.00			
T650, T654	25A0013	Staple Cartridge (3 pack)						25A0013	\$60.00			
" "	40X4723	Maintenance Kit						40X4723	\$49.00			
" "	T650H11A	HY Return Program						T650H11A	\$360.00			
" "	T650A11A	Return Program						T650A11A	\$120.00			
" "	T650A21A	Black						T650A21A	\$180.00			
" "	T650H21A	Black/25000						T650H21A	\$400.00			
E360/E460	E260A21A	Black						E260A21A	\$120.00			
" "	E460X21A	Black HY						E460X21A	\$270.00			
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor						E260X22G	\$20.00			
" "	E360H11A	Black HY Return Program						E360H11A	\$170.00			
" "	E260A11A	Black Return Program						E260A11A	\$99.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40x5400						40x5400	\$40.00			
"	"	E360H11A						E360H11A	\$160.00			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$29,361.00			
OKIDATA												
C6000n/C6000dn	43381759	Cyan Drum						43381759	\$60.00			
"	"	43381758						43381758	\$60.00			
"	"	43381757						43381757	\$60.00			
"	"	43381760						43381760	\$60.00			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$240.00			
RICOH												
AP400,AP400n, AP410, AP410n	400942	Black/ 15000						400942	\$161.00			
"	"	406644						406644	\$50.00			
Aficio Type 165 CL3500, CL3500cn	402552	Black/7000						402552	\$50.00			
"	"	402553						402553	\$105.00			
"	"	402554						402554	\$105.00			
"	"	402555						402555	\$105.00			
"	"	402448						402448	\$50.00			
"	"	402450						402450	\$20.00			
AP600, AP610, P2600, AP2610	402630	Black/20000						402630	\$120.00			
Aficio Type 125 CL2000, CL3000	400963	Black/5000						400963	\$60.00			
"	"	400974						400974	\$60.00			
"	"	400975						400975	\$60.00			
"	"	400981						400981	\$60.00			
Aficio SP4100	402809	Black/15000						402809	\$210.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Computerland Texas					CVR Computer Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
GX3000, GX3050n, GX5050n	405533	Cyan/1000						405533	\$40.00			
" "	405534	Magenta/1000						405534	\$40.00			
" "	405535	Yellow/1000						405535	\$40.00			
BP20, BP20N	402455	Black/5000						402455	\$120.00			
GXe3000n, GXe3300n, GXe3350N	405688	Black/1920						405688	\$32.00			
" "	405689	Cyan/1920						405689	\$40.00			
" "	405690	Magenta/1920						405690	\$40.00			
" "	405691	Yellow/1920						405691	\$40.00			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$1,608.00			
Recycling Program?			No									
Catalog Discount			0%					0%				
Minimum Order			None					None				
Shipping Charges			None					None				
Member of any Coop's			Yes					No				
EPCNT			Yes					Yes				
Additional Information												
Present at bid opening:			Blank Space = No Bid					Green = Compatible Pricing				
Pam Fennell - Buyer			XX = Does Not Meet Specs					Purple = OEM Pricing				
Elaine Johnson - Buyer												

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
BROTHER												
MFC5860CN	LC51BK	Black/500	LC51BK	\$15.98	ESLC51BK	500	\$4.00	LC51BK	\$18.29	18614LC51BK		\$2.99
" "	LC51C	Cyan/400	LC51C	\$8.50	ESLC51C	400	\$3.25	LC51C	\$10.06	18614LC51C		\$3.50
" "	LC51M	Magenta/400	LC51M	\$8.50	ESLC51M	400	\$3.25	LC51M	\$10.06	18614LC51C		\$3.50
" "	LC51Y	Yellow/400	LC51Y	\$8.50	ESLC51Y	400	\$3.25	LC51Y	\$10.06	18614LC51Y		\$3.50
" "	LC51HYBK	Black/900	LC51HYBK	\$24.00	ESLC51HYBK	900		LC51HYBK	\$27.89			
" "	LK2179001	Printhead										
DCP7020, MFC5490CN, MFC7820N, Intellifax 2920, HL2040	TN350	Black/2500	TN350	\$40.00	ESTN350	2500	\$22.00	TN350	\$48.19	18610350		\$27.70
" "	DR350	Drum Unit	DR350	\$75.00	ESDR350		\$40.00	DR350	\$89.00	18721350		\$49.85
HL2140, HL2170W, MFC7840W, DCP7030, DCP7040, MFC7440N, MFC7840W	TN360	Black/2600	TN360	\$40.25	ESTN360	2600	\$25.00	TN360	\$48.81			
" "	TN330	Black/1500	TN330	\$28.00	ESTN330	1500	\$25.00	TN330	\$34.33	18CTGTN330		\$32.50
" "	DR360	Drum Unit	DR360	\$67.90	ESDR360		\$44.00	DR360	\$77.19	187210360		\$49.85
HL1240/1250/1270N, Fax 4750 5750/MFC8300/8500/8700/ P2500/HL2140/HL2170W/M FC7840W	TN430	Black/3000	TN430	\$40.00	ESTN430	3000	\$21.00	TN430	\$48.19	CTGTN430		\$40.36
" "	TN460	Black/6000	TN460	\$57.00	ESTN460	6000	\$20.00	TN460	\$67.11	CTGTN460		\$29.38
" "	DR400	Drum Unit	DR400	\$112.00	ESDR400		\$29.00	DR400	\$131.65	187210460		\$48.46
HL4040CN, HL4070CDW, MFC9440CN, MFC9840CDW	TN115BK	Black/5000	TN115BK	\$57.00	ESTN115BK	5000	\$49.00	TN115BK	\$70.00	18710TN115B K		\$60.99
" "	TN115C	Cyan/5000	TN115C	\$79.90	ESTN115C	5000	\$60.00	TN115C	\$97.86	18710TN115C		\$64.99
" "	TN115M	Magenta/5000	TN115M	\$79.90	ESTN115M	5000	\$60.00	TN115M	\$97.86	18710TN115M		\$64.99

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	TN115Y	Yellow/5000	TN115Y	\$79.90	ESTN115Y	5000	\$48.00	TN115Y	\$97.86	18710TN115Y	\$64.99
"	"	DR110CL	Drum Unit	DR110CL	\$131.00	ESDR110CL			DR110CL	\$152.00		
Intellifax 2750	TN5000PF	Black	TN5000PF	\$25.00	ESTN5000PF		\$8.04	TN5000PF	\$28.44	CTGTN250		\$8.99
"	"	DR200	Drum Unit	DR200	\$109.90	ESDR200		\$64.63	DR200	\$162.10	KP21755	\$105.66
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$1,088.23			\$529.42		\$1,326.95		\$662.20
CANON												
PC100/300/400/700/900	E40	Black/4000	E40	\$116.00	ESE40	4000	\$38.00	E40	\$134.00	20710E31LF		\$47.99
PIXMA MP240/250/260/270/280/48 0/490/495/320/330 340/350/360/410/420	PG210XL	Black/High Yield	PG210XL	\$17.57				PG210XL	\$19.84			
"	"	CLI211XL	Color/High Yield	CLI211XL				CLI211XL				
PIXMA MX860	CLI221	Black	CLI221	\$10.35	ESCLI221		\$4.60	CLI221	\$11.73	20614CU221B		\$3.75
"	"	CLI221	Cyan	CLI221	\$10.35	ESCLI221		\$4.60	CLI221	\$11.73	20614CLI221C	\$3.75
"	"	CLI221	Yellow	CLI221	\$10.35	ESCLI221		\$4.60	CLI221	\$11.73	20614CLI221Y	\$3.75
"	"	CLI221	Magenta	CLI221	\$10.35	ESCLI221		\$4.60	CLI221	\$11.73	20614CLI221M	\$3.75
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$174.97				\$200.76			
DELL												
1100/1110	GC502	Black/3000	GC502	\$65.00	ESGC502	3000	\$40.00			626102010		\$33.25
1700/1700n/1710	W5389	Drum Unit	W5389	\$47.60	ESW5389							
"	"	Y5007	Black Return Program	Y5007	\$96.88	ESY5007		\$53.00				
"	"	Y5009	Black/6000			ESY5009	6000	\$43.00				
1720/1720n	PY449	Black/6000	PY449	\$96.88	ESPY449	6000	\$39.00			177101720X		\$47.08
"	"	RP441	Black/3000	RP441	\$75.00	ESRP441	3000	\$39.00				
"	"	MW685	Drum Unit	MW685	\$46.00	ESMW685		\$41.73				
2130cn/2135cn	T102C	Black/1000	T102C	\$46.00	EST102C	1000	\$25.00					
"	"	T103C	Cyan/1000	T103C	\$62.00	EST103C	1000	\$23.00				

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	T104C	Yellow/1000	T104C	\$62.00	EST104C	1000	\$23.00					
" "	T105C	Magenta/1000	T105C	\$62.00	EST105C	1000	\$23.00					
" "	T106C	Black/2500	T106C	\$71.00	EST106C	2500	\$19.00			177102130BK		\$18.00
" "	T107C	Cyan/2500	T107C	\$96.00	EST107C	2500	\$19.00			17702130C		\$18.00
" "	T108C	Yellow/2500	T108C	\$96.00	EST108C	2500	\$19.00			177102130Y		\$18.00
" "	T109C	Magenta/2500	T109C	\$96.00	EST109C	2500	\$19.00			177103130M		\$18.00
" "	Y459D	Drum Unit	Y459D	\$96.00	ESY459D		\$24.00					
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000	NX994	\$106.00	ESNX994	6000	\$43.80			177102335X		\$63.70
" "	NX993	Black/3000	NX993	\$81.08	ESNX993	3000	\$80.00					
3000cn/3100cn	K5362	Black/4000	K5362	\$47.80	ESK5362	4000	\$24.90			177103000BC		\$24.62
" "	KX126	Fuser Kit	KX126	\$158.97								
" "	G7028	Cyan/2000	G7028	\$69.00	ESG7028	4000	\$39.00			177103100C		\$24.62
" "	G7029	Yellow/2000	G7029	\$69.00	ESG7029	4000	\$39.00			177103100Y		\$24.62
" "	G7030	Magenta/2000	G7030	\$69.00	ESG7030	4000	\$39.00			177103100M		\$24.62
5210n,5210dn,5310	UG215	Black/10000	UG215	\$140.00	ESUG215	10000	\$91.00					
" "	UG216	Black/20000	UG216	\$225.00	ESUG216	20000	\$92.00			36710T644		\$113.55
" "	UG218	Black Return Program	UG218	\$216.00	ESUG218		\$91.00					
5100cn	H7031	Magenta/8000	H7031	\$183.00	ESH7031	8000	\$45.00					
" "	H7029	Cyan/8000	H7029	\$183.00	ESH7029	8000	\$45.00					
" "	H7028	Black/8000	H7028	\$53.90	ESH7028	8000	\$34.00					
" "	HY725	120v Fuser Kit	HY725	\$194.46	ESHY725							
" "	H7032	Drum Unit	H7032	\$136.80	ESH7032		\$107.00					
" "	H7030	Yellow/8000	H7030	\$183.00	ESH7030	8000	\$45.00					
" "	M7077	Transfer Roll	M7077	\$30.00	ESM7077							
3110cn	XG721	Black/10000	XG721	\$109.00	ESXG721	10000	\$90.00					
" "	XG723	Magenta/8000	XG723	\$221.00	ESXG723	8000	\$82.00					
" "	XG724	Yellow/8000	XG724	\$221.00	ESXG724	8000	\$82.00					
" "	XG722	Cyan/8000	XG722	\$221.00	ESXG722	8000	\$82.00					
" "	XG715	110v Fuser Kit	XG715	\$223.92	ESXG715							
" "	XG717	Duplexor	XG717	\$117.00	ESXG717							

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
922, 924, 942, 944, 946, 962, 964	R5956	Black/High Yield										
" "	R5974	Color/High Yield										
W5300	Y2044	Black/27000										
" "	W2989	Black/18000										
" "	C3044	Black/27000 use & return										
" "	X2046	Black/18000 use & return										
720	ES	Black/410										
" "	C894T	Color/300										
5110cn	KD584	Black/18000										
" "	JD768	Yellow/12000										
" "	GD924	Magenta/12000										
" "	MD005	Cyan/12000										
" "	NF792	Drum Unit										
" "	KX491	110v Fuser Kit										
" "	JD761	Magenta/8000										
" "	JD762	Cyan/8000										
" "	GD918	Yellow/8000										
" "	KD580	Black/10000										
1320cn/1320c	KU052	Black/2000										
" "	KU053	Cyan/2000										
" "	KU055	Magenta/2000										
" "	KU054	Yellow/2000										
1320cn	WDH78	Drum Unit										
" "	X722D	110v Fuser Kit										
1320c	Y459D	Drum Unit										
1720	MW685	Drum Unit										
" "	C108703	Photoconductor										
" "	PY449	Black/6000										
2330d, 2330dn	DM253	Black/6000										
" "	GT163	Black/2000										

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	DM631	Drum Unit										
5330dn	HW307	Black/20000										
" "	TR393	Black/10000										
" "	FM055	110v Fuser Kit										
3130cn	G483F	Cyan/9000										
" "	G486F	Black/9000										
" "	G485F	Yellow/9000										
" "	G484F	Magenta/9000										
" "	K247F	115v Fuser Kit										
3110cn/3115cn/3130cn	XG717	Duplexor										
3110cn/3115cn	XG722	Cyan/4000										
" "	XG723	Magenta/4000										
" "	XG724	Yellow/4000										
" "	XG725	Black/5000										
" "	XG721	Black/8000										
" "	XG715	110v Fuser Kit										
P513w/P713w/V313, Series 21	GRMC3	Black										
" "	XG8R3	Color										
5230n/5230dn/5350dn	K327T	Black/2100										
" "	G310T	Black/7000										
968/968w Series 7	GR274	Black/10000										
" "	GR277	Color/10000										
1230c	N012K	Black/1500										
" "	J069K	Cyan/1000										
" "	J506K	Magenta/1000										
" "	M127K	Yellow/1000										
" "	K110K	Drum Unit										
V305	MW175	Black/300										

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	MW174										
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000										
	NX993	Black/3000										
720	C891T	Black/410	C891T	\$28.00	ESC891T	410	\$14.86					
"	"	C894T	C894T	\$35.06								
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.												
EPSON												
Stylus CX3810	T060120	Black/400						T060120	\$14.80	38714T060120		\$4.65
"	"	T060220						T060220	\$10.98	38714T060220		\$4.65
"	"	T060320						T060320	\$10.98	38714T060320		\$4.65
"	"	T060420						T060420	\$10.98	38714T060420		\$4.65
Stylus CX6000	T069220	Black						T069220	\$10.81	38714T069220		\$6.45
"	"	T069220						T069220	\$10.34	38714T69220		\$6.45
"	"	T069320						T069320	\$10.48	38714T069320		\$6.45
"	"	T069420						T069420	\$10.34	38714T069420		\$6.45
RX600	T048120	Black						T048120	\$13.70	38714T048120		\$4.65
"	"	T048420						T048420	\$10.28	38714T048420		\$4.65
"	"	T048520						T048520	\$10.28	38714T048520		\$4.65
"	"	T048620						T048620	\$10.28	38714T048620		\$4.65
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$134.25			\$63.00
HEWLETT PACKARD												
02	C8721WN	Black	C8721WN	\$16.00	ESC8721WN		\$5.00	C8721WN	\$18.08	2771402BK		\$3.83
"	"	C8771WN	C8771WN	\$8.30	ESC8771WN		\$4.70	C8771WN	\$9.44	2771402C		\$3.83
"	"	C8772WN	C8772WN	\$8.30	ESC8772WN		\$4.70	C8772WN	\$9.44	2771402M		\$3.83
"	"	C8773WN	C8773WN	\$8.30	ESC8773WN		\$4.70	C8773WN	\$9.44	2771402Y		\$3.83

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
12A	Q2612A	Black/2000	Q2612A	\$60.00	ESQ2612A	2000	\$23.00	Q2612A	\$68.66	277101615		\$28.99	
17	C6625AN	Tri-Color/485	C6625AN	\$28.30	ESC6625AN	485	\$11.50	C6625AN	\$32.00	2771417CMY		\$15.45	
15/17	C6615DN	Black	C6615DN	\$26.25	ESC6615DN		\$6.70	C6615DN	\$30.00	2771415BC		\$5.99	
20	C6614DN	Black/500	C6614DN	\$28.20	ESC6614DN	500	\$11.98	C6614DN	\$32.00	2771420BC		\$10.95	
23	C1823D	Tri-Color/690	C1823D	\$34.42	ESC1823D	690	\$12.90	C1823D	\$39.00	CTG230		\$19.50	
28	C8728AN	Color/240	C8728AN	\$19.90	ESC8728AN	240	\$12.84	C8728AN	\$23.31	2771428RF		\$18.77	
49X	Q5949X	Black/6000	Q5949X	\$110.98	ESQ5949X	6000	\$40.00	Q5949X	\$129.00	277101320		\$40.99	
56	C6656AN	Black/450	C6656AN	\$18.90	ESC6656AN	450	\$9.30	C6656AN	\$21.50	CTG56A		\$9.80	
564	CB316W	Black/250	CB316W	\$9.94	ESCB316W	250	\$6.96	CB316W	\$11.07	27714564BC		\$8.66	
"	"	CB320WN	Yellow/300	CB320WN	\$7.89	ESCB320WN	300	\$6.06	CB320WN	\$8.90	27714564Y		\$7.28
"	"	CB319WN	Magenta/300	CB319WN	\$8.09	ESCB319WN	300	\$6.06	CB319WN	\$8.90	27714564M		\$7.28
"	"	CB318WN	Cyan/300	CB318WN	\$8.03	ESCB318WN	300	\$6.13	CB318WN	\$8.90	27714564C		\$7.28
74XL	CB336WN	Black/750	CB336WN	\$29.97	ESCB336WN	750	\$13.00	CB336WN	\$33.00	CTG74XL		\$18.50	
75XL	CB338WN	Color/520	CB338WN	\$34.86	ESCB338WN	520	\$14.60	CB338WN	\$38.55	CTG75XC		\$20.50	
92	C9362WN	Black/220	C9362WN	\$13.08	ESC9362WN	220	\$9.00	C9362WN	\$13.99	2771488		\$5.54	
92/93	C9361WN	Color	C9361WN	\$18.70	ESC9361WN		\$9.00	C9361WN	\$21.25	2771488XLC		\$5.99	
96	C8767WN	Black/860	C8767WN	\$26.08	ESC8767WN	860	\$7.60	C8767WN	\$30.50	2771495CMY		\$5.54	
97	C9363WN	Color/450	C9363WN	\$29.12	ESC9363WN	450	\$8.14	C9363WN	\$34.11	2771497CMY		\$5.70	
98	C9364WN	Black/500	C9364WN	\$19.10	ESC9364WN	500	\$9.09	C9364WN	\$21.55	2771498BK		\$5.54	
99	C9369WN	Color/125	C9369WN	\$23.06	ESC9369WN	125	\$10.00	C9369WN	\$26.16	2771499BCM		\$5.70	

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
901	CC656AN	Color/450	CC656AN	\$22.66	ESCC656AN	450		CC656AN	\$25.61	27714901CMY		\$20.43
901XL	CC654AN	Black/700	CC654AN	\$26.76	ESCC654AN	700		CC654AN	\$30.38	2771901XLBK		\$21.12
1300 Series	Q2613A	Black/4000	Q2613A	\$62.18	ESQ2613A	4000	\$25.00	Q2613A	\$71.44	277101300		\$22.00
3000	Q7560A	Black/6500	Q7560A	\$119.89	ESQ7560A	6500	\$82.00	Q7560A	\$135.45	277103000BK		\$77.54
" "	Q7561A	Cyan/3500	Q7561A	\$115.96	ESQ7561A	3500	\$84.00	Q7561A	\$129.99	277103000C		\$77.54
" "	Q7562A	Yellow/3500	Q7562A	\$115.96	ESQ7562A	3500	\$84.00	Q7562A	\$129.99	277103000Y		\$77.54
" "	Q7563A	Magenta/3500	Q7563A	\$115.96	ESQ7563A	3500	\$84.00	Q7563A	\$129.99	277103000M		\$77.54
94	C8765WN	Black/480	C8765WN	\$19.20	ESC8765WN	480	\$6.96	C8765WN	\$21.70	2771494BK		\$5.55
95	C8766WN	Color/330	C8766WN	\$21.92	ESC8766WN	330	\$7.98	C8766WN	\$24.75	2771495CMY		\$5.99
60XL	CC641WN	Black/600	CC641WN	\$29.01	ESCC641WN	600	\$13.98	CC641WN	\$33.22	2771460XLBK		\$18.69
" "	CC644WN	Color/440	CC644WN	\$35.04	ESCC644WN	440		CC644WN	\$38.55	2771460XLCY M		\$18.80
920XL	CD975AN	Black/2200	CD975AN	\$26.98	ESCD975AN	2200		CD975AN	\$30.38	27714920XLB K		\$10.38
" "	CD972AN	Cyan/1400	CD972AN	\$13.03	ESCD972AN	1400		CD972AN	\$14.20	22714920XLC		\$9.45
" "	CD973AN	Magenta/1400	CD973AN	\$13.09	ESCD973AN	1400		CD973AN	\$14.20	27714920XLM		\$9.45
" "	CD974AN	Yellow/1400	CD974AN	\$13.09	ESCD974AN	1400		CD974AN	\$14.20	27714900XLY		\$9.45
940XL	C4906AN	Black/2200	C4906AN	\$30.90	ESC4906AN	2200	\$11.06	C4906AN	\$34.18	27714940XLB		\$13.85
" "	C4907AN	Cyan/1400	C4907AN	\$21.00	ESC4907AN	1400	\$9.99	C4907AN	\$23.50	27714940XLC		\$12.75
" "	C4908AN	Magenta/1400	C4908AN	\$21.00	ESC4908AN	1400	\$9.99	C4908AN	\$23.50	27714940XLM		\$12.75
" "	C4909AN	Yellow/1400	C4909AN	\$21.00	ESC4909AN	1400	\$9.99	C4909AN	\$23.50	27714940Y		\$12.75
HP 11 (510 Designjet)	C4810A	Black	C4810A	\$31.00	ESC4810A			C4810A	\$35.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C4837A	Magenta	C4837A	\$29.75	ESC4837A			C4837A	\$33.63	2771411M	\$5.20
"	"	C4836A	Cyan	C4836A	\$29.75	ESC4836A			C4836A	\$33.63	2771411C	\$5.20
"	"	C4813A	Yellow	C4813A	\$30.89	ESC4813A			C4813A	\$33.63	2771411Y	\$5.20
HP 88 XL	C9396AN	Black/2450	C9396AN	\$30.95	ESC9396AN	2450	\$9.48	C9396AN	\$34.97	277148XLBK		\$5.68
"	"	C9391AN	Cyan	C9391AN	\$20.99	ESC9391AN		\$8.86	C9391AN	\$34.97	2771488XLC	\$5.55
"	"	C9392AN	Magenta	C9392AN	\$20.99	ESC9392AN		\$8.86	C9392AN	\$34.97	2771488M	\$5.55
"	"	C9393AN	Yellow	C9393AN	\$20.99	ESC9393AN		\$8.86	C9393AN	\$34.97	2771488Y	\$5.55
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$1,655.71				\$1,903.25			\$820.77
LEXMARK												
C540, C543, C544, X543, X544	C540A1KG	Black Return Program	C540A1KG	\$37.13				C540A1KG	\$42.37			
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta/1000	C540A1MG	\$48.60			C540A1MG	\$56.54			
"	"	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000	C540H2CG	\$123.18			C540H2CG	\$156.54			
"	"	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000	C540H2MG	\$123.18			C540H2MG	\$156.54			
"	"	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000	C540H2YG	\$123.18			C540H2YG	\$156.54			
"	"	C540H2KG	Black/2500	C540H2KG	\$110.80			C540H2KG	\$129.00			
"	"	C540HK1G	Black HY Return Program	C540HK1G	\$56.96							
"	"	C540H1CG	Cyan HY Return Program	C540H1CG	\$67.00			C540H1CG	\$76.30			
"	"	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program	C540H1MG	\$67.00			C540H1MG	\$76.30			
"	"	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program	C540H1YG	\$67.00			C540H1YG	\$76.30			
"	"	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program	C540A1CG	\$49.90			C540A1CG	\$57.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program	C540A1MG	\$49.90				C540A1MG	\$57.50			
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program	C540A1YG	\$49.90				C540A1YG	\$57.50			
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit	C540X71G	\$151.90				C540X71G	\$172.10			
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit	C540X74G	\$208.00				C540X74G	\$234.81			
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit	C540X34G	\$38.00				C540X34G	\$43.00			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit	C540X33G	\$38.00				C540X33G	\$43.00			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit	C540X32G	\$38.00				C540X32G	\$43.00			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit	C540X31G	\$38.00				C540X31G	\$43.00			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor	C540X35G	\$114.38				C540X35G	\$129.07			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle	C540X75G	\$8.98				C540X75G	\$9.60			
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit	40X5406	\$113.96				40X5406	\$130.00			
C544, C546, X544, X546	C544X2CG	Cyan/4000	C544X2CG	\$167.00					C544X2CG	\$194.08			
"	"	C544X2MG	Magenta/4000	C544X2MG	\$167.00				C544X2MG	\$194.08			
"	"	C544X2YG	Yellow/4000	C544X2YG	\$167.00				C544X2YG	\$194.08			
"	"	C544X2KG	Black/6000	C544X2KG	\$166.25				C544X2KG	\$197.00			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit	C540X31G	\$38.00				C540X31G	\$43.00			
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit	C540X34G	\$38.00				C540X34G	\$43.00			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit	C540X32G	\$38.00				C540X32G	\$43.00			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit	C540X33G	\$38.00				C540X33G	\$43.00			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor	C540X35G	\$114.00				C540X35G	\$129.07			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle	C540X75G	\$9.01				C540X75G	\$9.60			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G Black & Color Imaging Kit	C540X74G	\$208.06				C540X74G	\$234.81			
"	"	C540X71G Black Imaging Kit	C540X71G	\$152.11				C540X71G	\$172.10			
"	"	C546U2KG Black/8000	C546U2KG	\$161.60								
C734, C736, X734, X736, X738		C734A1CG Cyan/6000	C734A1CG	\$177.00				C734A1CG	\$200.00			
"	"	C734A2CG Cyan/8000	C734A2CG	\$199.00								
"	"	C734A1MG Magenta/6000	C734A1MG	\$171.73				C734A1MG	\$200.00			
"	"	C734A2MG Magenta/8000	C734A2MG	\$197.98								
"	"	C734A1YG Yellow/6000	C734A1YG	\$171.46				C734A1YG	\$200.00			
"	"	C734A2YG Yellow/8000	C734A2YG	\$198.00								
"	"	C734A1KG Black/6000	C734A1KG	\$109.99				C734A1KG	\$126.00			
"	"	C734A2KG Black/8000	C734A2KG	\$136.46								
"	"	C734X20G Photoconductor	C734X20G	\$27.00				C734X20G	\$30.75			
"	"	C734X77G Waste Toner Bottle	C734X77G	\$7.09				C734X77G	\$8.00			
C736, X736, X738		C736H2CG Cyan/10000	C736H2CG	\$292.80				C736H2CG	\$347.00			
"	"	C736H2MG Magenta/10000	C736H2MG	\$292.80				C736H2MG	\$347.00			
"	"	C736H2YG Yellow/10000	C736H2YG	\$292.80				C736H2YG	\$347.00			
"	"	Black/12000	C736H2KG	\$187.56				C736H2KG	\$214.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
E321, E323	12A7300	Black/3000	12A7300	\$133.70	ES12A7300	3000	\$53.00					
" "	12A7305	Black HY/6000	12A7305	\$140.65	ES12A7305	6000	\$56.00	12A7305	\$166.00	100-E321		\$89.00
" "	12A7405	HY Black Return Program	12A7405	\$117.87	ES12A7405		\$56.00	12A7405	\$137.00	100-E321		\$89.00
" "	12A7400	Black/ Return Program	12A7400	\$85.45	ES12A7400	6000	\$75.61	12A7400	\$101.64			
E322, E320	08A0477	Black/6000	08A0477	\$140.30	ES08A0477	6000	\$42.00	08A0477	\$165.26	100-E320		\$87.60
" "	08A0476	Black/ Return Program/3000	08A0476	\$86.03	ES08A0476	3000	\$42.00	08A0476	\$101.64			
" "	08A0475	Black/3000	08A0475	\$133.17	ES08A0475	3000	\$42.00					
" "	08A0478	HY Black Return Program/6000	08A0478	\$118.00	ES08A0478	6000	\$42.00					
Optra E312, E310	13T0301	Black/3000	13T0301	\$121.00	ES13T0301	3000	\$38.00					
" "	13T0101	Black/ High Yield	13T0101	\$119.00	ES13T0101		\$38.00					
Optra M410/M412	17G0154	Black/15000	17G0154	\$162.20	17G0154	10000	\$58.54					
" "	17G0152	Black/5000	17G0152	\$118.00	17G0152	10000	\$58.54					
Optra SC	1361753	Magenta/3500	1361753	\$49.00	1361753	3500	\$40.00					
" "	1361754	Yellow/3500	1361754	\$49.00	1361754	3500	\$40.00					
" "	1361751	Black/4500	1361751	\$67.40	1361751	4500	\$40.00					
" "	1361752	Cyan/3500	1361752	\$49.00	1361752	3500	\$40.00					
" "	1361750	Photoconductor	1361750	\$109.00	1361750		\$98.00					
T620 Series	12A6760	Black/10000	12A6760	\$286.55	12A6760	10000	\$79.00					
" "	12A6765	Black High Yield/30000	12A6765	\$389.08	12A6765	30000	\$49.69					
T630 Series	12A7362	Black/High Yield/21000	12A7362	\$325.00	ES12A7362	21000	\$56.00	12A7362	\$409.00	100-T630U		\$197.00
" "	12A7360	Black/5000	12A7360	\$196.00	ES12A7360	5000	\$51.00					
P350 43XL	18Y0143	Black/350	18Y0143	\$29.00	ES18Y0143	350	\$14.99	18Y0143	\$33.81	CTG0143		\$14.55
P350 44XL	18Y0144	Black/500	18Y0144	\$22.00	ES18Y0144	500	\$13.74	18Y0144	\$26.63	CTG0144		\$15.60
X1270, X2250, Z515, Z611, Z615	10N0026	Color/290	10N0026	\$29.09	ES10N0026	290	\$11.57	10N0026	\$34.20	3671426CMY		\$12.46
" "	10N0016	Black/335	10N0016	\$27.03	ES10N0016	335	\$11.25	10N0016	\$31.50	CTG058788		\$17.75

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X2500 X3350 Z1300 Z1420 HY	18C1528	Color/150	18C1528	\$20.69	ES18C1528	150	\$15.00	18C1528	\$23.35	CTG0034		\$21.98
" "	18C1529	Black/175	18C1529	\$21.40	ES18C1529	175	\$16.88	18C1529	\$24.99	CTG0035		\$21.60
X2600, Z2300 series V	18C2080	Black/175	18C2080	\$18.65	ES18C2080	175	\$19.89	18C2080	\$22.75			
" "	18C2100	Color/150	18C2100	\$22.03	ES18C2100	150	\$24.00	18C2100	\$26.50			
Z715	15M0120	Color/275	15M0120	\$38.04	ES15M0120	275	\$10.00	15M0120	\$43.63	CTGM120		\$15.78
" "	17G0050	Black/410	17G0050	\$26.04	ES17G0050	410	\$10.00	17G0050	\$31.00	CTG1970		\$15.78
Z13, Z23, Z33, Z35	10N0026	Color/275	10N0026	\$25.00	ES10N0026	275	\$11.57	10N0026	\$34.20	367426CMY		\$12.46
" "	10N0016	Black/410	10N0016	\$26.04	ES10N0016	510	\$11.25	10N0016	\$31.50	CTG058788		\$17.75
Z55, Z65, X5150, X6150, X6170	18L0042	Color/285	18L0042	\$37.96	ES18L0042	285	\$12.19	18L0042	\$43.64	CTGD7Y745		\$25.70
" "	18L0032	Black/475	18L0032	\$29.14	ES18L0032	475	\$11.88					
C522, C524, C530, C532, C534	C5222CS	Cyan/3000	C5222CS	\$135.26	ESC5222CS	3000	\$55.00	C5222CS	\$160.00			
" "	C5222KS	Black/4000	C5222KS	\$120.00	ESC5222KS	4000	\$53.50	C5222KS	\$146.00			
" "	C5222YS	Yellow/3000	C5222YS	\$128.93	ESC5222YS	3000	\$52.00	C5222YS	\$160.00			
" "	C5222MS	Magenta/3000	C5222MS	\$137.00	ESC5222MS	3000	\$52.00	C5222MS	\$160.00			
" "	C53030X	Photoconductor	C53030X	\$29.99				C53030X	\$33.69			
" "	C52025X	Waste Toner Bottle	C52025X	\$8.76				C52025X	\$9.25			
C524, C534	C5242CH	Cyan/5000	C5242CH	\$173.00	ESC5242CH	5000	\$100.00					
" "	C5242MH	Magenta/5000	C5242MH	\$173.00	ESC5242MH	5000	\$100.00					
" "	C5242YH	Yellow/5000	C5242YH	\$171.04	ESC5242YH	5000	\$100.00					
" "	C5242KH	Black/8000	C5242KH	\$176.00	ESC5242KH	8000	\$100.46					
C510, C510d, C510dtn	20K1403	Black/10000	20K1403	\$156.00	ES20K1403	1000	\$89.00	20K1403	\$184.60			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	20K1400	Cyan/10000	20K1400	\$174.00	ES20K1400	1000	\$93.00	20K1400	\$245.21		
"	"	20K0500	Cyan/3000	20K0500	\$101.00	ES20K0500	3000	\$50.00	20K0500	\$123.26		
"	"	20K0501	Magenta/3000	20K0501	\$101.00	ES20K0501	3000	\$45.00	20K0501	\$123.26		
"	"	20K0502	Yellow/3000	20K0502	\$101.00	ES20K0502	3000	\$50.00	20K0502	\$123.26		
"	"	20K0503	Black/5000	20K0503	\$93.00	ES20K0503	5000	\$50.00	20K0503	\$108.00		
"	"	20K1401	Magenta/6600	20K1401	\$202.00	ES20K1401	6600	\$89.00	20K1401	\$245.00		
"	"	20K1402	Yellow/6600	20K1402	\$202.00	ES20K1402	6600	\$89.00	20K1402	\$245.00		
"	"	20K0504	Photoconductor	20K0504	\$195.77				20K0504	\$227.00		
"	"	20K0505	Waste Toner Bottle	20K0505	\$5.97				20K0505	\$6.20		
"	"	C500X28G	Fuser Maintenance Kit	C500X28G	\$218.00				C500X28G	\$258.00		
C720, C720N, C720DN	15W0903	Black/12000	15W0903	\$124.80	ES15W0903	12000	\$75.00	15W0903	\$142.62			
"	"	15W0900	Cyan/7200	15W0900	\$181.00	ES15W0900	7200	\$90.00	15W0900	\$213.00		
"	"	15W0901	Magenta/7200	15W0901	\$181.00	ES15W0901	7200	\$90.00	15W0901	\$213.00		
"	"	15W0902	Yellow/7200	15W0902	\$181.00	ES15W0902	7200	\$90.00	15W0902	\$213.00		
"	"	15W0906	Oil Bottle	15W0906	\$25.00				15W0906	\$33.60		
"	"	15W0904	Photoconductor	15W0904	\$115.00				15W0904	\$179.00		
"	"	15W0907	Waste Toner Bottle	15W0907	\$10.96				15W0907	\$10.05		
"	"	15W0905	Fuser Cleaning Roller	15W0905	\$27.00				15W0905	\$27.00		
"	"	15W0908	Fuser Maintenance Kit	15W0908	\$254.50	ES15W0908		\$150.00	15W0908	\$313.00		
C736, X734, X736, X738	C736H2CG	Cyan/10000	C736H2CG	\$294.00	ESC736H2CG	10000	\$283.00	C736H2CG	\$347.00			
"	"	C736H2YG	Yellow/10000	C736H2YG	\$294.00	ESC736H2YG	10000	\$283.00	C736H2YG	\$347.00		

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	C736H1KG	Black/12000	C736H1KG	\$155.96	ESC736H1KG	8000	\$99.00	C736H1KG	\$160.00			
" "	C736H1CG	Cyan/6000	C736H1CG	\$268.00	ESC736H1CG	6000	\$118.00	C736H1CG	\$312.00			
" "	C736A1MG	Magenta/6000	C736A1MG	\$268.00	ESC736A1MG	6000	\$118.00	C736A1MG	\$312.00			
" "	C736H1YG	Yellow/6000	C736H1YG	\$268.00	ESC736H1YG	6000	\$118.00	C736H1YG	\$312.00			
" "	C734X20G	Photoconductor	C734X20G	\$26.96				C734X20G	\$30.75			
" "	C734X77G	Waste Toner Bottle	C734X77G	\$7.96				C734X77G	\$8.00			
E230, E240, E330, E340 Series	24035SA	Black/2500	24035SA	\$93.00	ES24035SA	6000	\$78.05					
" "	24015SA	Black/2500 Return Program	24015SA	\$69.00				24015SA	\$78.00			
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor	12A8302	\$59.00				12A8302	\$67.00			
E330, E340, E332, E342	34035HA	Black/6000	34035HA	\$129.00				34035HA	\$152.00	100-E340		\$89.23
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor	12A8302	\$59.00				12A8302	\$67.00			
E321,E323, E323n	12A7305	Black/6000	12A7305	\$138.00								
" "	12A7400	Black/6000 Return Program	12A7400	\$84.00								
E350d, E352dn	E250A11AC	Black/3500	E250A11AC	\$81.69								
" "	E352H11AC	Black/9000	E352H11AC	\$164.00								
Optra C710 Series	10E0040	Cyan/10000	10E0040	\$290.00								
" "	10E0041	Magenta/10000	10E0041	\$290.00								
" "	10E0042	Yellow/10000	10E0042	\$290.00								
" "	10E0043	Black/10000	10E0043	\$110.00								
" "	10E0045	Transfer Kit	10E0045	\$160.00								

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	10E0044	Coating Roller	10E0044	\$45.00								
Optra E Series	69G8256	Black/3000	69G8256	\$61.10				69G8256	\$86.00	100-45		\$40.00
" "	69G8257	Photoconductor	69G8257	\$96.00				69G8257	\$120.00			
Optra E31, E312	13T0101	Black/6000	13T0101	\$117.50						CTGE310		\$117.00
Optra S Series	1382625	Black/17500	1382625	\$235.00				1382625	\$278.00	100-05		\$108.00
" "	12A0150	Black/17600 Return Program										
Optra SE 3455	12A0825	Black/23000	12A0825	\$143.50	12A0825	23000	\$73.00	12A0825	\$307.00	100-12A0825		\$130.00
" "	12A0725	Black/23000 Return Program	12A0725	\$320.00	12A0725	23000	\$127.00	12A0725				
Optra T520 Series	12A6735	Black/20000	12A6735	\$340.00	12A6735	20000	\$80.00	12A6735	\$396.00	100-T520U		\$176.00
" "	12A6730	Black/7500	12A6730	\$247.00	12A6730			12A6730				
Optra T610 Series	12A5840	Black/1000	12A5840	\$196.00	12A5840			12A5840	\$226.00			
" "	12A5745	Black/25000	12A5745	\$340.00	12A5745	25000	\$73.80	12A5745	\$393.00	100-OT		\$152.00
Optra T620 Series	12A6765	Black/30000	12A6765	\$399.00	12A6765	30000	\$80.00	12A6765				
Optra T630 Series	12A7360	Black/5000	12A7360	\$198.00				12A7360				
T430	12A8325	Black/12000	12A8325	\$223.00	12A8325	12000	\$86.37	12A8325	\$257.00	100-T4306		\$177.00
" "	12A8320	Black/6000										
T630, T632, T634	12A7362	Black/21000	12A7362	\$352.00	12A7362	21000	\$87.00	12A7362	\$409.00	100-T630U		\$197.00
T632, T634	12A7365	Black/32000	12A7365	\$383.00	12A7365	32000	\$101.00	12A7365	\$442.00	100-T6304		\$190.00
E260	E260A21A	Black/3500	E260A21A	\$124.83	E260A21A	3500	\$79.15	E260A21A	\$142.00	100-E260		\$120.00
" "	E260X22G	Drum Unit	E260X22G	\$22.54				E260X22G	\$26.00			
" "	E260A11A	Black Return Program	E260A11A	\$82.78	ESE260A11A		\$79.15	E260A11A	\$95.00			
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor	E260X22G	\$22.34				E260X22G	\$26.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
"	"	40X5344	Maintenance Kit	40X5344	\$107.00					40X5344	\$125.00		
"	"	E260A11A	Black/3500 Return Program							E260A11A	\$95.00		
C540/C543	C540H2KG	Black/2500								C540H2KG	\$129.00		
"	"	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000							C540H2CG	\$156.54		
"	"	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000							C540H2MG	\$156.54		
"	"	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000							C540H2YG	\$156.54		
"	"	C540X74G	Drum Unit							C540X74G	\$234.81		
"	"	C540X75G	Blk/Color 36000/18000							C540X75G	\$9.60		
"	"	C540H1KG	Black HY Return Program										
"	"	C540H1CB	Cyan HY Return Program							C540H1CB	\$76.30		
"	"	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program							C540H1MG	\$76.30		
"	"	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program							C540H1YG	\$76.30		
"	"	C540A1KG	Black Return Program							C540A1KG	\$43.00		
"	"	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program							C540A1CG	\$57.50		
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program							C540A1MG	\$57.50		
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program							C540A1YG	\$57.50		
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit							C540X71G	\$172.10		

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit					C540X74G	\$234.81			
"	"	C540X84G	Yellow Developer Unit					C540X84G	\$43.00			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit					C540X33G	\$43.00			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit					C540X32G	\$43.00			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit					C540X31G	\$43.00			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor					C540X35G	\$129.07			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle					C540X75G	\$9.60			
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit					40X5406	\$129.50			
T654	T654X21A	Black/36000								100-T654		\$350.00
X560	X560H2KG	Black/9000	X560H2KG	\$202.40				X560H2KG	\$229.00			
"	"	X560H2CG	Cyan/9000	X560H2CG	\$301.00			X560H2CG	\$340.00			
"	"	X560H2MG	Magenta/9000	X560H2MG	\$301.00			X560H2MG	\$340.00			
"	"	X560H2YG	Yellow/9000	X560H2YG	\$301.00			X560H2YG	\$340.00			
"	"	X560A2CG	Cyan	X560A2CG	\$183.98							
"	"	X560AMG	Magenta	X560AMG	\$183.98							
"	"	X560A2YG	Yellow	X560A2YG	\$183.98							
"	"	40X4860	Maintenance Kit	40X4860	\$175.20			40X4860	\$197.00			
INTERPRET S405 (100)	14N1092	Black/610										
"	"	14N1093	Cyan/600									
"	"	14N1094	Magenta/600									
"	"	14N1095	Yellow/600									

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
"	"	14N1068	Black HY Return Program	14N1068	\$23.00				14N1068	\$50.00			
"	"	14N1069	Cyan HY Return Program	14N1069	\$23.00				14N1069	\$50.00			
"	"	14N1070	Magenta HY Return Program	14N1070	\$23.00				14N1070	\$50.00			
"	"	14N1071	Yellow HY Return Program	14N1071	\$23.00				14N1071	\$50.00			
"	"	14N0820	Black Return Program	14N0820	\$15.80				14N0820	\$17.00			
"	"	14N0900	Cyan Return Program	14N0900	\$10.80				14N0900	\$10.60			
"	"	14N0901	Magenta Return Program	14N0901	\$10.80				14N0901	\$10.60			
"	"	14N0902	Yellow Return Program	14N0902	\$10.80				14N0902	\$10.60			
"	"	14N0918	Black										
"	"	14N0920	Cyan										
"	"	14N0921	Magenta										
"	"	14N0922	Yellow										
"	"	14N1339	100 Series Printhead										
Optra M410		17G0152	Black/5000						17G0152	\$143.00	100-17G0154		\$92.00
"	"	4K00199	Black/High Yield	4K00199	\$244.16				4K00199	\$275.00			
X2670 #14		18C2080	Black/175						18C2080	\$22.75			
X2670 #15		18C2100	Color/150						18C2100	\$26.50			
X4650 #36XL		18C2190	Black/500						18C2190	\$32.50			
X4650 #37XL		18C2200	Color/500						18C2200	\$41.00			
X204		X203A21G	Black/2500						X203A21G	\$109.00			
"	"	X203H22G	Drum Unit	X203H22G	\$55.00				X203H22G	\$61.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X215	18S0090	Black	18S0090	\$66.06	ES18S0090		\$52.00	18S0090	\$74.00			
Z1320	18C0034	Black/550	18C0034	\$23.60	ES18C0034		\$15.80	18C0034	\$27.00	3671434BK		\$19.00
X264, X364	X264H21G	Black High Yield			ESX264H21G		\$113.00			100-X264HY		\$179.00
"	"	E260X22G	Photoconductor	E260X22G	\$22.50			E260X22G	\$26.00			
"	"	X264H11G	HY Return Program	X264H11G	\$163.00	ESX264H11G	\$112.00	X264H11G	\$185.00	100X264HY		\$179.00
"	"	X264A11G	Return Program	X264A11G	\$85.00	ESX264A11G	\$74.00	X264A11G	\$97.00			
"	"	X264A21G	Black	X264A21G	\$147.80			X264A21G				
"	"	E260X22G	Photoconductor	E260X22G	\$22.50			E260X22G	\$26.00			
"	"	40X5344	Maintenance Kit	40X5344	\$109.00			40X5344	\$123.00			
T654	T654X21A	Black/36000			EST654X21A		\$241.00	T654X21A				\$320.00
"	"	T654X11A	HY Return Program	T654X11A	\$368.90	EST654X11A	36000	\$242.00	T654X11A	\$417.00	100-Y654	\$360.00
T650, T654	25A0013	Staple Cartridge (3 pack)	25A0013	\$82.00				25A0013	\$92.00			
"	"	40X4723	Maintenance Kit	40X4723	\$296.00			40X4723				
"	"	T650H11A	HY Return Program	T650H11A	\$343.96	EST650H11A	25000	\$182.80	T650H11A	\$386.00	100-T650	\$225.00
"	"	T650A11A	Return Program	T650A11A	\$123.80			T650A11A	\$140.00			
"	"	T650A21A	Black	T650A21A	\$180.90			T650A21A	\$205.00			
"	"	T650H21A	Black/25000	T650H21A	\$408.00	EST650H21A	25000	\$182.80	T650H21A	\$466.00	100-T650	\$255.00
E360/E460	E260A21A	Black	E260A21A	\$126.00	EST260A21A		\$79.00	E260A21A	\$143.00	100-T260		\$116.00
"	"	E460X21A	Black HY	E460X21A	\$260.48	ESE460X21A		\$164.00	E460X21A	\$296.00	100-E460	\$240.00
"	"	E260X22G	Photoconductor	E260X22G	\$22.64			E260X22G	\$26.00			
"	"	E360H11A	Black HY Return Program	E360H11A	\$162.50	ESE360H11A		\$121.00	E360H11A	\$183.00	100-E360	\$162.00
"	"	E260A11A	Black Return Program	E260A11A	\$83.09	ESE260A11A		\$79.00	E260A11A	\$96.00		

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40x5400	Maintenance Kit	40x5400	\$137.15			40x5400	\$155.00			
"	"	E360H11A	Black/9000 Return Program	E360H11A	\$162.60	ESE360H11A	\$121.83	E360H11A	\$183.00	100-E360		\$162.00
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.							\$6,696.30					
OKIDATA												
C6000n/C6000dn	43381759	Cyan Drum	43381759	\$64.00								
"	"	43381758	Magenta Drum	43381758	\$64.00							
"	"	43381757	Yellow Drum	43381757	\$64.00							
"	"	43381760	Black Drum	43381760	\$64.00							
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.				\$256.00								
RICOH												
AP400,AP400n, AP410, AP410n	400942	Black/ 15000	400942	\$154.00				400942	\$177.00			
"	"	406644	Maintenance Kit	406644	\$180.00							
Aficio Type 165 CL3500, CL3500cn	402552	Black/7000	402552	\$52.00				402552	\$60.00			
"	"	402553	Cyan/7000	402553	\$52.00			402553	\$124.00			
"	"	402554	Magenta/7000	402554	\$52.00			402554	\$124.00			
"	"	402555	Yellow/7000					402555	\$124.00			
"	"	402448	Photoconductor					402448	\$135.00			
"	"	402450	Waste Toner Bottle					402450	\$33.00			
AP600, AP610, P2600, AP2610	402630	Black/20000										
Aficio Type 125 CL2000, CL3000	400963	Black/5000						400963	\$36.00			
"	"	400974	Cyan/5000					400974	\$93.00			
"	"	400975	Magenta/5000					400975	\$93.00			
"	"	400981	Yellow/5000					400981	\$93.00			
Aficio SP4100	402809	Black/15000						402809	\$210.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Encon Systems, Inc.					Flores and Associates LLC				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
GX3000, GX3050n, GX5050n	405533	Cyan/1000						405533	\$44.00			
" "	405534	Magenta/1000						405534	\$44.00			
" "	405535	Yellow/1000						405535	\$44.00			
BP20, BP20N	402455	Black/5000						402455	\$132.00			
GXe3000n, GXe3300n, GXe3350N	405688	Black/1920										
" "	405689	Cyan/1920										
" "	405690	Magenta/1920										
" "	405691	Yellow/1920										
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.												
Recycling Program?			No					Yes				
Catalog Discount			37.80%					0%				
Minimum Order			None									
Shipping Charges			None									
Member of any Coop's			No					No				
EPCNT			Yes					Yes				
Additional Information												
Present at bid opening:			Green = Compatible Pricing									
Blank Space = No Bid			Purple = OEM Pricing									
Pam Fennell - Buyer												
Elaine Johnson - Buyer												

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
BROTHER												
MFC5860CN	LC51BK	Black/500	LC51BK	\$17.10						CTLC51B	500	\$4.70
" "	LC51C	Cyan/400	LC51C	\$9.95						CTG51C	400	\$11.00
" "	LC51M	Magenta/400	LC51M	\$9.95						CTG51M	400	\$11.00
" "	LC51Y	Yellow/400	LC51Y	\$9.95						CTG51Y	400	\$11.00
" "	LC51HYBK	Black/900	LC51HYBK	\$24.57								
" "	LK2179001	Printhead										
DCP7020, MFC5490CN, MFC7820N, Intellifax 2920, HL2040	TN350	Black/2500	TN350	\$42.59						IKN350	2500	\$28.00
" "	DR350	Drum Unit	DR350	\$77.91						CTGDR350	12000	\$49.81
HL2140, HL2170W, MFC7840W, DCP7030, DCP7040, MFC7440N, MFC7840W	TN360	Black/2600	TN360	\$43.15						CTG360	2600	\$31.25
" "	TN330	Black/1500	TN330	\$30.48						CTG330	1500	\$28.75
" "	DR360	Drum Unit	DR360	\$66.35						CTGDR360	12000	\$53.94
HL1240/1250/1270N, Fax 4750 5750/MFC8300/8500/8700/ P2500/HL2140/HL2170W/M FC7840W	TN430	Black/3000	TN430	\$42.59						CTG430	3000	\$29.00
" "	TN460	Black/6000	TN460	\$59.76						CTG460	6000	\$27.50
" "	DR400	Drum Unit	DR400	\$115.22						CTGDR400	20000	\$62.25
HL4040CN, HL4070CDW, MFC9440CN, MFC9840CDW	TN115BK	Black/5000	TN115BK	\$61.89								
" "	TN115C	Cyan/5000	TN115C	\$86.51								
" "	TN115M	Magenta/5000	TN115M	\$86.51								

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	TN115Y	Yellow/5000	TN115Y	\$86.51							
"	"	DR110CL	Drum Unit	DR110CL	\$133.08							
Intellifax 2750	TN5000PF	Black	TN5000PF	\$24.44						CTGTN250	2200	\$7.81
"	"	DR200	Drum Unit	DR200	\$134.83					CTGDR250	12000	\$65.00
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$1,163.34							
CANON												
PC100/300/400/700/900	E40	Black/4000	E40	\$120.78	CTE31	4000	\$46.99			CTGE40	4000	\$49.94
PIXMA MP240/250/260/270/280/480/490/495/320/330/340/350/360/410/420	PG210XL	Black/High Yield	PG210XL	\$18.30								
"	"	CLI211XL	Color/High Yield	CLI211XL								
PIXMA MX860	CLI221	Black	CLI221	\$11.42								
"	"	CLI221	Cyan	CLI221	\$11.42							
"	"	CLI221	Yellow	CLI221	\$11.42							
"	"	CLI221	Magenta	CLI221	\$11.42							
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$184.76							
DELL												
1100/1110	GC502	Black/3000										
1700/1700n/1710	W5389	Drum Unit										
"	"	Y5007	Black Return Program							CTGD5007	6000	\$58.59
"	"	Y5009	Black/6000							CTGD5007	6000	\$58.59
1720/1720n	PY449	Black/6000								CTGD1720	6000	\$67.70
"	"	RP441	Black/3000							CTGD1720	6000	\$67.70
"	"	MW685	Drum Unit									
2130cn/2135cn	T102C	Black/1000										
"	"	T103C	Cyan/1000									

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	T104C	Yellow/1000										
"	T105C	Magenta/1000										
"	T106C	Black/2500								CTGD2130B	2500	\$35.00
"	T107C	Cyan/2500								CTGD2130C	2500	\$41.00
"	T108C	Yellow/2500								CTGD2130Y	2500	\$41.00
"	T109C	Magenta/2500								CTGD2130M	2500	\$41.00
"	Y459D	Drum Unit										
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000										
"	NX993	Black/3000										
3000cn/3100cn	K5362	Black/4000								CTGD3100B	4000	\$27.00
"	KX126	Fuser Kit										
"	G7028	Cyan/2000								CTG3100C	4000	\$41.00
"	G7029	Yellow/2000								CTG3100Y	4000	\$41.00
"	G7030	Magenta/2000								CTG3100M	4000	\$41.00
5210n,5210dn,5310	UG215	Black/10000								CTG05210	20000	\$103.53
"	UG216	Black/20000								CTGD5210	20000	\$103.53
"	UG218	Black Return Program										
5100cn	H7031	Magenta/8000								CTGD5100M	8000	\$70.53
"	H7029	Cyan/8000								CTGD5100C	8000	\$70.53
"	H7028	Black/8000								CTGD5100B	9000	\$31.71
"	HY725	120v Fuser Kit										
"	H7032	Drum Unit										
"	H7030	Yellow/8000								CTGD5100Y	8000	\$70.53
"	M7077	Transfer Roll										
3110cn	XG721	Black/10000								CTGD3115B	8000	\$82.29
"	XG723	Magenta/8000								CTGD3115M	8000	\$82.29
"	XG724	Yellow/8000								CTGD3115Y	8000	\$82.29
"	XG722	Cyan/8000								CTGD3115C	8000	\$82.29
"	XG715	110v Fuser Kit										
"	XG717	Duplexor										

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
922, 924, 942, 944, 946, 962, 964	R5956	Black/High Yield										
"	R5974	Color/High Yield										
W5300	Y2044	Black/27000								CTG4587	32000	\$110.82
"	W2989	Black/18000								CTG4587	32000	\$110.82
"	C3044	Black/27000 use & return								CTG4587	32000	\$110.82
"	X2046	Black/18000 use & return										
720	ES	Black/410										
"	C894T	Color/300										
5110cn	KD584	Black/18000								CTG5110B	18000	\$52.88
"	JD768	Yellow/12000										
"	GD924	Magenta/12000										
"	MD005	Cyan/12000										
"	NF792	Drum Unit										
"	KX491	110v Fuser Kit										
"	JD761	Magenta/8000								CTG5110M	12000	\$111.71
"	JD762	Cyan/8000								CTG5110C	12000	\$111.71
"	GD918	Yellow/8000								CTG5110Y	12000	\$111.71
"	KD580	Black/10000								CTG5110B	18000	\$52.88
1320cn/1320c	KU052	Black/2000								CTG1320B	2000	\$29.35
"	KU053	Cyan/2000								CTG1320C	2000	\$35.00
"	KU055	Magenta/2000								CTG1320M	2000	\$35.00
"	KU054	Yellow/2000								CTG1320Y	2000	\$35.00
1320cn	WDH78	Drum Unit										
"	X722D	110v Fuser Kit										
1320c	Y459D	Drum Unit										
1720	MW685	Drum Unit										
"	C108703	Photoconductor										
"	PY449	Black/6000								CTGD1720	6000	\$67.70
2330d, 2330dn	DM253	Black/6000										
"	GT163	Black/2000										

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	DM631										
5330dn	HW307	Black/20000										
"	"	TR393										
"	"	FM055										
3130cn	G483F	Cyan/9000										
"	"	G486F										
"	"	G485F										
"	"	G484F										
"	"	K247F										
3110cn/3115cn/3130cn	XG717	Duplexor										
3110cn/3115cn	XG722	Cyan/4000								CTGD3115C	8000	\$82.29
"	"	XG723								CTGD315M	8000	\$82.29
"	"	XG724								CTGM3115Y	8000	\$82.29
"	"	XG725								CTGD3115B	8000	\$82.29
"	"	XG721										
"	"	XG715										
P513w/P713w/V313, Series 21	GRMC3	Black										
"	XG8R3	Color										
5230n/5230dn/5350dn	K327T	Black/2100										
"	G310T	Black/7000										
968/968w Series 7	GR274	Black/10000										
"	GR277	Color/10000										
1230c	N012K	Black/1500										
"	J069K	Cyan/1000										
"	J506K	Magenta/1000										
"	M127K	Yellow/1000										
"	K110K	Drum Unit										
V305	MW175	Black/300										

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	MW174										
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000										
	NX993	Black/3000										
720	C891T	Black/410										
"	"	C894T										
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.												
EPSON												
Stylus CX3810	T060120	Black/400	T060120	\$15.71	PRMEICX381 0BK	400	\$9.00	EPST0601 20	\$15.43			
"	"	T060220	T060220	\$11.05	PRMEICX381 0C	400	\$9.00	EPST0602 20	\$10.36			
"	"	T060320	T060320	\$11.05	PRMEICX381 0M	400	\$9.00	EPST0603 20	\$10.36			
"	"	T060420	T060420	\$11.05	PRMEICX381 0Y	400	\$9.00	EPST0604 20	\$10.36			
Stylus CX6000	T069220	Black	T069220	\$13.84				EPST0691 20	\$12.92			
"	"	T069220	T069220	\$10.94				EPST0692 20	\$9.87			
"	"	T069320	T069320	\$10.94				EPST0693 20	\$9.87			
"	"	T069420	T069420	\$10.94				EPST0694 20	\$9.87			
RX600	T048120	Black	T048120	\$14.68	PRMEIR300 BK	450	\$9.00	EPST0481 20	\$14.38			
"	"	T048420	T048420	\$11.05	PRMEIR300 Y	430	\$9.00	EPST0484 20	\$10.64			
"	"	T048520	T048520	\$11.05	PRMEIR300L C	430	\$9.00	EPST0485 20	\$10.64			
"	"	T048620	T048620	\$11.05	PRMEIR300L M	430	\$9.00	EPST0486 20	\$10.64			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.				\$143.35					\$135.34			
HEWLETT PACKARD												
02	C8721WN	Black	C8721WN	\$16.78	PRM8721WN	660	\$12.80			CTG21WN	850	\$7.50
"	"	C8771WN	C8771WN	\$9.50	PRM8771WN	400	\$11.64			CTG71WN	425	\$5.50
"	"	C8772WN	C8772WN	\$9.50	PRM8722WN	370	\$11.64			CTG72WN	400	\$5.50
"	"	C8773WN	C8773WN	\$9.50	PRM8773WN	500	\$11.64			CTG73WN	530	\$5.50

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
12A	Q2612A	Black/2000	Q2612A	\$61.53	HT1010	2000	\$35.65			CTG12XP	3000	\$37.84
17	C6625AN	Tri-Color/485			AVB6625AN	410	\$18.28			CTG25AN	430	\$9.50
15/17	C6615DN	Black	C6615DN	\$26.84	AVB6615DN	600	\$13.79			CTG15DN	600	\$5.50
20	C6614DN	Black/500			AVB6614DN	810	\$16.17			CT614DN	455	\$10.87
23	C1823D	Tri-Color/690	C1823D	\$34.39	AVB1823D	640	\$16.93			CTG23D	690	\$9.20
28	C8728AN	Color/240	C8728AN	\$20.93	AVB8728AN	240	\$21.70			CTG728A	190	\$10.87
49X	Q5949X	Black/6000	Q5949X	\$115.06	PRMHT5949 X	6000	\$40.88			CTG49JP	10000	\$61.05
56	C6656AN	Black/450	C6656AN	\$19.84	AVB6656AN	520	\$15.88			IKNC56AN	450	\$7.50
564	CB316W	Black/250	CB316W	\$10.84						CTG316WN	250	\$6.25
"	"	CB320WN	Yellow/300	CB320WN	\$9.75					CTG320WN	300	\$6.25
"	"	CB319WN	Magenta/300	CB319WN	\$9.75					CTG319WN	300	\$5.16
"	"	CB318WN	Cyan/300	CB318WN	\$9.75					CTG318WN	300	\$5.16
74XL	CB336WN	Black/750	CB336WN	\$30.90	PRM336WN	750	\$23.38			CTG74XL	750	\$11.75
75XL	CB338WN	Color/520	CB338WN	\$36.02	PRM338WN	520	\$25.19			CTG75XL	520	\$11.75
92	C9362WN	Black/220	C9362WN	\$13.52	PRM9362WN	220	\$14.14					
92/93	C9361WN	Color	C9361WN	\$19.81	PRM9361WN	220	\$11.23			CTG61WN	115	\$8.00
96	C8767WN	Black/860	C8767WN	\$28.86	PRM8767W	800	\$13.44			IKNC767WN	800	\$6.91
97	C9363WN	Color/450	C9363WN	\$32.11	PRM9363W	560	\$14.14			IKNC763WN	450	\$6.91
98	C9364WN	Black/500	C9364WN	\$21.00	PRM9364WN	420	\$10.94			CTG61WN	400	\$7.95
99	C9369WN	Color/125	C9369WN	\$23.60	PRM9369WN	130	\$15.48			CTG69WN	130	\$8.50

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
901	CC656AN	Color/450	CC656AN	\$19.66						CTG656AN	360	\$9.99
901XL	CC654AN	Black/700	CC654AN	\$26.93						CTGC654AN	770	\$11.25
1300 Series	Q2613A	Black/4000	Q2613A	\$62.69	PRMHT613A	2500	\$42.05			CTG13AN	2500	\$26.50
3000	Q7560A	Black/6500	Q7560A	\$118.03	PRMHT560A R	6500	\$93.24			Q7560A-RM- DS	6500	\$72.60
" "	Q7561A	Cyan/3500	Q7561A	\$111.11	PRMHT561A R	3500	\$93.24			Q7561A-RM- DS	3500	\$68.08
" "	Q7562A	Yellow/3500	Q7562A	\$111.11	PRMHT562A R	3500	\$93.24			Q7562A-RM- DS	3500	\$68.08
" "	Q7563A	Magenta/3500	Q7563A	\$111.11	PRMHT563A R	3500	\$93.24			Q7563A-RM- DS	3500	\$68.08
94	C8765WN	Black/480	C8765WN	\$20.10	PRM8765W	480	\$13.27			IKNC765WN	450	\$7.50
95	C8766WN	Color/330	C8766WN	\$22.34	PRM8766W	330	\$13.80			IKNC766WN	260	\$7.50
60XL	CC641WN	Black/600	CC641WN	\$29.31						CTG641WN	600	\$11.50
" "	CC644WN	Color/440	CC644WN	\$33.77								
920XL	CD975AN	Black/2200	CD975AN	\$27.10	PRM975AN	1200	\$25.71					
" "	CD972AN	Cyan/1400	CD972AN	\$13.37	PRM972AN	700	\$17.57					
" "	CD973AN	Magenta/1400	CD973AN	\$13.37	PRM973AN	700	\$17.57					
" "	CD974AN	Yellow/1400	CD974AN	\$13.37	PRM974AN	700	\$17.57					
940XL	C4906AN	Black/2200	C4906AN	\$30.30								
" "	C4907AN	Cyan/1400	C4907AN	\$20.81								
" "	C4908AN	Magenta/1400	C4908AN	\$20.81								
" "	C4909AN	Yellow/1400	C4909AN	\$20.81								
HP 11 (510 Designjet)	C4810A	Black	C4810A	\$30.37								

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C4837A	Magenta	C4837A	\$29.65					CTG837A	1750	\$7.85
"	"	C4836A	Cyan	C4836A	\$29.65					CTG836A	1750	\$7.85
"	"	C4813A	Yellow	C4813A	\$30.37							
HP 88 XL		C9396AN	Black/2450	C9396AN	\$30.98	PRM9396AN	2450	\$15.48		CTG688BXL	2900	\$10.75
"	"	C9391AN	Cyan	C9391AN	\$21.04	PRM9391AN	1700	\$15.48		CTG88CXL	2500	\$10.00
"	"	C9392AN	Magenta	C9392AN	\$21.04	PRM9392AN	1980	\$15.48		CTG88MXL	2700	\$10.00
"	"	C9393AN	Yellow	C9393AN	\$21.04	PRM9393AN	1540	\$15.48		CTG88YXL	2300	\$10.00
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$1,610.02							
LEXMARK												
C540, C543, C544, X543, X544		C540A1KG	Black Return Program	C540A1KG	\$37.65					LEXC540 A1KG		\$38.18
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta/1000	C540A1MG	\$48.61					LEXC540 A1MG		\$50.18
"	"	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000	C540H2CG	\$122.44							
"	"	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000	C540H2MG	\$122.44							
"	"	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000	C540H2YG	\$122.44							
"	"	C540H2KG	Black/2500	C540H2KG	\$111.70							
"	"	C540HK1G	Black HY Return Program	C540HK1G	\$58.00					LEXC540 H1KG		\$58.91
"	"	C540H1CG	Cyan HY Return Program	C540H1CG	\$68.74					LEXC540 H1CG		\$69.81
"	"	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program	C540H1MG	\$68.74					LEXC540 H1MG		\$69.81
"	"	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program	C540H1YG	\$68.74					LEXC540 H1YG		\$69.81
"	"	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program	C540A1CG	\$50.02					LEXC540 A1CG		\$50.18

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program	C540A1MG	\$50.02			LEXC540A1MG	\$50.18			
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program	C540A1YG	\$50.02			LEXC540A1YG	\$50.18			
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit	C540X71G	\$151.90			LEXC540X71G	\$153.51			
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit	C540X74G	\$210.48			LEXC540X74G	\$212.72			
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit	C540X34G	\$37.97			LEXC540X34G	\$41.40			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit	C540X33G	\$37.97			LEXC540X336	\$41.40			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit	C540X32G	\$37.97			LEXC540X32G	\$41.40			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit	C540X31G	\$37.97			LEXC540X31G	\$41.40			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor	C540X35G	\$113.92			LEXC540X35G	\$124.19			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle	C540X75G	\$9.63							
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit	40X5406	\$137.03							
C544, C546, X544, X546	C544X2CG	Cyan/4000	C544X2CG	\$169.58				LEXC544X2CG	\$180.66			
"	"	C544X2MG	Magenta/4000	C544X2MG	\$169.58			LEXC544X2MG	\$180.66			
"	"	C544X2YG	Yellow/4000	C544X2YG	\$169.58			LEXC544X2YG	\$180.66			
"	"	C544X2KG	Black/6000	C544X2KG	\$171.84			LEXC544X2KG	\$183.06			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit	C540X31G	\$37.97			LEXC540X31G	\$41.40			
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit	C540X34G	\$37.97			LEXC540X34G	\$41.40			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit	C540X32G	\$37.97			LEXC540X32G	\$41.40			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit	C540X33G	\$37.97			LEXC540X33G	\$41.40			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor	C540X35G	\$113.92			LEXC540X35G	\$124.19			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle	C540X75G	\$9.63			LEXC540X75G	\$8.56			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit	C540X74G	\$210.48			LEXC540X74G	\$212.72			
"	"	C540X71G	Black Imaging Kit	C540X71G	\$151.90			LEXC540X71G	\$153.51			
"	"	C546U2KG	Black/8000					LEXC546U2KG	\$174.31			
C734, C736, X734, X736, X738		C734A1CG	Cyan/6000	C734A1CG	\$177.48			LEXC734A1CG	\$197.66			
"	"	C734A2CG	Cyan/8000	C734A2CG	\$204.32			LEXC734A2CG	\$210.80			
"	"	C734A1MG	Magenta/6000	C734A1MG	\$177.48			LEXC734A1MG	\$197.66			
"	"	C734A2MG	Magenta/8000	C734A2MG	\$204.32			LEXC734A2MG	\$210.80			
"	"	C734A1YG	Yellow/6000	C734A1YG	\$177.48			LEXC734A1YG	\$180.25			
"	"	C734A2YG	Yellow/8000	C734A2YG	\$204.32			LEXC734A2YG	\$210.80			
"	"	C734A1KG	Black/6000	C734A1KG	\$111.70			LEXC734A1KG	\$113.44			
"	"	C734A2KG	Black/8000	C734A2KG	\$139.61			LEXC734A2KG	\$145.26			
"	"	C734X20G	Photoconductor	C734X20G	\$27.54			LEXC734X20G	\$28.60			
"	"	C734X77G	Waste Toner Bottle	C734X77G	\$8.28			LEXC734X77G	\$7.60			
C736, X736, X738		C736H2CG	Cyan/10000	C736H2CG	\$303.19							
"	"	C736H2MG	Magenta/10000	C736H2MG	\$303.19							
"	"	C736H2YG	Yellow/10000	C736H2YG	\$303.19							
"	"		Black/12000	C736H2KG	\$186.45							

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
E321, E323	12A7300	Black/3000	12A7300	\$137.46								
" "	12A7305	Black HY/6000	12A7305	\$144.69	DTP1500X	6000	\$53.35			CTGE321	6000	\$75.00
" "	12A7405	HY Black Return Program	12A7405	\$121.01						CTGE321	6000	\$75.00
" "	12A7400	Black/ Return Program	12A7400	\$88.81						CTGE321	6000	\$75.00
E322, E320	08A0477	Black/6000	08A0477	\$144.40	LT320	6000	\$63.81			CTGE320	6000	\$60.00
" "	08A0476	Black/ Return Program/3000	08A0476	\$88.81						CTGE320	6000	\$60.00
" "	08A0475	Black/3000	08A0475	\$137.46				LEX08A0475	\$90.20			
" "	08A0478	HY Black Return Program/6000	08A0478	\$120.72						CTGE320	6000	\$60.00
Optra E312, E310	13T0301	Black/3000								CTGE310	6000	\$78.00
" "	13T0101	Black/ High Yield	13T0101	\$67.27	LT310	6000	\$53.06			CTGE310	6000	\$78.00
Optra M410/M412	17G0154	Black/15000	17G0154	\$258.14	LT410	15000	\$62.33			CTGM120	15000	\$76.00
" "	17G0152	Black/5000	17G0152	\$124.32						CTGM120	15000	\$76.00
Optra SC	1361753	Magenta/3500	1361753	\$81.04								
" "	1361754	Yellow/3500	1361754	\$81.04								
" "	1361751	Black/4500										
" "	1361752	Cyan/3500										
" "	1361750	Photoconductor	1361750	\$151.88								
T620 Series	12A6760	Black/10000	12A6760	\$296.83								
" "	12A6765	Black High Yield/30000	12A6765	\$403.50	LT620	30000	\$87.91					
T630 Series	12A7362	Black/High Yield/21000	12A7362	\$364.40	LT630	210000	\$93.72			CTGT620NS	30000	\$85.00
" "	12A7360	Black/5000	12A7360	\$200.80						CTGT632U	32000	\$93.00
P350 43XL	18Y0143	Black/350	18Y0143	\$30.25						CTG0143	480	\$14.11
P350 44XL	18Y0144	Black/500	18Y0144	\$30.25						CTG0144	480	\$12.93
X1270, X2250, Z515, Z611, Z615	10N0026	Color/290	10N0026	\$30.93	PRMLT0026	380	\$20.53			CTGD5882	275	\$16.47
" "	10N0016	Black/335	10N0016	\$28.29	PRMLT0016	260	\$17.05			CTG0016	410	\$12.00

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X2500 X3350 Z1300 Z1420 HY	18C1528	Color/150	18C1528	\$21.01				18C1529	\$21.88			
" "	18C1529	Black/175	18C1529	\$21.78				18C1528	\$21.05			
X2600, Z2300 series V	18C2080	Black/175	18C2080	\$20.54				18C1529	\$21.88			
" "	18C2100	Color/150	18C2100	\$23.63						CTGM120	275	\$14.11
Z715	15M0120	Color/275			PRMLT0120	275	\$18.21			CTGM120	275	\$14.11
" "	17G0050	Black/410	17G0050	\$28.34	LT5700B	600	\$20.53			CTG1970	600	\$16.18
Z13, Z23, Z33, Z35	10N0026	Color/275	10N0026	\$30.64	PRMLT0026	380	\$20.53			CTG055820	275	\$16.47
" "	10N0016	Black/410	10N0016	\$28.29	PRMLT0016	260	\$17.05			CTG0016	410	\$12.00
Z55, Z65, X5150, X6150, X6170	18L0042	Color/285	18L0042	\$38.15	PRMLT0042	520	\$21.70			CTG0042	450	\$14.11
" "	18L0032	Black/475	18L0032	\$30.00	PRMLT0032	262	\$19.95			CTGD74743B	600	\$12.93
C522, C524, C530, C532, C534	C5222CS	Cyan/3000	C5222CS	\$140.21	PRMLT522C	3000	\$69.88	C52222C S	\$140.96			
" "	C5222KS	Black/4000	C5222KS	\$128.07	PRMLT522K	4000	\$69.88	C5222KS	\$128.76			
" "	C5222YS	Yellow/3000	C5222YS	\$140.21	PRMLT522Y	3000	\$69.88	C5222YS	\$140.96			
" "	C5222MS	Magenta/3000	C5222MS	\$140.21	PRMLT522M	3000	\$69.88	C5222MS	\$140.96			
" "	C53030X	Photoconductor	C53030X	\$30.16				LEXC5303 0X	\$30.83			
" "	C52025X	Waste Toner Bottle	C52025X	\$9.28				LEXC5202 5X	\$8.05			
C524, C534	C5242CH	Cyan/5000	C5242CH	\$177.61	PRMLT524C	5000	\$71.63	LEXC5242 CH	\$182.32			
" "	C5242MH	Magenta/5000	C5242MH	\$177.61	PRMLT524M	5000	\$71.63	LEXC5242 MH	\$182.32			
" "	C5242YH	Yellow/5000	C5242YH	\$177.61	PRMLT524Y	5000	\$71.63	LEXC5242 YH	\$182.32			
" "	C5242KH	Black/8000	C5242KH	\$183.61	PRMLT524K	8000	\$71.63	LEXC5242 KH	\$182.32			
C510, C510d, C510dtn	20K1403	Black/10000	20K1403	\$161.74				LEX20K14 03	\$166.37			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	20K1400	Cyan/10000	20K1400	\$215.35			LEX20K1400	\$221.00			
"	"	20K0500	Cyan/3000	20K0500	\$107.86			LEX20K0500	\$112.29			
"	"	20K0501	Magenta/3000	20K0501	\$107.86			LEX20K0501	\$112.29			
"	"	20K0502	Yellow/3000	20K0502	\$108.25			LEX20K0502	\$112.29			
"	"	20K0503	Black/5000	20K0503	\$94.65			LEX20K0503	\$101.42			
"	"	20K1401	Magenta/6600	20K1401	\$212.03			LEX20K1401	\$221.00			
"	"	20K1402	Yellow/6600	20K1402	\$215.35			LEX20K1402	\$221.00			
"	"	20K0504	Photoconductor	20K0504	\$200.27			LEX20K0504	\$204.46			
"	"	20K0505	Waste Toner Bottle	20K0505	\$6.68			LEX20K0505	\$5.60			
"	"	C500X28G	Fuser Maintenance Kit	C500X28G	\$220.46			LEXC500X286	\$226.29			
C720, C720N, C720DN	15W0903	Black/12000	15W0903	\$125.25				LEX1SW0903	\$129.94			
"	"	15W0900	Cyan/7200	15W0900	\$187.01				\$192.00			
"	"	15W0901	Magenta/7200	15W0901	\$187.01				\$192.00			
"	"	15W0902	Yellow/7200	15W0902	\$187.01				\$192.00			
"	"	15W0906	Oil Bottle	15W0906	\$28.70				\$30.05			
"	"	15W0904	Photoconductor	15W0904	\$156.98				\$168.21			
"	"	15W0907	Waste Toner Bottle	15W0907	\$10.24				\$9.31			
"	"	15W0905	Fuser Cleaning Roller	15W0905	\$25.02				\$25.02			
"	"	15W0908	Fuser Maintenance Kit	15W0908	\$264.08				\$271.08			
C736, X734, X736, X738	C736H2CG	Cyan/10000	C736H2CG	\$304.73								
"	"	C736H2YG	Yellow/10000	C736H2YG	\$304.73							

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	C736H1KG	Black/12000	C736H1KG	\$159.32								
" "	C736H1CG	Cyan/6000	C736H1CG	\$277.74								
" "	C736A1MG	Magenta/6000										
" "	C736H1YG	Yellow/6000										
" "	C734X20G	Photoconductor	C734X20G	\$27.41								
" "	C734X77G	Waste Toner Bottle	C734X77G	\$8.39								
E230, E240, E330, E340 Series	24035SA	Black/2500	24035SA	\$92.42					\$95.35			
" "	24015SA	Black/2500 Return Program	24015SA	\$69.96					\$70.87			
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor	12A8302	\$59.12	PRMLD330	30000	\$40.83			CTGE330DR	33000	\$50.41
E330, E340, E332, E342	34035HA	Black/6000	34035HA	\$133.29	LT330	6000	\$63.49			CTGE330	6000	\$58.24
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor	12A8302	\$59.12	PRMLD330	30000	\$40.83			CTGE330DR	3000	\$50.41
E321,E323, E323n	12A7305	Black/6000	12A7305	\$145.43	DTP1500X	6000	\$55.35			CTGE321	6000	\$75.00
" "	12A7400	Black/6000 Return Program	12A7400	\$89.26						CTGE321	6000	\$75.00
E350d, E352dn	E250A11AC	Black/3500								CTGE250	3500	\$45.88
" "	E352H11AC	Black/9000								CTGE350	9000	\$63.53
Optra C710 Series	10E0040	Cyan/10000	10E0040	\$298.67					\$303.38			
" "	10E0041	Magenta/10000	10E0041	\$298.67					\$303.38			
" "	10E0042	Yellow/10000	10E0042	\$298.67					\$303.38			
" "	10E0043	Black/10000	10E0043	\$117.88					\$121.55			
" "	10E0045	Transfer Kit	10E0045	\$168.88					\$123.35			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	10E0044	Coating Roller							\$52.75			
Optra E Series	69G8256	Black/3000			LT8256	3000	\$31.58			CTG8256	3000	\$29.00
" "	69G8257	Photoconductor										
Optra E31, E312	13T0101	Black/6000	13T0101	\$69.62	LT310	6000	\$51.06			CTGE310	6000	\$77.55
Optra S Series	1382625	Black/17500	1382625	\$243.41	LT4059	17600	\$73.96			TG59P	17600	\$56.41
" "	12A0150	Black/17600 Return Program										
Optra SE 3455	12A0825	Black/23000	12A0825	\$268.97						CTG695E	23000	\$75.59
" "	12A0725	Black/23000 Return Program	12A0725	\$311.81								
Optra T520 Series	12A6735	Black/20000	12A6735	\$347.51	LT520	20000	\$87.91			CTGT520NS	20000	\$75.59
" "	12A6730	Black/7500	12A6730	\$253.66								
Optra T610 Series	12A5840	Black/1000	12A5840	\$201.19						CTG69P	25000	\$75.59
" "	12A5745	Black/25000	12A5745	\$345.14	LT610	25000	\$79.77			CTG69P	25000	\$75.59
Optra T620 Series	12A6765	Black/30000	12A6765	\$403.50	LT620	30000	\$87.91			CTGT620NS	30000	\$84.70
Optra T630 Series	12A7360	Black/5000	12A7360	\$200.80						CTGT632U	32000	\$92.94
T430	12A8325	Black/12000	12A8325	\$225.90	PRMLT430	12000	\$94.88			CTGT430	12000	\$111.76
" "	12A8320	Black/6000	12A8320	\$191.05								
T630, T632, T634	12A7362	Black/21000	12A7362	\$364.40	LT630	21000	\$93.72			CTGT632U	32000	\$92.94
T632, T634	12A7365	Black/32000	12A7365	\$388.53						CTGT632U	32000	\$92.94
E260	E260A21A	Black/3500	E260A21A	\$126.50					\$129.16			
" "	E260X22G	Drum Unit							\$23.03			
" "	E260A11A	Black Return Program	E260A11A	\$85.19					\$86.76			
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor	E260X22G	\$23.25					\$23.03			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40X5344	Maintenance Kit	40X5344	\$103.52							
"	"	E260A11A	Black/3500 Return Program	E260A11A	\$85.19				\$86.76			
C540/C543	C540H2KG	Black/2500	C540H2KG	\$110.53								
"	"	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000	C540H2CG	\$123.05							
"	"	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000	C540H2MG	\$123.05							
"	"	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000	C540H2YG	\$123.05							
"	"	C540X74G	Drum Unit	C540X74G	\$211.56				\$212.72			
"	"	C540X75G	Blk/Color 36000/18000						\$8.56			
"	"	C540H1KG	Black HY Return Program	C540H1KG	\$57.40				\$58.60			
"	"	C540H1CB	Cyan HY Return Program	C540H1CB	\$68.11				\$69.45			
"	"	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program	C540H1MG	\$68.11				\$69.45			
"	"	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program	C540H1YG	\$68.11				\$69.45			
"	"	C540A1KG	Black Return Program	C540A1KG	\$37.65				\$38.18			
"	"	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program	C540A1CG	\$49.66				\$50.18			
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program	C540A1MG	\$49.66				\$50.18			
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program	C540A1YG	\$49.48				\$50.18			
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit	C540X71G	\$152.70				\$153.51			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit	C540X74G	\$211.56				\$212.72			
"	"	C540X84G	Yellow Developer Unit									
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit	C540X33G	\$37.78				\$41.40			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit	C540X32G	\$37.97				\$41.40			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit	C540X31G	\$37.78				\$41.40			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor	C540X35G	\$114.65				\$124.19			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle	C540X75G	\$9.77				\$8.56			
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit									
T654		T654X21A	Black/36000	T654X21A	\$433.85				\$438.00			
X560		X560H2KG	Black/9000	X560H2KG	\$200.61				\$205.93			
"	"	X560H2CG	Cyan/9000	X560H2CG	\$298.38				\$306.27			
"	"	X560H2MG	Magenta/9000	X560H2MG	\$298.38				\$306.27			
"	"	X560H2YG	Yellow/9000	X560H2YG	\$298.38				\$306.27			
"	"	X560A2CG	Cyan	X560A2CG	\$190.42				\$195.45			
"	"	X560AMG	Magenta	X560AMG	\$190.42				\$195.45			
"	"	X560A2YG	Yellow	X560A2YG	\$190.42				\$195.45			
"	"	40X4860	Maintenance Kit	40X4860	\$164.57				\$180.32			
INTERPRET S405 (100)		14N1092	Black/610	14N1092	\$27.10							
"	"	14N1093	Cyan/600	14N1093	\$19.33							
"	"	14N1094	Magenta/600	14N1094	\$19.33							
"	"	14N1095	Yellow/600	14N1095	\$19.33							

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	14N1068	Black HY Return Program	14N1068	\$23.16				\$22.91			
"	"	14N1069	Cyan HY Return Program	14N1069	\$16.56				\$15.93			
"	"	14N1070	Magenta HY Return Program	14N1070	\$16.56				\$15.93			
"	"	14N1071	Yellow HY Return Program	14N1071	\$16.56				\$15.93			
"	"	14N0820	Black Return Program	14N0820	\$15.42				\$14.73			
"	"	14N0900	Cyan Return Program	14N0900	\$10.24				\$9.38			
"	"	14N0901	Magenta Return Program	14N0901	\$10.24				\$9.38			
"	"	14N0902	Yellow Return Program	14N0902	\$10.24				\$9.52			
"	"	14N0918	Black	14N0918	\$27.10							
"	"	14N0920	Cyan	14N0920	\$19.33							
"	"	14N0921	Magenta	14N0921	\$19.33							
"	"	14N0922	Yellow	14N0922	\$19.33							
"	"	14N1339	100 Series Printhead									
Optra M410		17G0152	Black/5000	17G0152	\$124.32					CTGM410	15000	\$75.29
"	"	4K00199	Black/High Yield	4K00199	\$240.38					CTGM40	15000	\$75.29
X2670 #14		18C2080	Black/175	18C2080	\$20.29							
X2670 #15		18C2100	Color/150	18C2100	\$23.34							
X4650 #36XL		18C2190	Black/500	18C2190	\$28.66							
X4650 #37XL		18C2200	Color/500	18C2200	\$35.82							
X204		X203A21G	Black/2500	X203A21G	\$94.70				\$102.66			
"	"	X203H22G	Drum Unit						\$58.48			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X215	18S0090	Black	18S0090	\$63.86	PRM113T667	3500	\$56.05		\$69.52			
Z1320	18C0034	Black/550	18C0034	\$23.85						CTG0034	475	\$14.12
X264, X364	X264H21G	Black High Yield	X264H21G	\$221.35					\$231.58			
"	E260X22G	Photoconductor	E260X22G	\$23.25					\$23.03			
"	X264H11G	HY Return Program	X264H11G	\$165.62					\$168.85			
"	X264A11G	Return Program	X264A11G	\$86.52					\$87.43			
"	X264A21G	Black	X264A21G	\$152.19					\$164.91			
"	E260X22G	Photoconductor	E260X22G	\$23.25					\$23.03			
"	40X5344	Maintenance Kit	40X5344	\$103.73								
T654	T654X21A	Black/36000	T654X21A	\$429.49					\$436.11			
"	T654X11A	HY Return Program	T654X11A	\$373.54					\$377.95			
T650, T654	25A0013	Staple Cartridge (3 pack)	25A0013	\$79.67	PRM100	15000	\$60.83		\$82.60			
"	40X4723	Maintenance Kit	40X4723	\$296.72								
"	T650H11A	HY Return Program	T650H11A	\$350.09					\$354.48			
"	T650A11A	Return Program	T650A11A	\$127.17					\$127.62			
"	T650A21A	Black	T650A21A	\$183.21					\$184.95			
"	T650H21A	Black/25000	T650H21A	\$406.14					\$410.36			
E360/E460	E260A21A	Black	E260A21A	\$127.48					\$129.16			
"	E460X21A	Black HY	E460X21A	\$256.32					\$265.97			
"	E260X22G	Photoconductor	E260X22G	\$23.80					\$23.03			
"	E360H11A	Black HY Return Program	E360H11A	\$165.67					\$167.56			
"	E260A11A	Black Return Program	E260A11A	\$86.38					\$86.76			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40x5400	Maintenance Kit	40x5400	\$154.99							
"	"	E360H11A	Black/9000 Return Program	E360H11A	\$165.67				\$167.56			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$29,208.92							
OKIDATA												
C6000n/C6000dn	43381759	Cyan Drum	43381759	\$64.94								
"	"	43381758	Magenta Drum	43381758	\$64.94							
"	"	43381757	Yellow Drum	43381757	\$64.94							
"	"	43381760	Black Drum	43381760	\$64.94							
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$259.76							
RICOH												
AP400,AP400n, AP410, AP410n	400942	Black/ 15000	400942	\$173.12					\$164.03			
"	"	406644	Maintenance Kit						\$176.08			
Aficio Type 165 CL3500, CL3500cn	402552	Black/7000	402552	\$54.53					\$50.33			
"	"	402553	Cyan/7000	402553	\$108.22				\$101.84			
"	"	402554	Magenta/7000	402554	\$108.22				\$101.84			
"	"	402555	Yellow/7000	402555	\$108.22				\$101.84			
"	"	402448	Photoconductor	402448	\$115.30				\$107.92			
"	"	402450	Waste Toner Bottle	402450	\$25.59				\$25.93			
AP600, AP610, P2600, AP2610	402630	Black/20000							\$207.20			
Aficio Type 125 CL2000, CL3000	400963	Black/5000	400963	\$28.18					\$28.36			
"	"	400974	Cyan/5000						\$68.64			
"	"	400975	Magenta/5000	400975	\$27.79				\$68.64			
"	"	400981	Yellow/5000	400981	\$27.79				\$68.64			
Aficio SP4100	402809	Black/15000	402809	\$160.42					\$151.16			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Global Gov/Ed Solutions, Inc.					Ikon Office Solutions				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
GX3000, GX3050n, GX5050n	405533	Cyan/1000	405533	\$32.59					\$33.90			
" "	405534	Magenta/1000	405534	\$32.59					\$33.90			
" "	405535	Yellow/1000	405535	\$32.59					\$33.90			
BP20, BP20N	402455	Black/5000	402455	\$100.39	PRMRT20	5000	\$66.26		\$102.67			
GXe3000n, GXe3300n, GXe3350N	405688	Black/1920	405688	\$30.52					\$32.78			
" "	405689	Cyan/1920	405689	\$32.59					\$35.56			
" "	405690	Magenta/1920	405690	\$32.59					\$35.56			
" "	405691	Yellow/1920	405691	\$32.59					\$35.56			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$1,766.28			
Recycling Program?			No									
Catalog Discount			2-20%									
Minimum Order			None					None				
Shipping Charges			Included					None				
Member of any Coop's			TIP/TAPS, Buyboard					Buyboard, DIR, TASB, ESC				
EPCNT			Yes					Yes				
Additional Information			Bid Ticket #16408									
Present at bid opening:			Blank Space = No Bid					Green = Compatible Pricing				
Pam Fennell - Buyer			XX = Does Not Meet Specs					Purple = OEM Pricing				
Elaine Johnson - Buyer												

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
BROTHER												
MFC5860CN	LC51BK	Black/500	BRTLC51BK	\$17.90	IVR20051	500	\$9.30					
" "	LC51C	Cyan/400	BRTLC51C	\$9.96	IVR20051C	400	\$6.80					
" "	LC51M	Magenta/400	BRTLC51M	\$9.96	IVR20051M	400	\$6.80					
" "	LC51Y	Yellow/400	BRTLC51Y	\$9.96	IVR20011Y	400	\$6.80					
" "	LC51HYBK	Black/900	BRTLC51HYBK	\$26.90								
" "	LK2179001	Printhead										
DCP7020, MFC5490CN, MFC7820N, Intellifax 2920, HL2040	TN350	Black/2500	BRTTN350	\$48.30	IVRTN350	2500	\$29.75	TN350	\$43.35			
" "	DR350	Drum Unit	BRTDR350	\$88.33	IVRDR350	12000	\$53.96	DR350	\$79.30			
HL2140, HL2170W, MFC7840W, DCP7030, DCP7040, MFC7440N, MFC7840W	TN360	Black/2600	BRTTN360	\$48.91	IVRTN360	2600	\$34.19	TN360	\$43.90			
" "	TN330	Black/1500	BRTTN330	\$33.84	IVRTN330	1500	\$29.82	TN330	\$30.35			
" "	DR360	Drum Unit	BRTDR360	\$75.33	IVRDR360	12000	\$66.13	DR360	\$67.60			
HL1240/1250/1270N, Fax 4750 5750/MFC8300/8500/8700/ P2500/HL2140/HL2170W/M FC7840W	TN430	Black/3000	BRTTN430	\$48.30	IVRTN430	3000	\$41.23	TN430	\$43.35			
" "	TN460	Black/6000	BRTTN460	\$67.75	IVRTN460	6000	\$37.80	TN460	\$60.80			
" "	DR400	Drum Unit	BRTDR400	\$130.65	IVRDR400	20000	\$59.67	DR400	\$117.25			
HL4040CN, HL4070CDW, MFC9440CN, MFC9840CDW	TN115BK	Black/5000	BRTTN115BK	\$70.91	IVRTN115BK	5000	\$83.77	TN115BK	\$63.00			
" "	TN115C	Cyan/5000	BRTTN115C	\$99.13	IVRTN115C	4000	\$90.68	TN115C	\$88.00			
" "	TN115M	Magenta/5000	BRTTN115M	\$99.13	TURTN115M	4000	\$90.68	TN115M	\$88.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Matthews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	TN115Y	Yellow/5000	BRTTN115Y	\$99.13	IVRTN115M	4000	\$90.68	TN115Y	\$88.00		
"	"	DR110CL	Drum Unit	BRTDR110CL	\$152.51				DR110CL	\$135.45		
Intellifax 2750	TN5000PF	Black	BRTTN5000PF	\$27.38	IVRTN250	2200	\$11.26	TN5000PF	\$20.00			
"	"	DR200	Drum Unit	BRTDR200	\$154.51				DR200	\$100.00		
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$1,318.79							
CANON												
PC100/300/400/700/900	E40	Black/4000	CNME40	\$135.25	IVRE40	4000	\$64.53	E40	\$140.00			
PIXMA MP240/250/260/270/280/48 0/490/495/320/330 340/350/360/410/420	PG210XL	Black/High Yield	CNM2973B001	\$19.98								
"	"	CLI211XL	Color/High Yield	CLI211XL2975B 001	\$24.54							
PIXMA MX860	CLI221	Black	2946B001	\$11.94								
"	"	CLI221	Cyan	2947B001	\$11.94							
"	"	CLI221	Yellow	2948B001	\$11.94							
"	"	CLI221	Magenta	2949B001	\$11.94							
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$227.53							
DELL												
1100/1110	GC502	Black/3000			IVRD6640	2000	\$51.41	GC502	\$64.59			
1700/1700n/1710	W5389	Drum Unit						W5389	\$39.95			
"	"	Y5007	Black Return Program			IVRD500T	6000	\$62.04	Y5007	\$89.99		
"	"	Y5009	Black/6000					Y5009	\$89.99			
1720/1720n	PY449	Black/6000			IVRD1720	6000	\$71.38	PY449	\$89.99			
"	"	RP441	Black/3000					RP441	\$74.99			
"	"	MW685	Drum Unit					MW685	\$44.99			
2130cn/2135cn	T102C	Black/1000						T102C	\$42.65			
"	"	T103C	Cyan/1000					T103C	\$61.75			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Matthews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	T104C	Yellow/1000					T104C	\$61.75			
"	"	T105C	Magenta/1000					T105C	\$61.75			
"	"	T106C	Black/2500		IVR02130B	2500	\$29.22	T106C	\$69.35			
"	"	T107C	Cyan/2500		IVRD21130C	2500	\$29.22	T107C	\$94.99			
"	"	T108C	Yellow/2500		IVR02BOY	2500	\$29.22	T108C	\$94.99			
"	"	T109C	Magenta/2500		IVRD2130M	2500	\$29.22	T109C	\$94.99			
"	"	Y459D	Drum Unit					Y459D	\$94.99			
2335d/2335dn		NX994	Black/6000		IVRD2335X	6000	\$78.41	NX994	\$104.49			
"	"	NX993	Black/3000					NX993	\$83.59			
3000cn/3100cn		K5362	Black/4000		MDAMS3031 1LHC	4000	\$32.25	K5362	\$44.09			
"	"	KX126	Fuser Kit					KX126	\$160.55			
"	"	G7028	Cyan/2000		MDAMS3031 CHC	4000	\$52.24	G7028	\$53.25			
"	"	G7029	Yellow/2000		MDAMS3031 YHC	4000	\$52.24	G7029	\$53.25			
"	"	G7030	Magenta/2000		MDAMS3031 MHC	4000	\$52.24	G7030	\$53.25			
5210n,5210dn,5310		UG215	Black/10000		IVRD5210	20000	\$96.87	UG215	\$126.70			
"	"	UG216	Black/20000					UG216	\$185.59			
"	"	UG218	Black Return Program					UG218	\$126.70			
5100cn		H7031	Magenta/8000		IVRD5102	8000	\$118.13	H7031	\$150.40			
"	"	H7029	Cyan/8000		IVRD5103	8000	\$118.13	H7029	\$150.40			
"	"	H7028	Black/8000		IVRD5100	9000	\$42.34	H7028	\$52.25			
"	"	HY725	120v Fuser Kit					HY725	\$199.00			
"	"	H7032	Drum Unit					H7032	\$131.99			
"	"	H7030	Yellow/8000		IVRF5101	8000	\$118.13	H7030	\$150.40			
"	"	M7077	Transfer Roll					M7077	\$29.99			
3110cn		XG721	Black/10000		IVRD3115B	8000	\$118.43	XG721	\$108.57			
"	"	XG723	Magenta/8000		IVRD3115M	8000	\$161.45	XG723	\$201.13			
"	"	XG724	Yellow/8000		IVRD3115Y	8000	\$161.45	XG724	\$201.13			
"	"	XG722	Cyan/8000		IVRD3115C	8000	\$161.45	XG722	\$201.13			
"	"	XG715	110v Fuser Kit					XG715	\$229.00			
"	"	XG717	Duplexor					XG717	\$9.99			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
922, 924, 942, 944, 946, 962, 964	R5956	Black/High Yield			IVRM4640	560	\$17.22					
"	R5974	Color/High Yield			IVRM4646	595	\$20.16					
W5300	Y2044	Black/27000			IVRF4587	32000	\$133.51	Y2044	\$247.27			
"	W2989	Black/18000			IVRD2046	18000	\$112.47	W2989	\$183.90			
"	C3044	Black/27000 use & return						C3044	\$247.27			
"	X2046	Black/18000 use & return						X2046	\$183.90			
720	ES	Black/410			IVRD5878B	410	\$17.75					
"	C894T	Color/300			IVRD5882C	275	\$18.37					
5110cn	KD584	Black/18000			IVRD5110	18000	\$68.25	KD584	\$87.99			
"	JD768	Yellow/12000			IVRD5111	12000	\$151.94	JD768	\$203.19			
"	GD924	Magenta/12000			IVRD5112	12000	\$151.94	GD924	\$203.19			
"	MD005	Cyan/12000			IVRD5113	12000	\$151.94	MD005	\$203.19			
"	NF792	Drum Unit						NF792	\$131.99			
"	KX491	110v Fuser Kit						KX491	\$199.00			
"	JD761	Magenta/8000						JD761	\$150.40			
"	JD762	Cyan/8000						JD762	\$150.40			
"	GD918	Yellow/8000						GD918	\$150.40			
"	KD580	Black/10000						KD580	\$53.67			
1320cn/1320c	KU052	Black/2000			IVRF1320B	2000	\$25.56	KU052	\$50.00			
"	KU053	Cyan/2000			IVRD1320C	2000	\$25.58	KU053	\$58.00			
"	KU055	Magenta/2000			IVRD1320M	2000	\$25.58	KU055	\$58.00			
"	KU054	Yellow/2000			IVRD1320X	2000	\$25.58	KU054	\$58.00			
1320cn	WDH78	Drum Unit						WDH78	\$99.99			
"	X722D	110v Fuser Kit						X722D	\$129.99			
1320c	Y459D	Drum Unit						Y459D	\$99.99			
1720	MW685	Drum Unit						MW685	\$44.99			
"	C108703	Photoconductor										
"	PY449	Black/6000			IVRD1720	6000	\$71.38	PY449	\$89.99			
2330d, 2330dn	DM253	Black/6000						DM253	\$98.00			
"	GT163	Black/2000						GT163	\$58.89			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Matthews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	DM631	Drum Unit					DM631	\$35.00			
5330dn	HW307	Black/20000						HW307	\$199.00			
"	"	TR393	Black/10000					TR393	\$165.99			
"	"	FM055	110v Fuser Kit									
3130cn	G483F	Cyan/9000			IVRD3115C	8000	\$161.45	G483F	\$119.00			
"	"	G486F	Black/9000			IVRD3115B	8000	\$118.43	G486F	\$105.00		
"	"	G485F	Yellow/9000			IVRD3115Y	8000	\$161.45	G485F	\$119.00		
"	"	G484F	Magenta/9000			IVRD3115M	8000	\$161.45	G484F	\$119.00		
"	"	K247F	115v Fuser Kit					K247F	\$299.99			
3110cn/3115cn/3130cn	XG717	Duplexor						XG717	\$99.00			
3110cn/3115cn	XG722	Cyan/4000			IVRD3115C	8000	\$161.45	XG722	\$112.13			
"	"	XG723	Magenta/4000			IVRD3115M	8000	\$161.45	XG723	\$112.13		
"	"	XG724	Yellow/4000			IVRD3115Y	8000	\$161.45	XG724	\$112.13		
"	"	XG725	Black/5000			IVRD3115B	8000	\$118.43	XG725	\$79.79		
"	"	XG721	Black/8000			IVRD3115B	8000	\$118.85	XG721	\$108.57		
"	"	XG715	110v Fuser Kit					XG715	\$229.00			
P513w/P713w/V313, Series 21	GRMC3	Black										
"	"	XG8R3	Color									
5230n/5230dn/5350dn	K327T	Black/2100						K327T	\$299.99			
"	"	G310T	Black/7000					G310T	\$139.99			
968/968w Series 7	GR274	Black/10000										
"	"	GR277	Color/10000									
1230c	N012K	Black/1500						N012K	\$56.80			
"	"	J069K	Cyan/1000					J069K	\$50.95			
"	"	J506K	Magenta/1000					J506K	\$50.95			
"	"	M127K	Yellow/1000					M127K	\$50.95			
"	"	K110K	Drum Unit					K110K	\$97.99			
V305	MW175	Black/300			IVR9SMK992	775	\$15.11					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	MW174			IVR9SMK993	510	\$17.74					
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000			IVRD2335X	6000	\$78.41	NX994	\$104.49			
	NX993	Black/3000						NX993	\$83.59			
720	C891T	Black/410			IVRD5878B	410	\$17.75					
"	"	C894T			IVRD5882C	275	\$18.37					
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.							\$4,154.49					
EPSON												
Stylus CX3810	T060120	Black/400	EPST060120	\$16.94	IVR860120	400	\$8.25					
"	"	T060220	EPST060220	\$11.38	IVR860220	700	\$6.59					
"	"	T060320	EPST060320	\$11.38	IVR860320	650	\$6.59					
"	"	T060420	EPST060420	\$11.38	IVR860420	750	\$6.59					
Stylus CX6000	T069220	Black	EPST069220	\$11.25								
"	"	T069220	EPST069220	\$11.25								
"	"	T069320	EPST069320	\$11.25								
"	"	T069420	EPST069420	\$11.25								
RX600	T048120	Black	EPST048120	\$15.70	IVR848120	600	\$6.86					
"	"	T048420	EPST048420	\$11.38	IVR848420	700	\$6.65					
"	"	T048520	EPST048520	\$11.38	IVR848520	650	\$6.88					
"	"	T048620	EPST048620	\$11.38	IVR848620	800	\$6.88					
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.							\$145.92					
HEWLETT PACKARD												
02	C8721WN	Black	HEWC8721WN	\$18.12	IVR21WN	850	\$9.24	C8721WN	\$15.90			
"	"	C8771WN	HEWC8771WN	\$9.46	IVR71WN	425	\$6.88	C8771WN	\$8.30			
"	"	C8772WN	HEWC8772WN	\$9.46	IVR72WN	400	\$6.88	C8772WN	\$8.30			
"	"	C8773WN	HEWC8773WN	\$9.46	IVR73WN	530	\$6.88	C8773WN	\$8.30			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
12A	Q2612A	Black/2000	HEWQ2612A	\$70.09	IVR83012	2000	\$38.22	Q2612A	\$57.67			
17	C6625AN	Tri-Color/485	HEWC6625AN	\$32.11				C6625AN	\$28.16			
15/17	C6615DN	Black	HEWC6615DN	\$30.06	IVR20015	600	\$10.12	C6615DN	\$26.36			
20	C6614DN	Black/500	HEWC6614DN	\$31.97				C6614DN	\$28.04			
23	C1823D	Tri-Color/690	HEWC1823D	\$39.02	IVR1823D	690	\$14.10	C1823D	\$34.22			
28	C8728AN	Color/240	HEWC8728AN	\$23.05	IVR2028A	190	\$15.87	C8728AN	\$20.20			
49X	Q5949X	Black/6000	HEWQ5949X	\$131.05	IVR83049X	6000	\$60.13	Q5949X	\$111.58			
56	C6656AN	Black/450	HEWC6656AN	\$21.54	IVR20056	450	\$12.33	C6656AN	\$18.89			
564	CB316W	Black/250	HEWCB316W	\$10.86				CB316W	\$9.52			
"	"	CB320WN	Yellow/300	HEWCB320WN	\$8.66	IVRB320WN	\$7.98	CB320WN	\$7.59			
"	"	CB319WN	Magenta/300	HEWCB319WN	\$8.66	B319WN	\$7.98	CB319WN	\$7.59			
"	"	CB318WN	Cyan/300	HEWCB318WN	\$8.66	IVRB318WN	\$7.98	CB318WN	\$7.59			
74XL	CB336WN	Black/750	HEWCB336WN	\$33.32	IVR36WN	750	\$16.55	CB336WN	\$29.22			
75XL	CB338WN	Color/520	HEWCB338WN	\$38.67	H75XLCL	520	\$19.23	CB338WN	\$33.80			
92	C9362WN	Black/220	HEWC9362WN	\$13.95	IVR62WN	210	\$9.76	C9362WN	\$12.24			
92/93	C9361WN	Color	HEWC9361WN	\$21.27	IVR61WN	175	\$12.98	C9361WN	\$18.64			
96	C8767WN	Black/860	HEWC8767WN	\$30.81	IVR67WN	870	\$13.02	C8767WN	\$27.02			
97	C9363WN	Color/450	HEWC9363WN	\$34.46	IVR63WN	450	\$13.46	C9363WN	\$30.22			
98	C9364WN	Black/500	HEWC9364WN	\$21.75	IVR9364WN	545	\$13.50	C9364WN	\$19.08			
99	C9369WN	Color/125	HEWC9369WN	\$25.68				C9369WN	\$22.51			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
901	CC656AN	Color/450	HEWCC656AN	\$25.68	IVRC656AN	360	\$15.97	CC656AN	\$22.52			
901XL	CC654AN	Black/700	HEWCC654AN	\$27.99	IVRC654AN	770	\$15.24	CC654AN	\$26.72			
1300 Series	Q2613A	Black/4000	HEWQ2613A	\$71.40	IVR83013	2500	\$45.98	Q2613A	\$62.61			
3000	Q7560A	Black/6500	HEWQ7560A	\$134.44	IVR7560A	6500	\$107.47	Q7560A	\$116.45			
" "	Q7561A	Cyan/3500	HEWQ7561A	\$128.94	IVR7561A	3500	\$107.47	Q7561A	\$111.77			
" "	Q7562A	Yellow/3500	HEWQ7562A	\$128.94	IVR7562A	3500	\$107.47	Q7562A	\$111.77			
" "	Q7563A	Magenta/3500	HEWQ7563A	\$128.94	IVR7563A	3500	\$107.47	Q7563A	\$111.77			
94	C8765WN	Black/480	HEWC8765WN	\$21.75	IVR65WN	450	\$12.95	C8765WN	\$19.08			
95	C8766WN	Color/330	HEWC8766WN	\$24.97	IVR66WN	370	\$13.80	C8766WN	\$21.90			
60XL	CC641WN	Black/600	HEWCC641WN	\$33.32	IVRC641WN	600	\$22.50	CC641WN	\$29.22			
" "	CC644WN	Color/440	HEWCC644WN	\$38.67				CC644WN	\$33.91			
920XL	CD975AN	Black/2200	HEWCD975AN	\$30.68				CD975AN	\$26.90			
" "	CD972AN	Cyan/1400	HEWCD972AN	\$14.22				CD972AN	\$12.47			
" "	CD973AN	Magenta/1400	HEWCD973AN	\$14.22				CD973AN	\$12.47			
" "	CD974AN	Yellow/1400	HEWCD974AN	\$14.22				CD974AN	\$12.47			
940XL	C4906AN	Black/2200	HEWC4906AN	\$34.51	IVR4906AM		\$12.33	C4906AN	\$30.25			
" "	C4907AN	Cyan/1400	HEWC4907AN	\$23.13	IVR4907AM		\$11.17	C4907AN	\$20.29			
" "	C4908AN	Magenta/1400	HEWC4908AN	\$23.13	IVR4908AM		\$11.17	C4908AN	\$20.29			
" "	C4909AN	Yellow/1400	HEWC4909AN	\$23.13	IVR4909AN		\$11.17	C4909AN	\$20.29			
HP 11 (510 Designjet)	C4810A	Black	HEWC4810A	\$34.60				C4810A	\$32.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C4837A	Magenta	HEWC4837A	\$33.73	IVR4837A	1750	\$19.82	C4837A	\$29.57		
"	"	C4836A	Cyan	HEWC4836A	\$33.73	IVR4836A	1750	\$19.82	C4836A	\$29.57		
"	"	C4813A	Yellow	HEWC4813A	\$34.60				C4813A	\$32.00		
HP 88 XL		C9396AN	Black/2450	HEWC9396AN	\$35.32	IVR9396AN	2900	\$22.40	C9396AN	\$30.96		
"	"	C9391AN	Cyan	HEWC9391AN	\$23.41	IVR9391N	2500	\$18.50	C9391AN	\$20.54		
"	"	C9392AN	Magenta	HEWC9392AN	\$23.41	IVR9393AN	2700	\$18.50	C9392AN	\$20.54		
"	"	C9393AN	Yellow	HEWC9393AN	\$23.41	IVR9393AN	2300	\$15.91	C9393AN	\$20.54		
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$1,866.63			\$1,020.20		\$1,629.81		
LEXMARK												
C540, C543, C544, X543, X544		C540A1KG	Black Return Program	LEXC540A1KG	\$42.39				C540A1KG	\$39.33		
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta/1000	LEXC540A1MG	\$55.72				C540A1MG	\$51.55		
"	"	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000						C540H2CG	\$71.67		
"	"	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000						C540H2MG	\$71.67		
"	"	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000						C540H2YG	\$71.67		
"	"	C540H2KG	Black/2500	LEXC540H2KG	\$125.96				C540H2KG	\$60.56		
"	"	C540HK1G	Black HY Return Program						C540HK1G	\$60.56		
"	"	C540H1CG	Cyan HY Return Program	LEXC540H1CG	\$77.52				C540H1CG	\$66.37		
"	"	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program	LEXC540H1MG	\$77.52				C540H1MG	\$66.37		
"	"	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program	LEXC540H1YG	\$77.52				C540H1YG	\$66.37		
"	"	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program	LEXC540A1CG	\$55.72				C540A1CG	\$51.55		

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program	LEXC540A1MG	\$55.72			C540A1MG	\$51.55			
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program	LEXC540A1YG	\$55.72			C540A1YG	\$51.55			
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit	LEXC540X71G	\$173.18			C540X71G	\$156.51			
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit	LEXC540X74G	\$239.97			C540X74G	\$217.25			
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit	LEXC540X34G	\$43.29			C540X34G	\$39.00			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit	LEXC540X33G	\$43.29			C540X33G	\$39.00			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit	LEXC540X32G	\$43.29			C540X32G	\$39.00			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit	LEXC540X31G	\$43.29			C540X31G	\$39.00			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor	LEXC540X35G	\$129.88			C540X35G	\$117.89			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle	LEXC540X75G	\$9.65			C540X75G	\$16.76			
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit					40X5406	\$120.88			
C544, C546, X544, X546	C544X2CG	Cyan/4000	LEXC544X2CG	\$191.25				C544X2CG	\$129.55			
"	"	C544X2MG	Magenta/4000	LEXC544X2MG	\$191.25			C544X2MG	\$129.55			
"	"	C544X2YG	Yellow/4000	LEXC544X2YG	\$191.25			C544X2YG	\$129.55			
"	"	C544X2KG	Black/6000	LEXC544X2KG	\$193.80			C544X2KG	\$125.42			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit	LEXC540X31G	\$43.29			C540X31G	\$39.00			
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit	LEXC540X34G	\$43.29			C540X34G	\$39.00			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit	LEXC540X32G	\$43.29			C540X32G	\$39.00			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit	LEXC540X33G	\$43.29			C540X33G	\$39.00			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor	LEXC540X35G	\$129.88			C540X35G	\$117.89			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle	LEXC540X75G	\$9.65			C540X75G	\$15.76			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G Black & Color Imaging Kit	LEXC540X74G	\$239.97				C540X74G	\$217.25			
"	"	C540X71G Black Imaging Kit	LEXC540X71G	\$173.18				C540X71G	\$156.51			
"	"	C546U2KG Black/8000	LEXC546U2KG	\$186.53				C546U2KG	\$118.65			
C734, C736, X734, X736, X738		C734A1CG Cyan/6000	LEXC734A1CG	\$200.16				C734A1CG	\$180.46			
"	"	C734A2CG Cyan/8000	LEXC734A2CG	\$230.44				C734A2CG	\$189.05			
"	"	C734A1MG Magenta/6000	LEXC734A1MG	\$200.16				C734A1MG	\$180.46			
"	"	C734A2MG Magenta/8000	LEXC734A2MG	\$230.44				C734A2MG	\$189.05			
"	"	C734A1YG Yellow/6000	LEXC734A1YG	\$200.16				C734A1YG	\$180.46			
"	"	C734A2YG Yellow/8000	LEXC734A2YG	\$230.44				C734A2YG	\$189.05			
"	"	C734A1KG Black/6000	LEXC734A1KG	\$125.96				C734A1KG	\$114.05			
"	"	C734A2KG Black/8000	LEXC734A2KG	\$157.46				C734A2KG	\$119.48			
"	"	C734X20G Photoconductor	LEXC734X20G	\$30.93				C734X20G	\$27.56			
"	"	C734X77G Waste Toner Bottle	LEXC734X77G	\$8.39				C734X77G	\$14.44			
C736, X736, X738		C736H2CG Cyan/10000						C736H2CG	\$293.67			
"	"	C736H2MG Magenta/10000						C736H2MG	\$293.67			
"	"	C736H2YG Yellow/10000						C736H2YG	\$293.67			
"	"	Black/12000							\$169.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
E321, E323	12A7300	Black/3000						12A7300	\$95.45			
"	12A7305	Black HY/6000	LEX12A7305	\$163.17	83735	6000	\$103.52	12A7305	\$129.65			
"	12A7405	HY Black Return Program	LEX12A7405	\$136.46	83735	6000	\$103.52	12A7405	\$123.75			
"	12A7400	Black/ Return Program	LEX12A7400	\$100.16				12A7400	\$91.00			
E322, E320	08A0477	Black/6000	LEX08A0477	\$162.84	83478	6000	\$77.69	08A0477	\$119.00			
"	08A0476	Black/ Return Program/3000	LEX08A0476	\$100.16				08A0476	\$68.00			
"	08A0475	Black/3000						08A0475	\$75.00			
"	08A0478	HY Black Return Program/6000	LEX08A0478	\$136.13	83478	6000	\$77.69	08A0478	\$99.00			
Optra E312, E310	13T0301	Black/3000		\$291.16				13T0301	\$115.00			
"	13T0101	Black/ High Yield		\$140.21				13T0101	\$115.00			
Optra M410/M412	17G0154	Black/15000						17G0154	\$155.00			
"	17G0152	Black/5000						17G0152	\$100.00			
Optra SC	1361753	Magenta/3500						1361753	\$78.29			
"	1361754	Yellow/3500						1361754	\$78.29			
"	1361751	Black/4500						1361751	\$100.00			
"	1361752	Cyan/3500						1361752	\$78.29			
"	1361750	Photoconductor						1361750	\$125.00			
T620 Series	12A6760	Black/10000						12A6760	\$165.32			
"	12A6765	Black High Yield/30000	LEX12A6765	\$452.76	83865	30000	\$144.73	12A6765	\$312.10			
T630 Series	12A7362	Black/High Yield/21000	LEX12A7362	\$408.89				12A7362	\$275.00			
"	12A7360	Black/5000	LEX12A7360	\$226.48				12A7360	\$104.00			
P350 43XL	18Y0143	Black/350	LEX18Y0143	\$33.31	143		\$17.44	18Y0143	\$29.34			
P350 44XL	18Y0144	Black/500	LEX18Y0144	\$26.65	144		\$17.44	18Y0144	\$23.44			
X1270, X2250, Z515, Z611, Z615	10N0026	Color/290	LEX10N0026	\$34.22	N0026	275	\$19.70	10N0026	\$30.11			
"	10N0016	Black/335	LEX10N0016	\$31.48	N0016	410	\$19.02	10N0016	\$27.72			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X2500 X3350 Z1300 Z1420 HY	18C1528	Color/150	LEX18C1528	\$23.01				18C1528	\$20.25			
" "	18C1529	Black/175	LEX18C1529	\$23.91				18C1529	\$21.05			
X2600, Z2300 series V	18C2080	Black/175						18C2080	\$19.71			
" "	18C2100	Color/150						18C2100	\$22.92			
Z715	15M0120	Color/275	LEX15M0120	\$43.00				15M0120	\$37.84			
" "	17G0050	Black/410	LEX17G0050	\$31.48				17G0050	\$27.72			
Z13, Z23, Z33, Z35	10N0026	Color/275	LEX10N0026	\$34.22	N0026	275	\$19.70	10N0026	\$30.11			
" "	10N0016	Black/410	LEX10N0016	\$31.48	N0016	410	\$19.02	10N0016	\$27.72			
Z55, Z65, X5150, X6150, X6170	18L0042	Color/285	LEX18L0042	\$43.00	20083	450	\$19.53	18L0042	\$37.84			
" "	18L0032	Black/475	LEX18L0032	\$33.31	20082	600	\$19.91	18L0032	\$29.31			
C522, C524, C530, C532, C534	C5222CS	Cyan/3000	LEXC5222CS	\$157.26				C5222CS	\$100.00			
" "	C5222KS	Black/4000	LEXC5222KS	\$143.65				C5222KS	\$100.00			
" "	C5222YS	Yellow/3000	LEXC5222YS	\$157.26				C5222YS	\$100.00			
" "	C5222MS	Magenta/3000	LEXC5222MS	\$157.26				C5222MS	\$100.00			
" "	C53030X	Photoconductor	LEXC53030X	\$34.43				C53030X	\$39.15			
" "	C52025X	Waste Toner Bottle	LEXC52025X	\$9.09				C52025X	\$18.30			
C524, C534	C5242CH	Cyan/5000	LEXC5242CH	\$199.30				C5242CH	\$163.00			
" "	C5242MH	Magenta/5000	LEXC5242MH	\$199.30				C5242MH	\$163.00			
" "	C5242YH	Yellow/5000	LEXC5242YH	\$199.30				C5242YH	\$163.00			
" "	C5242KH	Black/8000	LEXC5242KH	\$206.03				C5242KH	\$168.00			
C510, C510d, C510dtn	20K1403	Black/10000	LEX20K1403	\$181.87				20K1403	\$165.88			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	20K1400	Cyan/10000	LEX20K1400	\$241.63			20K1400	\$165.92			
"	"	20K0500	Cyan/3000	LEX20K0500	\$121.46			20K0500	\$83.76			
"	"	20K0501	Magenta/3000	LEX20K0501	\$121.46			20K0501	\$83.76			
"	"	20K0502	Yellow/3000	LEX20K0502	\$121.46			20K0502	\$83.76			
"	"	20K0503	Black/5000	LEX20K0503	\$106.19			20K0503	\$73.37			
"	"	20K1401	Magenta/6600	LEX20K1401	\$241.63			20K1401	\$165.88			
"	"	20K1402	Yellow/6600	LEX20K1402	\$241.63			20K1402	\$165.88			
"	"	20K0504	Photoconductor	LEX20K0504	\$231.84			20K0504	\$176.19			
"	"	20K0505	Waste Toner Bottle	LEX20K0505	\$6.23			20K0505	\$15.32			
"	"	C500X28G	Fuser Maintenance Kit	LEXC500X28G	\$252.63			C500X28G	\$213.61			
C720, C720N, C720DN	15W0903	Black/12000	LEX15W0903	\$140.53				15W0903	\$103.00			
"	"	15W0900	Cyan/7200	LEX15W0900	\$209.76			15W0900	\$153.25			
"	"	15W0901	Magenta/7200	LEX15W0901	\$209.76			15W0901	\$153.25			
"	"	15W0902	Yellow/7200	LEX15W0902	\$209.76			15W0902	\$153.25			
"	"	15W0906	Oil Bottle	LEX15W0906	\$32.82			15W0906	\$37.42			
"	"	15W0904	Photoconductor	LEX15W0904	\$179.89			15W0904	\$137.30			
"	"	15W0907	Waste Toner Bottle	LEX15W0907	\$10.84			15W0907	\$18.89			
"	"	15W0905	Fuser Cleaning Roller	LEX15W0905	\$27.93							
"	"	15W0908	Fuser Maintenance Kit	LEX15W0908	\$302.63			15W0908	\$218.22			
C736, X734, X736, X738	C736H2CG	Cyan/10000						C736H2CG	\$293.67			
"	"	C736H2YG	Yellow/10000					C736H2YG	\$293.67			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	C736H1KG	Black/12000	LEXC736H1KG	\$178.77				C736H1KG	\$161.00			
" "	C736H1CG	Cyan/6000	LEXC736H1CG	\$311.65				C736H1CG	\$280.00			
" "	C736A1MG	Magenta/6000						C736A1MG	\$280.00			
" "	C736H1YG	Yellow/6000	LEXC736H1YG	\$311.65				C736H1YG	\$280.00			
" "	C734X20G	Photoconductor	LEXC734X20G	\$30.93				C734X20G	\$27.56			
" "	C734X77G	Waste Toner Bottle	LEXC734X77G	\$8.39				C734X77G	\$17.44			
E230, E240, E330, E340 Series	24035SA	Black/2500	LEX24035SA	\$105.87				24035SA	\$74.00			
" "	24015SA	Black/2500 Return Program	LEX24015SA	\$79.10				24015SA	\$74.00			
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor	LEX12A8302	\$68.19				12A8302	\$55.05			
E330, E340, E332, E342	34035HA	Black/6000	LEX34035HA	\$149.56	83305	6000	\$67.88	34035HA	\$99.00			
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor	LEX12A8302	\$68.19				12A8302	\$55.05			
E321,E323, E323n	12A7305	Black/6000	LEX12A7305	\$163.17	83735	6000	\$103.52	12A7305	\$109.00			
" "	12A7400	Black/6000 Return Program	LEX12A7400	\$100.16				12A7400	\$82.42			
E350d, E352dn	E250A11AC	Black/3500						E250A11AC	\$86.00			
" "	E352H11AC	Black/9000						E352H11AC	\$163.00			
Optra C710 Series	10E0040	Cyan/10000	LEX10E0040	\$335.12				10E0040	\$244.29			
" "	10E0041	Magenta/10000	LEX10E0041	\$335.12				10E0041	\$244.29			
" "	10E0042	Yellow/10000	LEX10E0042	\$335.12				10E0042	\$244.29			
" "	10E0043	Black/10000	LEX10E0043	\$132.26				10E0043	\$244.29			
" "	10E0045	Transfer Kit	LEX10E0045	\$193.53				10E0045	\$164.18			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	10E0044	Coating Roller	LEX10E0044	\$55.13				10E0044	\$46.55			
Optra E Series	69G8256	Black/3000						69G8256	\$74.67			
" "	69G8257	Photoconductor	LEX69G8257	\$122.74				69G8257	\$102.98			
Optra E31, E312	13T0101	Black/6000						13T0101	\$109.00			
Optra S Series	1382625	Black/17500	LEX1382625	\$273.12	83925	17600	\$83.66	1382625	\$170.00			
" "	12A0150	Black/17600 Return Program						12A0150	\$126.29			
Optra SE 3455	12A0825	Black/23000	LEX12A0825	\$301.80				12A0825	\$170.00			
" "	12A0725	Black/23000 Return Program						12A0725	\$170.00			
Optra T520 Series	12A6735	Black/20000	LE12A6735	\$388.93	83835	20000	\$116.50	12A6735	\$225.00			
" "	12A6730	Black/7500						12A6730	\$104.00			
Optra T610 Series	12A5840	Black/1000	LEX12A5840	\$225.75				12A5840	\$140.00			
" "	12A5745	Black/25000	LEX12A5745	\$387.26	83845	25000	\$90.12	12A5745	\$240.00			
Optra T620 Series	12A6765	Black/30000	LE12A6765	\$452.76	83865	30000	\$144.73	12A6765	\$240.00			
Optra T630 Series	12A7360	Black/5000	LEX12A7360	\$226.48				12A7360	\$104.00			
T430	12A8325	Black/12000						12A8325	\$168.00			
" "	12A8320	Black/6000						12A8320	\$115.00			
T630, T632, T634	12A7362	Black/21000	LEX12A7362	\$408.89	83362	21000	\$128.45	12A7362	\$250.00			
T632, T634	12A7365	Black/32000	LEX12A7365	\$435.97	83765	32000	\$191.89	12A7365	\$250.00			
E260	E260A21A	Black/3500	LEXE260A21A	\$106.62				E260A21A	\$87.00			
" "	E260X22G	Drum Unit	LEXE260X22G	\$25.97				E260X22G	\$32.63			
" "	E260A11A	Black Return Program	LEXE260A11A	\$97.08				E260A11A	\$86.00			
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor	LEXE260X22G	\$25.97				E260X22G	\$32.63			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40X5344	Maintenance Kit					40X5344	\$118.80			
"	"	E260A11A	Black/3500 Return Program	LEXE260A11A	\$97.08			E260A11A	\$86.00			
C540/C543	C540H2KG	Black/2500	LEXC540H2KG	\$125.96				C540H2KG	\$60.56			
"	"	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000					C540H2CG	\$71.67			
"	"	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000					C540H2MG	\$71.67			
"	"	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000					C540H2YG	\$71.67			
"	"	C540X74G	Drum Unit	LEXC540X74G	\$239.97			C540X74G	\$217.25			
"	"	C540X75G	Blk/Color 36000/18000	LEXC540X75G	\$10.08			C540X75G	\$16.76			
"	"	C540H1KG	Black HY Return Program	LEXC540H1KG	\$65.40			C540H1KG	\$60.58			
"	"	C540H1CB	Cyan HY Return Program					C540H1CB	\$66.37			
"	"	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program	LEXC540H1MG	\$77.52			C540H1MG	\$66.37			
"	"	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program	LEXC540H1YG	\$77.52			C540H1YG	\$66.37			
"	"	C540A1KG	Black Return Program	LEXC540A1KG	\$42.39			C540A1KG	\$39.33			
"	"	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program	LEXC540A1CG	\$55.72			C540A1CG	\$51.55			
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program	LEXC540A1MG	\$55.72			C540A1MG	\$51.55			
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program	LEXC540A1YG	\$55.72			C540A1YG	\$51.55			
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit	LEXC540X71G	\$173.18			C540X71G	\$156.51			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit	LEXC540X74G	\$239.97			C540X74G	\$217.25			
"	"	C540X84G	Yellow Developer Unit					C540X84G	\$39.00			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit	LEXC540X33G	\$43.29			C540X33G	\$39.00			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit	LEXC540X32G	\$43.29			C540X32G	\$39.00			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit	LEXC540X31G	\$43.29			C540X31G	\$39.00			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor	LEXC540X35G	\$129.88			C540X35G	\$117.89			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle	LEXC540X75G	\$10.08			C540X75G	\$167.76			
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit					40X5406	\$120.88			
T654		T654X21A	Black/36000	LEXT654X21A	\$486.82			T654X21A	\$348.00			
X560		X560H2KG	Black/9000	LEXX560H2KG	\$225.10			X560H2KG	\$183.89			
"	"	X560H2CG	Cyan/9000	LEXX560H2CG	\$334.80			X560H2CG	\$272.75			
"	"	X560H2MG	Magenta/9000	LEXX560H2MG	\$334.80			X560H2MG	\$272.75			
"	"	X560H2YG	Yellow/9000	LEXX560H2YG	\$334.80			X560H2YG	\$272.75			
"	"	X560A2CG	Cyan	LEXX560A2CG	\$213.66			X560A2CG	\$174.50			
"	"	X560AMG	Magenta					X560AMG	\$174.50			
"	"	X560A2YG	Yellow	LEXX560A2YG	\$213.66			X560A2YG	\$174.50			
"	"	40X4860	Maintenance Kit	LEX40X4860	\$188.59			40X4860	\$188.24			
INTERPRET S405 (100)		14N1092	Black/610					14N1092	\$26.85			
"	"	14N1093	Cyan/600					14N1093	\$18.71			
"	"	14N1094	Magenta/600					14N1094	\$18.71			
"	"	14N1095	Yellow/600					14N1095	\$18.71			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Matthews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	14N1068	Black HY Return Program	LEX14N1068	\$25.44			14N1068	\$22.38			
"	"	14N1069	Cyan HY Return Program	LEX14N1069	\$17.68			14N1069	\$15.56			
"	"	14N1070	Magenta HY Return Program	LEX14N1070	\$17.68			14N1070	\$15.56			
"	"	14N1071	Yellow HY Return Program	LEX14N1071	\$17.68			14N1071	\$15.56			
"	"	14N0820	Black Return Program	LEX14N0820	\$17.44			14N0820	\$14.39			
"	"	14N0900	Cyan Return Program	LEX14N0900	\$11.16			14N0900	\$9.16			
"	"	14N0901	Magenta Return Program	LEX14N0901	\$11.16			14N0901	\$9.16			
"	"	14N0902	Yellow Return Program	LEX14N0902	\$11.16			14N0902	\$9.16			
"	"	14N0918	Black					14N0918	\$26.85			
"	"	14N0920	Cyan					14N0920	\$11.03			
"	"	14N0921	Magenta					14N0921	\$11.03			
"	"	14N0922	Yellow					14N0922	\$11.03			
"	"	14N1339	100 Series Printhead									
Optra M410		17G0152	Black/5000	LEX17G0152	\$135.40			17G0152	\$100.00			
"	"	4K00199	Black/High Yield	LEX4K00199	\$271.00			4K00199	\$193.02			
X2670 #14		18C2080	Black/175					18C2080	\$19.70			
X2670 #15		18C2100	Color/150					18C2100	\$22.92			
X4650 #36XL		18C2190	Black/500					18C2190	\$28.14			
X4650 #37XL		18C2200	Color/500					18C2200	\$35.17			
X204		X203A21G	Black/2500	LEXX203A21G	\$107.50			X203A21G	\$97.35			
"	"	X203H22G	Drum Unit	LEXX203H22G	\$61.84			X203H22G	\$55.25			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X215	18S0090	Black	LEX18S0090	\$72.77				18S0090	\$66.25			
Z1320	18C0034	Black/550	LEX18C0034	\$26.65				18C0034	\$23.45			
X264, X364	X264H21G	Black High Yield	LEXX264H21G	\$237.16				X264H21G	\$177.57			
"	"	E260X22G	Photoconductor	LEXE260X22G	\$25.97			E260X22G	\$32.63			
"	"	X264H11G	HY Return Program	LEXX264H11G	\$187.50			X264H11G	\$169.50			
"	"	X264A11G	Return Program	LEXX264A11G	\$97.08			X264A11G	\$88.35			
"	"	X264A21G	Black	LEXX264A21G	\$170.76			X264A21G	\$92.56			
"	"	E260X22G	Photoconductor	LEXLEX3E260X22G	\$25.97			E260X22G	\$32.63			
"	"	40X5344	Maintenance Kit					40X5344	\$118.80			
T654	T654X21A	Black/36000	LEXT654X21A	\$486.82				T654X21A	\$348.93			
"	"	T654X11A	HY Return Program	LEXT654X11A	\$422.96			T654X11A	\$348.93			
T650, T654	25A0013	Staple Cartridge (3 pack)	LEX25A0013	\$96.31				25A0013	\$87.61			
"	"	40X4723	Maintenance Kit					40X4723	\$286.93			
"	"	T650H11A	HY Return Program	LEXT650H11A	\$396.68			T650H11A	\$331.09			
"	"	T650A11A	Return Program	LEXT650A11A	\$142.44			T650A11A	\$118.90			
"	"	T650A21A	Black	LEXT650A21A	\$210.82			T650A21A	\$118.90			
"	"	T650H21A	Black/25000	LEXT650H21A	\$460.66			T650H21A	\$331.09			
E360/E460	E260A21A	Black	LEXE260A21A	\$144.16				E260A21A	\$87.00			
"	"	E460X21A	Black HY	LEXE460X21A	\$290.74			E460X21A	\$209.34			
"	"	E260X22G	Photoconductor	LEXE260X22G	\$25.97			E260X22G	\$32.63			
"	"	E360H11A	Black HY Return Program	LEXE360H11A	\$187.50			E360H11A	\$156.41			
"	"	E260A11A	Black Return Program	LEXE260A11A	\$97.08			E260A11A	\$86.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40x5400	Maintenance Kit					40x5400	\$149.88			
"	"	E360H11A	Black/9000 Return Program	LEXE360H11A	\$187.50			E360H11A	\$156.41			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$27,005.20			
OKIDATA												
C6000n/C6000dn	43381759	Cyan Drum	OKI43381759	\$73.60								
"	"	43381758	Magenta Drum	OKI43381758	\$73.60							
"	"	43381757	Yellow Drum	OKI43381757	\$73.60							
"	"	43381760	Black Drum	KOI43381760	\$73.60							
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$294.40			
RICOH												
AP400,AP400n, AP410, AP410n	400942	Black/ 15000	RIC400942	\$183.79								
"	"	406644	Maintenance Kit	RIC406644	\$197.30							
Aficio Type 165 CL3500, CL3500cn	402552	Black/7000	RIC402552	\$53.81								
"	"	402553	Cyan/7000	RIC402553	\$114.11							
"	"	402554	Magenta/7000	RIC402554	\$114.11							
"	"	402555	Yellow/7000	RIC402555	\$114.11							
"	"	402448	Photoconductor	RIC402448	\$120.91							
"	"	402450	Waste Toner Bottle	RIC402450	\$28.98							
AP600, AP610, P2600, AP2610	402630	Black/20000										
Aficio Type 125 CL2000, CL3000	400963	Black/5000	RIC400963	\$31.84								
"	"	400974	Cyan/5000	RIC400974	\$83.50							
"	"	400975	Magenta/5000	RIC400975	\$83.50							
"	"	400981	Yellow/5000	RIC400981	\$83.50							
Aficio SP4100	402809	Black/15000	RIC402809	\$183.79								

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Mathews Office Supply Inc.					The Office Pal				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
GX3000, GX3050n, GX5050n	405533	Cyan/1000	RIC405533	\$37.10								
" "	405534	Magenta/1000	RIC405534	\$37.10								
" "	405535	Yellow/1000	RIC405535	\$37.10								
BP20, BP20N	402455	Black/5000	RIC402455	\$115.04								
GXe3000n, GXe3300n, GXe3350N	405688	Black/1920										
" "	405689	Cyan/1920										
" "	405690	Magenta/1920										
" "	405691	Yellow/1920										
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.												
Recycling Program?			Yes									
Catalog Discount			5-93%									
Minimum Order			None					None				
Shipping Charges			None					None				
Member of any Coop's			Region 9, 11,14,15,18, Public Purchase					No				
EPCNT			Yes					Yes				
Additional Information												

Present at bid opening: Blank Space = No Bid
Pam Fennell - Buyer XX = Does Not Meet Specs
Elaine Johnson - Buyer

Green = Compatible Pricing
Purple = OEM Pricing

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
BROTHER												
MFC5860CN	LC51BK	Black/500	LC51BK	\$17.49	ELI75440	500	\$11.67					
" "	LC51C	Cyan/400	LC51C	\$9.63	ELI75441	400	\$8.19					
" "	LC51M	Magenta/400	LC51M	\$9.63	ELI75442	400	\$8.19					
" "	LC51Y	Yellow/400	LC51Y	\$9.63	ELI75443	400	\$8.19					
" "	LC51HYBK	Black/900	LC51HYBK	\$26.29								
" "	LK2179001	Printhead										
DCP7020, MFC5490CN, MFC7820N, Intellifax 2920, HL2040	TN350	Black/2500	TN350	\$47.00	BSN38672	2500	\$31.97					
" "	DR350	Drum Unit	DR350	\$87.00	BSN38683		\$54.00					
HL2140, HL2170W, MFC7840W, DCP7030, DCP7040, MFC7440N, MFC7840W	TN360	Black/2600	TN360	\$47.24	ELI75385	2600	\$41.89					
" "	TN330	Black/1500	TN330	\$33.76								
" "	DR360	Drum Unit	DR360	\$73.94	ELI75391		\$55.20					
HL1240/1250/1270N, Fax 4750 5750/MFC8300/8500/8700/ P2500/HL2140/HL2170W/M FC7840W	TN430	Black/3000	TN430	\$47.50								
" "	TN460	Black/6000	TN460	\$66.86	BSN38678	6000	\$32.00					
" "	DR400	Drum Unit	DR400	\$128.91	BSN38693		\$63.86					
HL4040CN, HL4070CDW, MFC9440CN, MFC9840CDW	TN115BK	Black/5000	TN115BK	\$68.86				TN115C	\$95.45			
" "	TN115C	Cyan/5000	TN115C	\$110.00				TN115M	\$95.45			
" "	TN115M	Magenta/5000	TN115M	\$110.00				TN115Y	\$95.45			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	TN115Y	Yellow/5000	TN115Y	\$110.00			DR110CL	\$142.50			
"	"	DR110CL	Drum Unit	DR110CL	\$153.00			TN5000PF	\$33.50			
Intellifax 2750	TN5000PF	Black	TN5000PF	\$27.14				DR200	\$143.50			
"	"	DR200	Drum Unit	DR200	\$169.00							
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$1,352.88							
CANON												
PC100/300/400/700/900	E40	Black/4000	E40	\$132.54	BSN3853	4000	\$51.51	E4 0	\$125.50			
PIXMA MP240/250/260/270/280/48 0/490/495/320/330 340/350/360/410/420	PG210XL	Black/High Yield	PG210XL	\$19.76								
"	"	CLI211XL	Color/High Yield	CLI211XL	\$24.99							
PIXMA MX860	CLI221	Black	CLI221BK	\$11.74	ELI75449		\$9.10					
"	"	CLI221	Cyan	CLI221C	\$11.74	ELI75450	\$9.10					
"	"	CLI221	Yellow	CLI221Y	\$11.74	ELI75452	\$9.10					
"	"	CLI221	Magenta	CLI221M	\$11.74	ELI75451	\$9.10					
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$224.25							
DELL												
1100/1110	GC502	Black/3000						GC502	\$67.50			
1700/1700n/1710	W5389	Drum Unit						W5389	\$48.50			
"	"	Y5007	Black Return Program					Y5007	\$97.50			
"	"	Y5009	Black/6000					Y5009	\$139.50			
1720/1720n	PY449	Black/6000						PY449	\$139.50			
"	"	RP441	Black/3000					RP441	\$107.50			
"	"	MW685	Drum Unit					MW685	\$48.50			
2130cn/2135cn	T102C	Black/1000						T102C	\$47.50			
"	"	T103C	Cyan/1000					T103C	\$63.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	T104C	Yellow/1000						T104C	\$63.50			
" "	T105C	Magenta/1000						T105C	\$63.50			
" "	T106C	Black/2500						T106C	\$71.50			
" "	T107C	Cyan/2500						T107C	\$97.50			
" "	T108C	Yellow/2500						T108C	\$97.50			
" "	T109C	Magenta/2500						T109C	\$97.50			
" "	Y459D	Drum Unit						Y459D	\$97.50			
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000						NX994	\$107.50			
" "	NX993	Black/3000						NX993	\$86.50			
3000cn/3100cn	K5362	Black/4000						K5362	\$48.50			
" "	KX126	Fuser Kit						KX126	\$165.50			
" "	G7028	Cyan/2000						G7028	\$69.50			
" "	G7029	Yellow/2000						G7029	\$69.50			
" "	G7030	Magenta/2000						G7030	\$69.50			
5210n,5210dn,5310	UG215	Black/10000						UG215	\$183.50			
" "	UG216	Black/20000						UG216	\$269.50			
" "	UG218	Black Return Program						UG218	\$140.50			
5100cn	H7031	Magenta/8000						H7031	\$183.50			
" "	H7029	Cyan/8000						H7029	\$183.50			
" "	H7028	Black/8000						H7028	\$54.50			
" "	HY725	120v Fuser Kit						HY725	\$194.50			
" "	H7032	Drum Unit						H7032	\$136.50			
" "	H7030	Yellow/8000						H7030	\$183.50			
" "	M7077	Transfer Roll						M7077	\$30.50			
3110cn	XG721	Black/10000						XG721	\$119.50			
" "	XG723	Magenta/8000						XG723	\$220.50			
" "	XG724	Yellow/8000						XG724	\$220.50			
" "	XG722	Cyan/8000						XG722	\$220.50			
" "	XG715	110v Fuser Kit						XG715	\$223.50			
" "	XG717	Duplexor						XG717	\$97.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
922, 924, 942, 944, 946, 962, 964	R5956	Black/High Yield						R5956	\$30.50			
"	R5974	Color/High Yield						R5974	\$38.50			
W5300	Y2044	Black/27000						Y2044	\$322.50			
"	W2989	Black/18000						W2989	\$239.50			
"	C3044	Black/27000 use & return						C3044	\$274.50			
"	X2046	Black/18000 use & return						X2046	\$203.50			
720	ES	Black/410						C891T	\$41.50			
"	C894T	Color/300						C894T	\$30.50			
5110cn	KD584	Black/18000						KD584	\$97.50			
"	JD768	Yellow/12000						JD768	\$247.50			
"	GD924	Magenta/12000						GD924	\$247.50			
"	MD005	Cyan/12000						MD005	\$247.50			
"	NF792	Drum Unit						NF792	\$165.50			
"	KX491	110v Fuser Kit						KX491	\$194.50			
"	JD761	Magenta/8000						JD761	\$183.50			
"	JD762	Cyan/8000						JD762	\$183.50			
"	GD918	Yellow/8000						GD918	\$183.50			
"	KD580	Black/10000						KD580	\$59.50			
1320cn/1320c	KU052	Black/2000						KU052	\$64.50			
"	KU053	Cyan/2000						KU053	\$85.50			
"	KU055	Magenta/2000						KU055	\$85.50			
"	KU054	Yellow/2000						KU054	\$85.50			
1320cn	WDH78	Drum Unit						WDH78	\$97.50			
"	X722D	110v Fuser Kit						X722D	\$127.50			
1320c	Y459D	Drum Unit						Y459D	\$97.50			
1720	MW685	Drum Unit						MW685	\$49.50			
"	C108703	Photoconductor										
"	PY449	Black/6000						PY449	\$140.50			
2330d, 2330dn	DM253	Black/6000						DM253	\$148.50			
"	GT163	Black/2000						GT163	\$97.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	DM631	Drum Unit						DM631	\$35.50			
5330dn	HW307	Black/20000						HW3 07	\$201.50			
" "	TR393	Black/10000						TR3 93	\$162.50			
" "	FM055	110v Fuser Kit						FM055	\$195.50			
3130cn	G483F	Cyan/9000						G483F	\$247.50			
" "	G486F	Black/9000						G486F	\$135.50			
" "	G485F	Yellow/9000						G485F	\$247.50			
" "	G484F	Magenta/9000						G484F	\$247.50			
" "	K247F	115v Fuser Kit						K247F	\$293.50			
3110cn/3115cn/3130cn	XG717	Duplexor						XG717	\$97.50			
3110cn/3115cn	XG722	Cyan/4000						XG722	\$221.50			
" "	XG723	Magenta/4000						XG723	\$221.50			
" "	XG724	Yellow/4000						XG724	\$221.50			
" "	XG725	Black/5000						XG725	\$82.50			
" "	XG721	Black/8000						XG721	\$119.50			
" "	XG715	110v Fuser Kit						XG715	\$223.50			
P513w/P713w/V313, Series 21	GRMC3	Black						GRMC3	\$17.50			
" "	XG8R3	Color						XG8R3	\$20.50			
5230n/5230dn/5350dn	K327T	Black/2100						K327T	\$409.50			
" "	G310T	Black/7000						G310T	\$195.50			
968/968w Series 7	GR274	Black/10000						GR274	\$27.50			
" "	GR277	Color/10000						GR277	\$38.50			
1230c	N012K	Black/1500						N012K	\$57.50			
" "	J069K	Cyan/1000						J069K	\$52.50			
" "	J506K	Magenta/1000						J506K	\$52.50			
" "	M127K	Yellow/1000						M127K	\$52.50			
" "	K110K	Drum Unit						K110K	\$97.50			
V305	MW175	Black/300						MW175	\$21.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	MW174	Color/250						MW174	\$29.50			
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000						NX994	\$107.50			
	NX993	Black/3000						NX993	\$87.50			
720	C891T	Black/410						C891T	\$29.50			
"	C894T	Color/300						C894T	\$33.50			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$12,981.50			
EPSON												
Stylus CX3810	T060120	Black/400	T060120	\$16.64	ELI75348	400	\$10.79					
"	T060220	Cyan/400	T060220	\$11.12	ELI75349	400	\$6.92					
"	T060320	Magenta/400	T060320	\$11.12	ELI75350	400	\$6.92					
"	T060420	Yellow/400	T060420	\$11.12	ELI75351	400	\$6.92					
Stylus CX6000	T069220	Black	T069220	\$14.38								
"	T069220	Cyan	T069220	\$11.00								
"	T069320	Magenta	T069320	\$11.00								
"	T069420	Yellow	T069420	\$11.00								
RX600	T048120	Black	T048120	\$16.27	ELI75256		\$6.71					
"	T048420	Yellow	T048420	\$11.57	ELI75259		\$6.51					
"	T048520	Light Cyan	T048520	\$11.60	ELI75260		\$7.69					
"	T048620	Light Magenta	T048620	\$11.60	ELI75261		\$7.69					
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.				\$148.42								
HEWLETT PACKARD												
02	C8721WN	Black	C8721WN	\$18.00	ELI75381		\$8.85					
"	C8771WN	Cyan	C8771WN	\$9.23	ELI75456		\$6.78					
"	C8772WN	Magenta	C8772WN	\$9.23	ELI75457		\$6.78					
"	C8773WN	Yellow	C8773WN	\$9.23	ELI75458		\$6.78					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
12A	Q2612A	Black/2000	Q2612A	\$69.73	ELI75101	2000	\$43.24					
17	C6625AN	Tri-Color/485	C6625AN	\$31.31	ELI75228	485	\$19.29					
15/17	C6615DN	Black	C6615DN	\$28.98	ELI75227		\$16.36					
20	C6614DN	Black/500	C6614DN	\$30.84	ELI75226	500	\$16.42					
23	C1823D	Tri-Color/690	C1823D	\$37.44	ELI75222	690	\$15.19					
28	C8728AN	Color/240	C8728AN	\$22.23	ELI75407	240	\$17.00					
49X	Q5949X	Black/6000	Q5949X	\$129.86	ELI75121	6000	\$66.49	Q5949X	\$129.50			
56	C6656AN	Black/450	C6656AN	\$20.78	ELI75229	450	\$13.40					
564	CB316W	Black/250	CB316W	\$10.93	ELI75465	250	\$9.24					
"	"	CB320WN	Yellow/300	CB320WN	\$8.53	ELI75469	300	\$8.83				
"	"	CB319WN	Magenta/300	CB319WN	\$8.53	ELI75468	300	\$7.83				
"	"	CB318WN	Cyan/300	CB318WN	\$8.53	ELI75467	300	\$7.83				
74XL	CB336WN	Black/750	CB336WN	\$32.18	ELI75471	750	\$21.40					
75XL	CB338WN	Color/520	CB338WN	\$38.53	ELI75473	520	\$16.15					
92	C9362WN	Black/220	C9362WN	\$13.33	ELI75303	220	\$10.42					
92/93	C9361WN	Color	C9361WN	\$20.98	ELI75302		\$11.63					
96	C8767WN	Black/860	C8767WN	\$29.44	ELI75249	860	\$11.99					
97	C9363WN	Color/450	C9363WN	\$33.00	ELI75250	450	\$12.26					
98	C9364WN	Black/500	C9364WN	\$21.00	ELI75304	500	\$10.92					
99	C9369WN	Color/125	C9369WN	\$25.59								

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
901	CC656AN	Color/450	CC656AN	\$25.13								
901XL	CC654AN	Black/700	CC654AN	\$29.82								
1300 Series	Q2613A	Black/4000	Q2613A	\$70.00	BSN38671	4000	\$44.81					
3000	Q7560A	Black/6500	Q7560A	\$146.00	ELI75174	6500	\$102.00	Q7560A	\$130.50			
" "	Q7561A	Cyan/3500	Q7561A	\$137.00	ELI75175	3500	\$99.66	Q7561A	\$125.50			
" "	Q7562A	Yellow/3500	Q7562A	\$137.00	ELI75176	3500	\$99.66	Q7562A	\$125.50			
" "	Q7563A	Magenta/3500	Q7563A	\$137.00	ELI75177	3500	\$99.66	Q7563A	\$125.50			
94	C8765WN	Black/480	C8765WN	\$21.00	ELI75263	480	\$12.87					
95	C8766WN	Color/330	C8766WN	\$23.97	ELI75248	330	\$11.32					
60XL	CC641WN	Black/600	CC641WN	\$31.90	ELI75475	600	\$18.86					
" "	CC644WN	Color/440	CC644WN	\$37.00								
920XL	CD975AN	Black/2200	CD975AN	\$30.00								
" "	CD972AN	Cyan/1400	CD972AN	\$14.33								
" "	CD973AN	Magenta/1400	CD973AN	\$14.33								
" "	CD974AN	Yellow/1400	CD974AN	\$14.33								
940XL	C4906AN	Black/2200	C4906AN	\$34.39								
" "	C4907AN	Cyan/1400	C4907AN	\$23.00								
" "	C4908AN	Magenta/1400	C4908AN	\$23.00								
" "	C4909AN	Yellow/1400	C4909AN	\$23.00								
HP 11 (510 Designjet)	C4810A	Black	C4810A	\$37.74								

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C4837A	Magenta	C4837A	\$33.25							
"	"	C4836A	Cyan	C4836A	\$35.53							
"	"	C4813A	Yellow	C4813A	\$37.74							
HP 88 XL		C9396AN	Black/2450	C9396AN	\$35.37	ELI75464	2450	\$21.27				
"	"	C9391AN	Cyan	C9391AN	\$23.46	ELI75461		\$18.00				
"	"	C9392AN	Magenta	C9392AN	\$23.46	ELI75462		\$18.00				
"	"	C9393AN	Yellow	C9393AN	\$23.46	ELI75463		\$18.00				
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$1,889.64			\$929.19				
LEXMARK												
C540, C543, C544, X543, X544		C540A1KG	Black Return Program	C540A1KG	\$43.63				C540A1KG	\$45.50		
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta/1000	C540A1MG	\$57.34				C540A1MG	\$57.50		
"	"	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000						C540J2CG	\$131.50		
"	"	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000						C540H2MG	\$131.50		
"	"	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000						C540H2YG	\$131.50		
"	"	C540H2KG	Black/2500						C540H2KG	\$121.50		
"	"	C540HK1G	Black HY Return Program	C540HK1G	\$67.59				C540H1KG	\$65.50		
"	"	C540H1CG	Cyan HY Return Program	C540H1CG	\$76.56				C540H1CG	\$76.50		
"	"	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program	C540H1MG	\$76.56				C540H1MG	\$76.50		
"	"	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program	C540H1YG	\$76.56				C540H1YG	\$76.50		
"	"	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program	C540A1CG	\$57.34				C54 0A1CG	\$59.50		

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program	C540A1MG	\$57.34				C54 0A1MG	\$59.50			
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program	C540A1YG	\$57.34				C540A1YG	\$59.50			
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit						C540X71G	\$163.50			
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit						C540X74G	\$223.50			
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit	C540X34G	\$44.73				C540X34G	\$48.50			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit	C540X33G	\$44.73				C540X33G	\$48.50			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit	C540X32G	\$44.73				C540X32G	\$48.50			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit	C540X31G	\$44.73				C540X31G	\$48.50			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor	C540X35G	\$134.00				C540X35G	\$125.50			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle	C540X75G	\$10.30								
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit						40X5406	\$135.50			
C544, C546, X544, X546	C544X2CG	Cyan/4000							C544X2CG	\$178.50			
"	"	C544X2MG	Magenta/4000						C544X2MG	\$178.50			
"	"	C544X2YG	Yellow/4000						C544X2YG	\$178.50			
"	"	C544X2KG	Black/6000						C544X2KG	\$180.50			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit	C540X31G	\$44.73								
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit	C540X34G	\$44.73								
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit	C540X32G	\$44.73								
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit	C540X33G	\$44.73								
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor	C540X35G	\$134.00				C540X35G	\$125.50			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle	C540X75G	\$10.30								

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit					C540X74G	\$223.50			
"	"	C540X71G	Black Imaging Kit					C540X71G	\$163.50			
"	"	C546U2KG	Black/8000	C546U2KG	\$191.00			C546U2KG	\$174.50			
C734, C736, X734, X736, X738		C734A1CG	Cyan/6000	C734A1CG	\$213.00			C734A1CG	\$187.50			
"	"	C734A2CG	Cyan/8000	C734A2CG	\$229.24			C734A2CG	\$213.50			
"	"	C734A1MG	Magenta/6000	C734A1MG	\$213.67			C734A1MG	\$187.50			
"	"	C734A2MG	Magenta/8000	C734A2MG	\$229.24			C734A2MG	\$213.50			
"	"	C734A1YG	Yellow/6000	C734A1YG	\$213.27			C734A1YG	\$187.50			
"	"	C734A2YG	Yellow/8000	C734A2YG	\$229.24			C734A2YG	\$213.50			
"	"	C734A1KG	Black/6000	C734A1KG	\$137.00			C734A1KG	\$213.50			
"	"	C734A2KG	Black/8000	C734A2KG	\$157.82			C734A2KG	\$149.50			
"	"	C734X20G	Photoconductor	C734X20G	\$30.90							
"	"	C734X77G	Waste Toner Bottle	C734X77G	\$8.19							
C736, X736, X738		C736H2CG	Cyan/10000	C736H2CG	\$329.00			C736H2CG	\$311.50			
"	"	C736H2MG	Magenta/10000	C736H2MG	\$329.00			C736H2MG	\$311.50			
"	"	C736H2YG	Yellow/10000	C736H2YG	\$329.00			C73 6H2YG	\$311.50			
"	"		Black/12000		\$188.50			C73 6H2KG	\$195.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
E321, E323	12A7300	Black/3000						12A7300	\$147.50			
" "	12A7305	Black HY/6000	12A7305	\$189.99				12A7305	\$155.50			
" "	12A7405	HY Black Return Program	12A7405	\$143.99				12A7405	\$131.50			
" "	12A7400	Black/ Return Program	12A7400	\$104.99				12A7400	\$99.50			
E322, E320	08A0477	Black/6000	08A0477	\$169.00	ELI75070	6000	\$59.67	08A0477	\$154.50			
" "	08A0476	Black/ Return Program/3000	08A0476	\$104.00				08A0476	\$99.50			
" "	08A0475	Black/3000						08A0475	\$147.50			
" "	08A0478	HY Black Return Program/6000	08A0478	\$136.00	ELI75070	6000	\$59.67	08A0478	\$131.50			
Optra E312, E310	13T0301	Black/3000										
" "	13T0101	Black/ High Yield										
Optra M410/M412	17G0154	Black/15000						17G0154	\$267.50			
" "	17G0152	Black/5000	17G0152	\$313.00				17G0152	\$134.50			
Optra SC	1361753	Magenta/3500	1361753	\$138.89				1361753	\$93.50			
" "	1361754	Yellow/3500						1361754	\$90.50			
" "	1361751	Black/4500										
" "	1361752	Cyan/3500										
" "	1361750	Photoconductor						1361750	\$161.50			
T620 Series	12A6760	Black/10000						12A6760	\$305.50			
" "	12A6765	Black High Yield/30000	12A6765	\$430.00	ELI75073	30000	\$112.00	12A6765	\$410.50			
T630 Series	12A7362	Black/High Yield/21000	12A7362	\$430.00	ELI75105	21000	\$119.54	12A7362	\$371.50			
" "	12A7360	Black/5000						12A73 6 0	\$211.50			
P350 43XL	18Y0143	Black/350	18Y0143	\$32.50	ELI75486	350	\$20.50					
P350 44XL	18Y0144	Black/500	18Y0144	\$27.84	ELI75487	500	\$20.50					
X1270, X2250, Z515, Z611, Z615	10N0026	Color/290	10N0026	\$32.33	ELI75232	290	\$15.49					
" "	10N0016	Black/335	10N0016	\$29.44	ELI75231	335	\$17.86					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X2500 X3350 Z1300 Z1420 HY	18C1528	Color/150	18C1528	\$24.79								
" "	18C1529	Black/175	18C1529	\$25.99								
X2600, Z2300 series V	18C2080	Black/175										
" "	18C2100	Color/150										
Z715	15M0120	Color/275	15M0120	\$40.00	ELI75344	275	\$16.75					
" "	17G0050	Black/410										
Z13, Z23, Z33, Z35	10N0026	Color/275	10N0026	\$32.00	ELI75232	275	\$15.49					
" "	10N0016	Black/410	10N0016	\$29.44	ELI75231	410	\$17.86					
Z55, Z65, X5150, X6150, X6170	18L0042	Color/285	18L0042	\$41.66	ELI75247	285	\$18.99					
" "	18L0032	Black/475	18L0032	\$31.00	ELI75246	475	\$17.19					
C522, C524, C530, C532, C534	C5222CS	Cyan/3000	C5222CS	\$144.40				C5222CS	\$149.50			
" "	C5222KS	Black/4000	C5222KS	\$131.00				C5222KS	\$137.50			
" "	C5222YS	Yellow/3000	C5222YS	\$144.40				C5222YS	\$149.50			
" "	C5222MS	Magenta/3000	C5222MS	\$144.40				C5222MS	\$149.50			
" "	C53030X	Photoconductor	C53030X	\$33.88								
" "	C52025X	Waste Toner Bottle	C52025X	\$8.88								
C524, C534	C5242CH	Cyan/5000	C5242CH	\$199.99				C5242CH	\$186.50			
" "	C5242MH	Magenta/5000	C5242MH	\$199.99				C5242MH	\$186.50			
" "	C5242YH	Yellow/5000	C5242YH	\$199.99				C5242YH	\$186.50			
" "	C5242KH	Black/8000	C5242KH	\$220.67				C5242KH	\$192.50			
C510, C510d, C510dtn	20K1403	Black/10000	20K1403	\$187.00				20K1403	\$171.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	20K1400	Cyan/10000	20K1400	\$249.00			20K1400	\$223.50			
"	"	20K0500	Cyan/3000	20K0500	\$122.00			20K0500	\$117.50			
"	"	20K0501	Magenta/3000	20K0501	\$122.00			20K0501	\$117.50			
"	"	20K0502	Yellow/3000	20K0502	\$122.00			20K0502	\$117.50			
"	"	20K0503	Black/5000	20K0503	\$105.54			20K0503	\$104.50			
"	"	20K1401	Magenta/6600	20K1401	\$249.00			20K1401	\$223.50			
"	"	20K1402	Yellow/6600	20K1402	\$249.00			20K1402	\$223.50			
"	"	20K0504	Photoconductor	20K0504	\$239.86			20K0504	\$211.50			
"	"	20K0505	Waste Toner Bottle	20K0505	\$6.35							
"	"	C500X28G	Fuser Maintenance Kit	C500X28G	\$239.87			C500X28G	\$230.50			
C720, C720N, C720DN	15W0903	Black/12000	15W0903	\$137.81				15W0903	\$135.50			
"	"	15W0900	Cyan/7200	15W0900	\$199.99			15W0900	\$195.50			
"	"	15W0901	Magenta/7200	15W0901	\$199.99			15W0901	\$195.50			
"	"	15W0902	Yellow/7200	15W0902	\$199.99			15W0902	\$195.50			
"	"	15W0906	Oil Bottle									
"	"	15W0904	Photoconductor	15W0904	\$188.00			15W0904	\$167.50			
"	"	15W0907	Waste Toner Bottle									
"	"	15W0905	Fuser Cleaning Roller									
"	"	15W0908	Fuser Maintenance Kit					15W0908	\$274.50			
C736, X734, X736, X738	C736H2CG	Cyan/10000						C736H2CG	\$311.50			
"	"	C736H2YG	Yellow/10000					C736H2YG	\$311.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	C736H1KG	Black/12000	C736H1KG	\$184.43				C736H1KG	\$168.50			
" "	C736H1CG	Cyan/6000	C736H1CG	\$321.93				C73 6H1CG	\$285.50			
" "	C736A1MG	Magenta/6000	C736A1MG	\$321.93				C736H1MG	\$285.50			
" "	C736H1YG	Yellow/6000	C736H1YG	\$321.93				C736H1YG	\$285.50			
" "	C734X20G	Photoconductor	C734X20G	\$30.90								
" "	C734X77G	Waste Toner Bottle	C734X77G	\$8.19								
E230, E240, E330, E340 Series	24035SA	Black/2500	24035SA	\$116.00				24035SA	\$103.50			
" "	24015SA	Black/2500 Return Program	24015SA	\$83.39				24015SA	\$80.50			
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor	12A8302	\$75.00				12A8302	\$69.50			
E330, E340, E332, E342	34035HA	Black/6000	34035HA	\$152.48	ELI75112	6000	\$59.59	34035HA	\$142.50			
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor	12A8302	\$75.00				12A8302	\$69.50			
E321,E323, E323n	12A7305	Black/6000	12A7305	\$193.99				12A7305	\$151.50			
" "	12A7400	Black/6000 Return Program	12A7400	\$104.97				12A7400	\$99.50			
E350d, E352dn	E250A11AC	Black/3500	E250A11AC	\$96.28	ELI75408	3550	\$86.93	E250A11A	\$96.50			
" "	E352H11AC	Black/9000	E352H11AC	\$195.00				E352H11A	\$177.50			
Optra C710 Series	10E0040	Cyan/10000						10E0040	\$306.50			
" "	10E0041	Magenta/10000						10E0041	\$306.50			
" "	10E0042	Yellow/10000						10E0042	\$306.50			
" "	10E0043	Black/10000						10E0043	\$128.50			
" "	10E0045	Transfer Kit						10E0045	\$179.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	10E0044	Coating Roller						10E0044	\$57.50			
Optra E Series	69G8256	Black/3000						69G8256	\$86.50			
" "	69G8257	Photoconductor						69G8257	\$116.50			
Optra E31, E312	13T0101	Black/6000										
Optra S Series	1382625	Black/17500	1382625	\$275.00	ELI75156	17500	\$80.68	1382625	\$252.50			
" "	12A0150	Black/17600 Return Program										
Optra SE 3455	12A0825	Black/23000	12A0825	\$310.00				12A0825	\$277.50			
" "	12A0725	Black/23000 Return Program						12A0725	\$319.50			
Optra T520 Series	12A6735	Black/20000	12A6735	\$423.00	ELI75072	20000	\$82.55	12A6735	\$355.50			
" "	12A6730	Black/7500						12A6730	\$262.50			
Optra T610 Series	12A5840	Black/1000	12A5840	\$210.00				12A5840	\$210.50			
" "	12A5745	Black/25000	12A5745	\$399.99	ELI75071	25000	\$85.00	12A5745	\$352.50			
Optra T620 Series	12A6765	Black/30000	12A6765	\$423.00				12A6765	\$410.50			
Optra T630 Series	12A7360	Black/5000	12A7360	\$217.60				12A7360	\$211.50			
T430	12A8325	Black/12000	12A8325	\$266.71				12A8325	\$234.50			
" "	12A8320	Black/6000										
T630, T632, T634	12A7362	Black/21000	12A7362	\$429.99	ELI75105	21000	\$119.00	12A7362	\$371.50			
T632, T634	12A7365	Black/32000	12A7365	\$462.44				12A7365	\$395.50			
E260	E260A21A	Black/3500	E260A21A	\$157.46				E260A21A	\$137.50			
" "	E260X22G	Drum Unit	E260X22G	\$26.86								
" "	E260A11A	Black Return Program	E260A11A	\$95.88				E260A11A	\$96.50			
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor	E260X22G	\$26.86								

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40X5344	Maintenance Kit					40X5344	\$132.50			
"	"	E260A11A	Black/3500 Return Program	E260A11A	\$95.88			E260A11A	\$96.50			
C540/C543	C540H2KG	Black/2500						C540H2KG	\$121.50			
"	"	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000					C540H2CG	\$131.50			
"	"	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000					C540H2MG	\$131.50			
"	"	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000					C54 0H2YG	\$131.50			
"	"	C540X74G	Drum Unit	C540X74G	\$235.75			C540X74G	\$223.50			
"	"	C540X75G	Blk/Color 36000/18000	C540X75G	\$10.30							
"	"	C540H1KG	Black HY Return Program	C540H1KG	\$64.59			C54 0H1KG	\$67.50			
"	"	C540H1CB	Cyan HY Return Program	C540H1CB	\$76.56			C540H1CG	\$78.50			
"	"	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program	C540H1MG	\$76.56			C540H1MG	\$78.50			
"	"	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program	C540H1YG	\$76.56			C540H1YG	\$78.50			
"	"	C540A1KG	Black Return Program	C540A1KG	\$43.63			C54 0A1KG	\$47.50			
"	"	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program	C540A1CG	\$57.34			C540A1CG	\$59.50			
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program	C540A1MG	\$57.34			C540A1MG	\$59.50			
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program	C540A1YG	\$57.34			C540A1YG	\$59.50			
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit					C540X71G	\$163.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit	C540X74G	\$235.75			C540X74G	\$223.50			
"	"	C540X84G	Yellow Developer Unit	C540X84G	\$44.73			C540X84G	\$223.50			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit					C540X33G	\$48.50			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit	C540X32G	\$44.73			C540X32G	\$48.50			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit	C540X31G	\$44.73			C540X31G	\$48.50			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor	C540X35G	\$134.20			C540X35G	\$125.50			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle	C540X75G	\$10.30							
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit					40X7563	\$185.50			
T654		T654X21A	Black/36000	T654X21A	\$507.00			T654X21A	\$440.50			
X560		X560H2KG	Black/9000	X560H2KG	\$225.00			X560H2KG	\$209.50			
"	"	X560H2CG	Cyan/9000	X560H2CG	\$335.89			X560H2CG	\$305.50			
"	"	X560H2MG	Magenta/9000	X560H2MG	\$335.89			X560H2MG	\$305.50			
"	"	X560H2YG	Yellow/9000	X560H2YG	\$335.89			X560H2YG	\$305.50			
"	"	X560A2CG	Cyan	X560A2CG	\$214.37			X560A2CG	\$199.50			
"	"	X560AMG	Magenta	X560AMG	\$214.37			X560AMG	\$199.50			
"	"	X560A2YG	Yellow	X560A2YG	\$214.37			X560A2YG	\$199.50			
"	"	40X4860	Maintenance Kit					40X4860	\$204.50			
INTERPRET S405 (100)		14N1092	Black/610									
"	"	14N1093	Cyan/600									
"	"	14N1094	Magenta/600									
"	"	14N1095	Yellow/600									

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	14N1068	Black HY Return Program	14N1068	\$26.98							
"	"	14N1069	Cyan HY Return Program	14N1069	\$17.95							
"	"	14N1070	Magenta HY Return Program	14N1070	\$17.95							
"	"	14N1071	Yellow HY Return Program	14N1071	\$17.95							
"	"	14N0820	Black Return Program	14N0820	\$16.35							
"	"	14N0900	Cyan Return Program	14N0900	\$11.00							
"	"	14N0901	Magenta Return Program	14N0901	\$11.00							
"	"	14N0902	Yellow Return Program	14N0902	\$11.00							
"	"	14N0918	Black									
"	"	14N0920	Cyan									
"	"	14N0921	Magenta									
"	"	14N0922	Yellow									
"	"	14N1339	100 Series Printhead									
Optra M410		17G0152	Black/5000	17G0152	\$138.89			17G0152	\$134.50			
"	"	4K00199	Black/High Yield	4K00199	\$257.00			4K00199	\$250.50			
X2670 #14		18C2080	Black/175									
X2670 #15		18C2100	Color/150									
X4650 #36XL		18C2190	Black/500									
X4650 #37XL		18C2200	Color/500									
X204		X203A21G	Black/2500	X203A21G	\$110.00			X203A21G	\$105.50			
"	"	X203H22G	Drum Unit	X203H22G	\$63.35			X203H22G	\$64.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X215	18S0090	Black	18S0090	\$76.00				18S0090	\$75.50			
Z1320	18C0034	Black/550	18C0034	\$27.37								
X264, X364	X264H21G	Black High Yield	X264H21G	\$250.00				X264H21G	\$219.50			
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor	E260X22G	\$26.86								
" "	X264H11G	HY Return Program	X264H11G	\$213.99				X264H11G	\$176.50			
" "	X264A11G	Return Program	X264A11G	\$110.95				X264A11G	\$96.50			
" "	X264A21G	Black	X264A21G	\$172.00				X264A21G	\$161.50			
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor	E260X22G	\$26.86								
" "	40X5344	Maintenance Kit						40X5344	\$132.50			
T654	T654X21A	Black/36000	T654X21A	\$507.00				T654X21A	\$440.50			
" "	T654X11A	HY Return Program	T654X11A	\$460.00				T654X11A	\$384.50			
T650, T654	25A0013	Staple Cartridge (3 pack)	25A0013	\$92.00				25A0013	\$89.50			
" "	40X4723	Maintenance Kit						40X4723	\$305.50			
" "	T650H11A	HY Return Program	T650H11A	\$408.00				T650H11A	\$361.50			
" "	T650A11A	Return Program	T650A11A	\$145.00				T650A11A	\$137.50			
" "	T650A21A	Black						T650A21A	\$193.50			
" "	T650H21A	Black/25000						T650H21A	\$417.50			
E360/E460	E260A21A	Black						E260A21A	\$137.50			
" "	E460X21A	Black HY	E460X21A	\$304.74				E460X21A	\$267.50			
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor	E260X22G	\$26.86								
" "	E360H11A	Black HY Return Program	E360H11A	\$193.00				E360H11A	\$176.50			
" "	E260A11A	Black Return Program	E260A11A	\$95.88				E2 60A11A	\$96.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40x5400	Maintenance Kit					40X5400	\$164.50			
"	"	E360H11A	Black/9000 Return Program	E360H11A	\$193.00			E360H11A	\$176.50			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.												
OKIDATA												
C6000n/C6000dn	43381759	Cyan Drum	43381759	\$75.88				43381759	\$73.25			
"	"	43381758	Magenta Drum	43381758	\$75.88			43381758	\$73.25			
"	"	43381757	Yellow Drum	43381757	\$77.64			43381757	\$73.25			
"	"	43381760	Black Drum	43381760	\$74.27			43381760	\$73.25			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.												
RICOH												
AP400,AP400n, AP410, AP410n	400942	Black/ 15000	400942	\$187.00				400942	\$169.50			
"	"	406644	Maintenance Kit					406644	\$189.50			
Aficio Type 165 CL3500, CL3500cn	402552	Black/7000	402552	\$51.83				402552	\$62.50			
"	"	402553	Cyan/7000	402553	\$117.28			402553	\$115.50			
"	"	402554	Magenta/7000	402554	\$117.28			402554	\$115.50			
"	"	402555	Yellow/7000	402555	\$117.28			402555	\$115.50			
"	"	402448	Photoconductor	402448	\$113.70			402448	\$121.50			
"	"	402450	Waste Toner Bottle	402450	\$27.37							
AP600, AP610, P2600, AP2610	402630	Black/20000										
Aficio Type 125 CL2000, CL3000	400963	Black/5000	400963	\$31.40								
"	"	400974	Cyan/5000	400974	\$82.00							
"	"	400975	Magenta/5000	400975	\$82.00			400975	\$87.50			
"	"	400981	Yellow/5000	400981	\$82.00			400981	\$85.50			
Aficio SP4100	402809	Black/15000	402809	\$183.96				402809	\$195.50			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Partners Business Products					QA Systems				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
GX3000, GX3050n, GX5050n	405533	Cyan/1000	405533	\$35.00								
" "	405534	Magenta/1000	405534	\$35.00								
" "	405535	Yellow/1000	405535	\$35.00								
BP20, BP20N	402455	Black/5000	402455	\$109.78				402455	\$123.50			
GXe3000n, GXe3300n, GXe3350N	405688	Black/1920						405688	\$43.50			
" "	405689	Cyan/1920						405689	\$46.50			
" "	405690	Magenta/1920						405690	\$46.50			
" "	405691	Yellow/1920						405691	\$46.50			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.												
Recycling Program?			Yes									
Catalog Discount			Varies									
Minimum Order			N/A					\$500.00				
Shipping Charges			N/A					None				
Member of any Coop's			No					No				
EPCNT			Yes					Yes				
Additional Information												
Present at bid opening:			Green = Compatible Pricing									
Pam Fennell - Buyer			Purple = OEM Pricing									
Elaine Johnson - Buyer												

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
BROTHER												
MFC5860CN	LC51BK	Black/500						BRTLC51BK	\$15.95	CTGLC51BK	500	\$4.95
" "	LC51C	Cyan/400						BRTLC51C	\$9.45	CTGLC51C	400	\$4.95
" "	LC51M	Magenta/400						BRTLC51M	\$9.45	CTGLC51M	400	\$4.95
" "	LC51Y	Yellow/400						BRTLC51Y	\$9.45	CTGLC51Y	400	\$4.95
" "	LC51HYBK	Black/900						BRTLC51HYBK	\$23.95			
" "	LK2179001	Printhead						BRTLK2179001	\$139.95			
DCP7020, MFC5490CN, MFC7820N, Intellifax 2920, HL2040	TN350	Black/2500			GTN-350	2500	\$17.00	BRTTN350	\$42.95	VQUTN350	2500	\$24.95
" "	DR350	Drum Unit			DR350R	12000	\$22.50	BRTDR350	\$82.95	VQUDR350	12000	\$39.95
HL2140, HL2170W, MFC7840W, DCP7030, DCP7040, MFC7440N, MFC7840W	TN360	Black/2600			GTN-360	2600	\$17.25	BRTTN360	\$44.95	VQUTN360	2600	\$24.95
" "	TN330	Black/1500			GTN-360	2600	\$17.25	BRTTN330	\$32.95	VQUTN330	1500	\$19.95
" "	DR360	Drum Unit			DR360R	12000	\$25.00	BRTDR360	\$69.95	VQUDR360	12000	\$39.95
HL1240/1250/1270N, Fax 4750 5750/MFC8300/8500/8700/ P2500/HL2140/HL2170W/M FC7840W	TN430	Black/3000			GTN460	6000	\$21.00	BRTTN430	\$44.95	VQUTN430	3000	\$22.95
" "	TN460	Black/6000			GTN460	6000	\$21.00	BRTTN460	\$62.95	VQUTN460	6000	\$26.95
" "	DR400	Drum Unit			DR400R	20000	\$25.00	BRTDR400	\$119.95	VQUDR400	20000	\$39.95
HL4040CN, HL4070CDW, MFC9440CN, MFC9840CDW	TN115BK	Black/5000			TN115BKR	5000	\$33.00	BRTTN115BK	\$64.95			
" "	TN115C	Cyan/5000			TN115CR	5000	\$35.00	BRTTN115C	\$88.95			
" "	TN115M	Magenta/5000			TN115MR	5000	\$35.00	BRTTN115M	\$88.95			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies					
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	
"	"	TN115Y	Yellow/5000			TN115YR	5000	\$35.00	BRTTN115Y	\$88.95			
"	"	DR110CL	Drum Unit						BRTDR110CL	\$136.95			
Intellifax 2750	TN5000PF	Black							BRTTN5000PF	\$24.95	CTGTN250	3200	\$10.95
"	"	DR200	Drum Unit						BRTDR200	\$136.95			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$1,340.45				
CANON													
PC100/300/400/700/900	E40	Black/4000			CIE40	4000	\$23.00	CNME40	\$126.95	VQUE40	4000	\$29.95	
PIXMA MP240/250/260/270/280/48 0/490/495/320/330 340/350/360/410/420	PG210XL	Black/High Yield							CNMPG210XL	\$19.95			
"	"	CLI211XL	Color/High Yield						CNMCL1211XL	\$23.95			
PIXMA MX860	CLI221	Black							CNMCLI221BK	\$12.95	CTGCLI221BK	342	\$6.95
"	"	CLI221	Cyan						CNMCLI221C	\$12.95	CTGCLI221C	535	\$6.95
"	"	CLI221	Yellow						CNMCLI221Y	\$12.95	CTGCLI221Y	535	\$6.95
"	"	CLI221	Magenta						CNMCLI221M	\$12.95	CTGCLI221M	535	\$6.95
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$222.65				
DELL													
1100/1110	GC502	Black/3000	3107660	\$62.25	3107660R	2000	\$20.00	3106640	\$65.00	VQU3106640	2000	\$26.95	
1700/1700n/1710	W5389	Drum Unit	3107021	\$46.00				3107021	\$47.00	VQU3107021	30000	\$36.95	
"	"	Y5007	Black Return Program	3105400	\$89.50			3105400	\$95.00	VQU3105400	6000	\$29.95	
"	"	Y5009	Black/6000	3105402	\$132.00			3105402	\$95.00	VQU3105402	6000	\$29.95	
1720/1720n	PY449	Black/6000	3108702	\$132.00	3108707R	6000	\$25.00	3108707	\$95.00	VQU3108707	6000	\$29.95	
"	"	RP441	Black/3000	3108701	\$101.00			3108706	\$75.00	VQU3108706	3000	\$26.95	
"	"	MW685	Drum Unit	3108710	\$46.00			3108703	\$48.00	VQU3108703	30000	\$39.95	
2130cn/2135cn	T102C	Black/1000	3301385	\$45.00				3301416	\$46.00				
"	"	T103C	Cyan/1000	3301386	\$59.50			3301417	\$62.00				

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	T104C	Yellow/1000	3301387	\$59.50				3301418	\$62.00			
" "	T105C	Magenta/1000	3301388	\$59.50				3301419	\$62.00			
" "	T106C	Black/2500	3301389	\$67.00				3301436	\$69.00			
" "	T107C	Cyan/2500	3301390	\$91.50				3301437	\$95.00			
" "	T108C	Yellow/2500	3301391	\$91.50				3301438	\$95.00			
" "	T109C	Magenta/2500	3301392	\$91.50				3301433	\$95.00			
" "	Y459D	Drum Unit	3301394	\$91.50				3301435	\$99.99			
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000	3302209	\$101.00	3302209R	6000	\$37.00	3302209	\$105.00			
" "	NX993	Black/3000	3302208	\$80.50				3302208	\$85.00			
3000cn/3100cn	K5362	Black/4000	3105726	\$45.00				3105726	\$46.00	CTG3105726	4000	\$39.00
" "	KX126	Fuser Kit	3108728	\$155.00				3108728	\$169.00			
" "	G7028	Cyan/2000	3105739	\$65.00				3105739	\$68.00	CTG3105739	2000	\$49.00
" "	G7029	Yellow/2000	3105737	\$65.00				3105737	\$68.00	CTG3105737	2000	\$49.00
" "	G7030	Magenta/2000	3105738	\$65.00				3105738	\$68.00	CTG3105738	2000	\$49.00
5210n,5210dn,5310	UG215	Black/10000	3412937	\$172.00				3107238	\$139.00	VQU3107238	10000	\$79.00
" "	UG216	Black/20000	3412938	\$252.50	3412919R	20000	\$65.00	3107237	\$225.00	VQU3107237	20000	\$99.00
" "	UG218	Black Return Program	3107230	\$132.00				3107238	\$139.00	VQU3107238	10000	\$79.00
5100cn	H7031	Magenta/8000	3105809	\$172.00	3105809R	8000	\$35.00	3105809	\$183.00	CTG3105809	8000	\$99.00
" "	H7029	Cyan/8000	3105810	\$172.00	3105810R	8000	\$35.00	3105810	\$183.00	CTG3105810	8000	\$99.00
" "	H7028	Black/8000	3105807	\$50.50	3105807R	8000	\$35.00	3105807	\$52.00	CTG3105807	9000	\$42.00
" "	HY725	120v Fuser Kit	3108727	\$182.00				3108727	\$205.00			
" "	H7032	Drum Unit	3105811	\$128.00				3105811	\$142.00			
" "	H7030	Yellow/8000	3105808	\$172.00	3105808R	8000	\$35.00	3105808	\$183.00	CTG3105808	8000	\$99.00
" "	M7077	Transfer Roll	3105814	\$27.50				3105814	\$32.00			
3110cn	XG721	Black/10000	3108092	\$111.50				3108092	\$117.00	CTG3108092	8000	\$89.00
" "	XG723	Magenta/8000	3108096	\$206.75				3108096	\$219.00	CTG3108096	8000	\$99.00
" "	XG724	Yellow/8000	3108098	\$206.75				3108098	\$219.00	CTG3108098	8000	\$99.00
" "	XG722	Cyan/8000	3108094	\$206.75				3108094	\$219.00	CTG3108094	8000	\$99.00
" "	XG715	110v Fuser Kit	3108730	\$209.50				3108730	\$235.00			
" "	XG717	Duplexor	3108100	\$96.00				3108100	\$105.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
922, 924, 942, 944, 946, 962, 964	R5956	Black/High Yield	3107159	\$27.50	M4640R		\$10.00	3105368	\$32.00			
"	R5974	Color/High Yield	3107160	\$35.75	M4646R		\$10.00	3105371	\$42.00			
W5300	Y2044	Black/27000	3104587	\$302.00				3104585	\$275.00	VQU3104585	27000	\$99.00
"	W2989	Black/18000	3104572	\$231.50				3104549	\$199.00	VQU3104549	18000	\$79.00
"	C3044	Black/27000 use & return	3104585	\$257.00				3104585	\$275.00	VQU3104585	27000	\$99.00
"	X2046	Black/18000 use & return	3104131	\$191.25				3104549	\$199.00	VQU3104549	18000	\$79.00
720	ES	Black/410	3104142	\$25.65	TD529R		\$10.00	3105508	\$29.00			
"	C894T	Color/300	3104143	\$28.40	TD530R		\$11.00	3105509	\$32.00			
5110cn	KD584	Black/18000	3107889	\$91.50	3107889R	18000	\$40.00	3107889	\$95.00	CTG3107889	18000	\$69.00
"	JD768	Yellow/12000	3107895	\$232.50	3107895R	12000	\$40.00	3107895	\$245.00	CTG3107895	12000	\$139.00
"	GD924	Magenta/12000	3107293	\$232.50	3107893R	12000	\$40.00	3107893	\$245.00	CTG3107893	12000	\$139.00
"	MD005	Cyan/12000	3107891	\$232.50	3107291R	12000	\$40.00	3107891	\$245.00	CTG3107891	12000	\$139.00
"	NF792	Drum Unit	3107899	\$155.50				3107899	\$175.00			
"	KX491	110v Fuser Kit	3108729	\$182.00				3108729	\$205.00			
"	JD761	Magenta/8000	3107894	\$172.00				3107894	\$179.00			
"	JD762	Cyan/8000	3107892	\$172.00				3107892	\$179.00			
"	GD918	Yellow/8000	3107896	\$172.00				3107896	\$179.00			
"	KD580	Black/10000	3107890	\$56.00				3107890	\$58.00			
1320cn/1320c	KU052	Black/2000	3109058	\$60.50	3109058R	2000	\$20.00	3109058	\$62.00	CTG3109058	2000	\$36.00
"	KU053	Cyan/2000	3109060	\$80.00	3109060R	2000	\$20.00	3109060	\$83.00	CTG3109060	2000	\$42.00
"	KU055	Magenta/2000	3109064	\$80.00	3109064R	2000	\$20.00	3109064	\$83.00	CTG3109064	2000	\$42.00
"	KU054	Yellow/2000	3109062	\$80.00	3109062R	2000	\$20.00	3109062	\$83.00	CTG3109062	2000	\$42.00
1320cn	WDH78	Drum Unit	3310711	\$91.50				3310711	\$105.00			
"	X722D	110v Fuser Kit	3303107	\$119.00				3301393	\$135.00			
1320c	Y459D	Drum Unit	3301435	\$91.50				3310711	\$105.00			
1720	MW685	Drum Unit	3108710	\$46.00				3108710	\$47.00	VQU3108710		\$38.00
"	C108703	Photoconductor						3108710	\$47.00	VQU3108710		\$38.00
"	PY449	Black/6000	8108702	\$132.00				3108707	\$95.00	VQU3108707		\$38.00
2330d, 2330dn	DM253	Black/6000	3302649	\$139.00				3302650	\$105.00	VQU3302650		\$48.00
"	GT163	Black/2000	3302664	\$91.50				3302648	\$59.00	VQU3302648		\$42.00

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	DM631	Drum Unit	3304133	\$32.00				3302663	\$35.00	VQU3302663		\$31.00
5330dn	HW307	Black/20000	3302045	\$188.50				3302045	\$199.00	VQU3302045		\$129.00
" "	TR393	Black/10000	3302044	\$152.00				3302044	\$159.00	VQU3302044		\$99.00
" "	FM055	110v Fuser Kit	3119572	\$183.00				HW679	\$445.00			
3130cn	G483F	Cyan/9000	330119	\$231.50				3301199	\$245.00			
" "	G486F	Black/9000	3301198	\$127.25				3301198	\$129.00			
" "	G485F	Yellow/9000	3301204	\$231.50				3301204	\$245.00			
" "	G484F	Magenta/9000	3301200	\$231.50				3301200	\$245.00			
" "	K247F	115v Fuser Kit	3301209	\$275.00				3301209	\$315.00			
3110cn/3115cn/3130cn	XG717	Duplexor	3301207	\$96.00				3108100	\$105.00			
3110cn/3115cn	XG722	Cyan/4000	3108397	\$206.80				3108094	\$119.00			
" "	XG723	Magenta/4000	3108399	\$206.80				3108096	\$119.00			
" "	XG724	Yellow/4000	3108401	\$206.80				3108098	\$119.00			
" "	XG725	Black/5000	3108396	\$77.00				3108093	\$79.00			
" "	XG721	Black/8000	3108395	\$111.50				3108092	\$117.00	CTG3108092	8000	\$89.00
" "	XG715	110v Fuser Kit	3108730	\$209.50				3108730	\$235.00			
P513w/P713w/V313, Series 21	GRMC3	Black	3305275	\$14.65				3305264	\$18.00			
" "	XG8R3	Color	3305274	\$18.30				3305263	\$22.00			
5230n/5230dn/5350dn	K327T	Black/2100	3306991	\$385.00				3306968	\$285.00			
" "	G310T	Black/7000	3306990	\$183.00				3306989	\$136.00			
968/968w Series 7	GR274	Black/10000	3300065	\$24.70				3300022	\$29.00			
" "	GR277	Color/10000	3300066	\$34.75				3300023	\$41.00			
1230c	N012K	Black/1500	3303012	\$53.00				3303012	\$55.00			
" "	J069K	Cyan/1000	3303581	\$47.50				3303581	\$49.00			
" "	J506K	Magenta/1000	3303580	\$47.50				3303580	\$49.00			
" "	M127K	Yellow/1000	3303579	\$47.50				3303579	\$49.00			
" "	K110K	Drum Unit	3303583	\$91.50				3303583	\$105.00			
V305	MW175	Black/300	3300971	\$18.30				3300971	\$22.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	MW174	Color/250	3300972	\$24.70			3300972	\$29.00			
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000	3302209	\$100.50				3302209	\$105.00			
	NX993	Black/3000	3302208	\$80.50				3302208	\$85.00			
720	C891T	Black/410	3104142	\$25.60	TD529R		\$10.00	3105508	\$31.00			
"	"	C894T	Color/300	3104143	\$28.40	TD530R		3105509	\$34.00			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$12,140.10				\$12,362.99			
EPSON												
Stylus CX3810	T060120	Black/400	T060120	\$15.75				EPST060120	\$15.95	CTGT060120	400	\$8.95
"	"	T060220	Cyan/400	T060220	\$10.70			EPST060220	\$11.95	CTGT060220	400	\$8.95
"	"	T060320	Magenta/400	T060320	\$10.70			EPST060320	\$11.95	CTGT060320	400	\$8.95
"	"	T060420	Yellow/400	T060420	\$10.70			EPST060420	\$11.95	CTGT060420	400	\$8.95
Stylus CX6000	T069220	Black	T069220	\$13.60				EPST069120	\$14.95			
"	"	T069220	Cyan	T069220	\$10.50			EPST069220	\$11.95			
"	"	T069320	Magenta	T069320	\$10.50			EPST069320	\$11.95			
"	"	T069420	Yellow	T069420	\$10.50			EPST069420	\$11.95			
RX600	T048120	Black	T048120	\$14.60				EPST048120	\$16.95	CTGT048120	450	\$8.95
"	"	T048420	Yellow	T048420	\$10.90			EPST048420	\$11.95	CTGT048420	450	\$6.95
"	"	T048520	Light Cyan	T048520	\$10.90			EPST048520	\$11.95	CTGT048520	450	\$6.95
"	"	T048620	Light Magenta	T048620	\$10.90			EPST048620	\$11.95	CTGT048620	450	\$6.95
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.					\$140.25				\$155.40			
HEWLETT PACKARD												
02	C8721WN	Black						HEWC8721WN	\$18.00	CTG21WN	660	\$12.00
"	"	C8771WN	Cyan					HEWC8771WN	\$9.00	CTG71WN	400	\$7.00
"	"	C8772WN	Magenta					HEWC8772WN	\$9.00	CTG72WN	400	\$7.00
"	"	C8773WN	Yellow					HEWC8773WN	\$9.00	CTG73WN	400	\$7.00

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
12A	Q2612A	Black/2000			Q2612AAL	2000	\$16.00	HEWQ2612A	\$66.00	VQUQ2612A	2000	\$29.00
17	C6625AN	Tri-Color/485						HEWC6625AN	\$31.00	CTG25AN	480	\$16.00
15/17	C6615DN	Black						HEWC6615DN	\$29.00	CTG15DN	500	\$10.00
20	C6614DN	Black/500						HEWC6614DN	\$31.00	CTG	500	\$16.00
23	C1823D	Tri-Color/690						HEWC1823D	\$36.00	CTG23D	620	\$14.00
28	C8728AN	Color/240						HEWC8728AN	\$22.00	CTG728AN	240	\$14.00
49X	Q5949X	Black/6000			Q5949XAL	6000	\$23.00	HEWQ5949X	\$123.00	VQUQ5949X	6000	\$52.00
56	C6656AN	Black/450						HEWC6656AN	\$21.00	CTG56AN	450	\$10.00
564	CB316W	Black/250						HEWCB316WN	\$11.00	CTG316WN	250	\$8.00
"	"	CB320WN						HEWCB320WN	\$9.00	CTG320WN	300	\$7.00
"	"	CB319WN						HEWCB319WN	\$9.00	CTG319WN	300	\$7.00
"	"	CB318WN						HEWCB318WN	\$9.00	CTG318WN	300	\$7.00
74XL	CB336WN	Black/750						HEWCB336WN	\$30.00	CTG74XL	750	\$16.00
75XL	CB338WN	Color/520						HEWCB338WN	\$35.00	CTG75XL	520	\$16.00
92	C9362WN	Black/220						HEWC9362WN	\$13.00	CTG62WN	220	\$10.00
92/93	C9361WN	Color						HEWC9361WN	\$21.00	CTG61WN	220	\$12.00
96	C8767WN	Black/860						HEWC8767WN	\$29.00	CTG67WN	860	\$12.00
97	C9363WN	Color/450						HEWC9363WN	\$34.00	CTG63WN	560	\$14.00
98	C9364WN	Black/500						HEWC9364WN	\$21.00	CTG64WN	420	\$10.00
99	C9369WN	Color/125						HEWC9369WN	\$25.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
901	CC656AN	Color/450						HEWCC656AN	\$25.00			
901XL	CC654AN	Black/700						HEWCC654AN	\$29.00			
1300 Series	Q2613A	Black/4000						HEWQ2613A	\$66.00	VQUQ2613A	2500	\$29.00
3000	Q7560A	Black/6500						HEWQ7560A	\$128.00	CTG3000B	6500	\$89.00
" "	Q7561A	Cyan/3500						HEWQ7561A	\$121.00	CTG3000C	3500	\$89.00
" "	Q7562A	Yellow/3500						HEWQ7562A	\$121.00	CTG3000Y	3500	\$89.00
" "	Q7563A	Magenta/3500						HEWQ7563A	\$121.00	CTG3000M	3500	\$89.00
94	C8765WN	Black/480						HEWC8765WN	\$21.00	CTG65WN	480	\$10.00
95	C8766WN	Color/330						HEWC8766WN	\$25.00	CTG66WN	330	\$12.00
60XL	CC641WN	Black/600						HEWCC641WN	\$30.00	CTG641WN	600	\$16.00
" "	CC644WN	Color/440						HEWCC644WN	\$36.00			
920XL	CD975AN	Black/2200						HEWCD975AN	\$29.00			
" "	CD972AN	Cyan/1400						HEWCD972AN	\$14.00			
" "	CD973AN	Magenta/1400						HEWCD973AN	\$14.00			
" "	CD974AN	Yellow/1400						HEWCD974AN	\$14.00			
940XL	C4906AN	Black/2200						HEWC4906AN	\$33.00			
" "	C4907AN	Cyan/1400						HEWC4907AN	\$23.00			
" "	C4908AN	Magenta/1400						HEWC4908AN	\$23.00			
" "	C4909AN	Yellow/1400						HEWC4909AN	\$23.00			
HP 11 (510 Designjet)	C4810A	Black						HEWC4810A	\$34.00	CTG	2200	\$18.00

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C4837A						HEWC4837A	\$34.00			
"	"	C4836A						HEWC4836A	\$34.00			
"	"	C4813A						HEWC4813A	\$34.00			
HP 88 XL		C9396AN						HEWC9396AN	\$35.00	CTG88BXL	2450	\$16.00
"	"	C9391AN						HEWC9391AN	\$24.00	CTG88CXL	1700	\$16.00
"	"	C9392AN						HEWC9392AN	\$24.00	CTG88MXL	1980	\$16.00
"	"	C9393AN						HEWC9393AN	\$24.00	CTG88YXL	1540	\$16.00
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.									\$1,789.00			
LEXMARK												
C540, C543, C544, X543, X544		C540A1KG						LEXC540A1KG	\$42.00			
"	"	C540A1MG						LEXC540A1MG	\$54.00			
"	"	C540H2CG						LEXC540H2CG	\$129.00			
"	"	C540H2MG						LEXC540H2MG	\$129.00			
"	"	C540H2YG						LEXC540H2YG	\$129.00			
"	"	C540H2KG						LEXC540H2KG	\$116.00			
"	"	C540HK1G						LEXC540HK1G	\$63.00			
"	"	C540H1CG						LEXC540H1CG	\$72.00			
"	"	C540H1MG						LEXC540H1MG	\$72.00			
"	"	C540H1YG						LEXC540H1YG	\$72.00			
"	"	C540A1CG						LEXC540A1CG	\$54.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program					LEXC540A1MG	\$54.00			
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program					LEXC540A1YG	\$54.00			
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit					LEXC540X71G	\$159.00			
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit					LEXC540X74G	\$219.00			
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit					LEXC540X34G	\$42.00			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit					LEXC540X33G	\$42.00			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit					LEXC540X32G	\$42.00			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit					LEXC540X31G	\$42.00			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor					LEXC540X35G	\$125.00			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle					LEXC540X75G	\$11.00			
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit					LEX40X5406	\$125.00			
C544, C546, X544, X546	C544X2CG	Cyan/4000						LEXC544X2CG	\$182.00			
"	"	C544X2MG	Magenta/4000					LEXC544X2MG	\$182.00			
"	"	C544X2YG	Yellow/4000					LEXC544X2YG	\$182.00			
"	"	C544X2KG	Black/6000					LEXC544X2KG	\$185.00			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit					LEXC540X31G	\$42.00			
"	"	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit					LEXC540X34G	\$42.00			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit					LEXC540X32G	\$42.00			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit					LEXC540X33G	\$42.00			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor					LEXC540X35G	\$119.00			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle					LEXC540X75G	\$11.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit					LEXC540X74G	\$219.00			
"	"	C540X71G	Black Imaging Kit					LEXC540X71G	\$159.00			
"	"	C546U2KG	Black/8000					LEXC546U2KG	\$189.00			
C734, C736, X734, X736, X738		C734A1CG	Cyan/6000					LEXC734A1CG	\$189.00			
"	"	C734A2CG	Cyan/8000					LEXC734A2CG	\$209.00			
"	"	C734A1MG	Magenta/6000					LEXC734A1MG	\$189.00			
"	"	C734A2MG	Magenta/8000					LEXC734A2MG	\$209.00			
"	"	C734A1YG	Yellow/6000					LEXC734A1YG	\$189.00			
"	"	C734A2YG	Yellow/8000					LEXC734A2YG	\$209.00			
"	"	C734A1KG	Black/6000					LEXC734A1KG	\$116.00			
"	"	C734A2KG	Black/8000					LEXC734A2KG	\$149.00			
"	"	C734X20G	Photoconductor					LEXC734X20G	\$29.00			
"	"	C734X77G	Waste Toner Bottle					LEXC734X77G	\$9.00			
C736, X736, X738		C736H2CG	Cyan/10000					LEXC736H2CG	\$316.00			
"	"	C736H2MG	Magenta/10000					LEXC736H2MG	\$316.00			
"	"	C736H2YG	Yellow/10000					LEXC736H2YG	\$316.00			
"	"		Black/12000					LEXC736H2KG	\$196.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
E321, E323	12A7300	Black/3000						LEX12A7400	\$95.00	VQUP1500LY	3000	\$36.00
" "	12A7305	Black HY/6000						LEX12A7405	\$126.00	VQUP1500	6000	\$48.00
" "	12A7405	HY Black Return Program						LEX12A7405	\$126.00	VQUP1500	6000	\$48.00
" "	12A7400	Black/ Return Program										
E322, E320	08A0477	Black/6000										
" "	08A0476	Black/ Return Program/3000										
" "	08A0475	Black/3000										
" "	08A0478	HY Black Return Program/6000										
Optra E312, E310	13T0301	Black/3000										
" "	13T0101	Black/ High Yield										
Optra M410/M412	17G0154	Black/15000										
" "	17G0152	Black/5000										
Optra SC	1361753	Magenta/3500										
" "	1361754	Yellow/3500										
" "	1361751	Black/4500										
" "	1361752	Cyan/3500										
" "	1361750	Photoconductor										
T620 Series	12A6760	Black/10000			12A6865R	10000	\$65.00					
" "	12A6765	Black High Yield/30000										
T630 Series	12A7362	Black/High Yield/21000						LEX12A7462	\$299.00	ELI12A7462	21000	\$109.00
" "	12A7360	Black/5000						LEX12A7460	\$109.00	12A7460	5000	\$99.00
P350 43XL	18Y0143	Black/350						LEX18Y0143	\$32.00			
P350 44XL	18Y0144	Black/500						LEX18Y0144	\$27.00			
X1270, X2250, Z515, Z611, Z615	10N0026	Color/290						LEX10N0026	\$32.00			
" "	10N0016	Black/335						LEX10N0016	\$29.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X2500 X3350 Z1300 Z1420 HY	18C1528	Color/150						LEX18C1528	\$23.00			
" "	18C1529	Black/175						LEX18C1529	\$24.00			
X2600, Z2300 series V	18C2080	Black/175						LEX18C2080	\$23.00			
" "	18C2100	Color/150						LEX18C2100	\$26.00			
Z715	15M0120	Color/275						LEX15M0120	\$42.00			
" "	17G0050	Black/410						LEX17G0050	\$31.00			
Z13, Z23, Z33, Z35	10N0026	Color/275						LEX10N0026	\$32.00			
" "	10N0016	Black/410						LEX10N0016	\$29.00			
Z55, Z65, X5150, X6150, X6170	18L0042	Color/285						LEX18L0042	\$42.00			
" "	18L0032	Black/475						LEX18L0032	\$32.00			
C522, C524, C530, C532, C534	C5222CS	Cyan/3000						LEXC5222CS	\$145.00			
" "	C5222KS	Black/4000						LEXC5222KS	\$132.00			
" "	C5222YS	Yellow/3000						LEXC5222YS	\$145.00			
" "	C5222MS	Magenta/3000						LEXC5222MS	\$145.00			
" "	C53030X	Photoconductor						LEXC53030X	\$33.00			
" "	C52025X	Waste Toner Bottle						LEXC52025X	\$11.00			
C524, C534	C5242CH	Cyan/5000						LEXC5242CH	\$179.00			
" "	C5242MH	Magenta/5000						LEXC5242MH	\$179.00			
" "	C5242YH	Yellow/5000						LEXC5242YH	\$179.00			
" "	C5242KH	Black/8000						LEXC5242KH	\$199.00			
C510, C510d, C510dtn	20K1403	Black/10000						LEX20K1403	\$168.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	20K1400						LEX20K1400	\$222.00			
"	"	20K0500						LEX20K0500	\$112.00			
"	"	20K0501						LEX20K0501	\$112.00			
"	"	20K0502						LEX20K0502	\$112.00			
"	"	20K0503						LEX20K0503	\$99.00			
"	"	20K1401						LEX20K1401	\$222.00			
"	"	20K1402						LEX20K1402	\$222.00			
"	"	20K0504						LEX20K0504	\$199.00			
"	"	20K0505						LEX20K0505	\$6.00			
"	"	C500X28G						LEXC500X28G	\$229.00			
C720, C720N, C720DN	15W0903	Black/12000						LEX15W0903	\$129.00			
"	"	15W0900						LEX15W0900	\$199.00			
"	"	15W0901						LEX15W0901	\$199.00			
"	"	15W0902						LEX15W0902	\$199.00			
"	"	15W0906						LEX15W0906	\$32.00			
"	"	15W0904						LEX15W0904	\$149.00			
"	"	15W0907						LEX15W0907	\$10.00			
"	"	15W0905						LEX15W0905	\$22.00			
"	"	15W0908						LEX15W0908	\$259.00			
C736, X734, X736, X738	C736H2CG	Cyan/10000						LEXC736H2CG	\$315.00			
"	"	C736H2YG						LEXC736H2YG	\$315.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	C736H1KG	Black/12000						LEXC736H1KG	\$162.00			
" "	C736H1CG	Cyan/6000						LEXC736H1CG	\$279.00			
" "	C736A1MG	Magenta/6000						LEXC736A1MG	\$279.00			
" "	C736H1YG	Yellow/6000						LEXC736H1YG	\$279.00			
" "	C734X20G	Photoconductor						LEXC734X20G	\$30.00			
" "	C734X77G	Waste Toner Bottle						LEXC734X77G	\$9.00			
E230, E240, E330, E340 Series	24035SA	Black/2500						LEX24015SA	\$75.00	VQU1700	2500	\$26.00
" "	24015SA	Black/2500 Return Program										
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor										
E330, E340, E332, E342	34035HA	Black/6000										
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor										
E321,E323, E323n	12A7305	Black/6000										
" "	12A7400	Black/6000 Return Program										
E350d, E352dn	E250A11AC	Black/3500										
" "	E352H11AC	Black/9000										
Optra C710 Series	10E0040	Cyan/10000										
" "	10E0041	Magenta/10000										
" "	10E0042	Yellow/10000										
" "	10E0043	Black/10000										
" "	10E0045	Transfer Kit										

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	10E0044	Coating Roller										
Optra E Series	69G8256	Black/3000										
" "	69G8257	Photoconductor										
Optra E31, E312	13T0101	Black/6000										
Optra S Series	1382625	Black/17500										
" "	12A0150	Black/17600 Return Program						LEX12A0150	\$99.00	ELI12A0150	17600	\$89.00
Optra SE 3455	12A0825	Black/23000						LEX12A0825	\$279.00	VQU12A0825	23000	\$109.00
" "	12A0725	Black/23000 Return Program						LEX12A0725	\$279.00	VQU12A0725	23000	\$109.00
Optra T520 Series	12A6735	Black/20000						LEX12A6835	\$309.00	ELI12A6835	20000	\$109.00
" "	12A6730	Black/7500						LEX12A6830	\$159.00	ELI12A6830	7500	\$99.00
Optra T610 Series	12A5840	Black/1000			12A5845AL	25000	\$70.00	LEX12A5840	\$189.00	LEX12A5840	10000	\$99.00
" "	12A5745	Black/25000			12A5845AL	25000	\$70.00	LEX12A5845	\$309.00	ELI12A5845	25000	\$99.00
Optra T620 Series	12A6765	Black/30000						LEX12A6865	\$359.00	ELI12A6865	30000	\$99.00
Optra T630 Series	12A7360	Black/5000						LEX12A7460	\$109.00	LEX12A7460	5000	\$99.00
T430	12A8325	Black/12000			12A8325AL	12000	\$65.00	LEX12A8425	\$219.00	ELI12A8425	12000	\$109.00
" "	12A8320	Black/6000						LEX12A8420	\$129.00	ELI12A8420	6000	\$99.00
T630, T632, T634	12A7362	Black/21000						LEX12A7462	\$299.00	ELI12A7462	21000	\$109.00
T632, T634	12A7365	Black/32000						LEX12A7465	\$329.00	ELI12A7465	32000	\$139.00
E260	E260A21A	Black/3500						LEXE260A11A	\$90.00	Various-E260A11A	3500	\$78.00
" "	E260X22G	Drum Unit						LEXE260X22G	\$29.00			
" "	E260A11A	Black Return Program						LEXE260A11A	\$90.00	Various-E260A11A	3500	\$78.00
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor						LEXE260X22G	\$29.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40X5344	Maintenance Kit					LEX40X5344	\$116.00			
"	"	E260A11A	Black/3500 Return Program					LEXE260A11A	\$90.00	Various-E260A11A	3500	\$78.00
C540/C543	C540H2KG	Black/2500						LEXC540H2KG	\$116.00			
"	"	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000					LEXC540H2CG	\$129.00			
"	"	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000					LEXC540H2MG	\$129.00			
"	"	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000					LEXC540H2YG	\$129.00			
"	"	C540X74G	Drum Unit					LEXC540X74G	\$219.00			
"	"	C540X75G	Blk/Color 36000/18000					LEXC540X75G	\$11.00			
"	"	C540H1KG	Black HY Return Program					LEXC540H1KG	\$63.00			
"	"	C540H1CB	Cyan HY Return Program					LEXC540H1CB	\$72.00			
"	"	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program					LEXC540H1MG	\$72.00			
"	"	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program					LEXC540H1YG	\$72.00			
"	"	C540A1KG	Black Return Program					LEXC540A1KG	\$42.00			
"	"	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program					LEXC540A1CG	\$54.00			
"	"	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program					LEXC540A1MG	\$54.00			
"	"	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program					LEXC540A1YG	\$54.00			
"	"	C540X71G	Imaging Kit					LEXC540X71G	\$149.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit					LEXC540X74G	\$219.00			
"	"	C540X84G	Yellow Developer Unit					LEXC540X84G	\$42.00			
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit					LEXC540X33G	\$42.00			
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit					LEXC540X32G	\$42.00			
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit					LEXC540X31G	\$42.00			
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor					LEXC540X35G	\$125.00			
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle					LEXC540X75G	\$11.00			
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit					LEX40X5406	\$125.00			
T654	T654X21A	Black/36000						LEXT654X11A	\$419.00	ELIT654X11A	36000	\$189.00
X560	X560H2KG	Black/9000						LEXX560H2KG	\$209.00			
"	"	X560H2CG	Cyan/9000					LEXX560H2CG	\$309.00			
"	"	X560H2MG	Magenta/9000					LEXX560H2MG	\$309.00			
"	"	X560H2YG	Yellow/9000					LEXX560H2YG	\$309.00			
"	"	X560A2CG	Cyan					LEXX560A2CG	\$199.00			
"	"	X560AMG	Magenta					LEXX560AMG	\$199.00			
"	"	X560A2YG	Yellow					LEXX560A2YG	\$199.00			
"	"	40X4860	Maintenance Kit					LEX40X4860	\$179.00			
INTERPRET S405 (100)	14N1092	Black/610						LEX14N1092	\$29.00			
"	"	14N1093	Cyan/600					LEX14N1093	\$22.00			
"	"	14N1094	Magenta/600					LEX14N1094	\$22.00			
"	"	14N1095	Yellow/600					LEX14N1095	\$22.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	14N1068	Black HY Return Program					LEX14N1068	\$27.00			
"	"	14N1069	Cyan HY Return Program					LEX14N1069	\$19.00			
"	"	14N1070	Magenta HY Return Program					LEX14N1070	\$19.00			
"	"	14N1071	Yellow HY Return Program					LEX14N1071	\$19.00			
"	"	14N0820	Black Return Program					LEX14N0820	\$18.00			
"	"	14N0900	Cyan Return Program					LEX14N0900	\$11.00			
"	"	14N0901	Magenta Return Program					LEX14N0901	\$11.00			
"	"	14N0902	Yellow Return Program					LEX14N0902	\$11.00			
"	"	14N0918	Black					LEX14N0918	\$19.00			
"	"	14N0920	Cyan					LEX14N0920	\$12.00			
"	"	14N0921	Magenta					LEX14N0921	\$12.00			
"	"	14N0922	Yellow					LEX14N0922	\$12.00			
"	"	14N1339	100 Series Printhead					LEX14N1339	\$50.00			
Optra M410		17G0152	Black/5000					LEX17G0152	\$119.00	ELI17G0152	5000	\$89.00
"	"	4K00199	Black/High Yield					LEX4K00199	\$249.00	ELI4K00199	10000	\$109.00
X2670 #14		18C2080	Black/175					LEX18C2080	\$23.00			
X2670 #15		18C2100	Color/150					LEX18C2100	\$26.00			
X4650 #36XL		18C2190	Black/500					LEX18C2190	\$32.00			
X4650 #37XL		18C2200	Color/500					LEX18C2200	\$39.00			
X204		X203A21G	Black/2500					LEXX203A11G	\$79.00			
"	"	X203H22G	Drum Unit					LEXX203H22G	\$59.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X215	18S0090	Black						LEX18S0090	\$69.00	ELI18S0090	3200	\$49.00
Z1320	18C0034	Black/550						LEX18C0034	\$28.00			
X264, X364	X264H21G	Black High Yield						LEXX264H11G	\$169.00	PRM100X264 HY	9000	\$109.00
"	"	E260X22G						LEXE260X22G	\$29.00			
"	"	X264H11G						LEXX264H11G	\$169.00	PRM100X264 HY	9000	\$109.00
"	"	X264A11G						LEXX264A11G	\$89.00	PRM100X264	3500	\$69.00
"	"	X264A21G						LEXX264A11G	\$89.00	PRM100X264	3500	\$69.00
"	"	E260X22G						LEXE260X22G	\$29.00			
"	"	40X5344						LEX40X5344	\$129.00			
T654	T654X21A	Black/36000						LEXT654X11A	\$419.00	ELIT654X11A	36000	\$189.00
"	"	T654X11A						LEXT654X11A	\$419.00	ELIT654X11A		\$189.00
T650, T654	25A0013	Staple Cartridge (3 pack)						LEX25A0013	\$85.00			
"	"	40X4723						LEX40X4723	\$116.00			
"	"	T650H11A						LEXT650H11A	\$349.00	ELIT650H11A	25000	\$189.00
"	"	T650A11A						LEXT650A11A	\$129.00	ELIT650A11A	7000	\$109.00
"	"	T650A21A						LEXT650A11A	\$129.00	ELIT650A11A	7000	\$109.00
"	"	T650H21A						LEXT650H11A	\$349.00	ELIT650H11A	25000	\$189.00
E360/E460	E260A21A	Black						LEXE260A11A	\$90.00	E260A11A	3500	\$78.00
"	"	E460X21A										
"	"	E260X22G										
"	"	E360H11A										
"	"	E260A11A										

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40x5400	Maintenance Kit									
"	"	E360H11A	Black/9000 Return Program									
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.												
OKIDATA												
C6000n/C6000dn	43381759	Cyan Drum										
"	"	43381758	Magenta Drum									
"	"	43381757	Yellow Drum									
"	"	43381760	Black Drum									
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.												
RICOH												
AP400,AP400n, AP410, AP410n	400942	Black/ 15000	400942	\$165.00								
"	"	406644	Maintenance Kit	406644	\$173.00							
Aficio Type 165 CL3500, CL3500cn	402552	Black/7000	402552	\$47.00								
"	"	402553	Cyan/7000	402553	\$98.00							
"	"	402554	Magenta/7000	402554	\$98.00							
"	"	402555	Yellow/7000	402555	\$98.00			RIC402555	\$113.00			
"	"	402448	Photoconductor	402448	\$105.00			RIC402448	\$116.00			
"	"	402450	Waste Toner Bottle	402450	\$25.00			RIC402450	\$29.00			
AP600, AP610, P2600, AP2610	402630	Black/20000	402630	\$219.00				RIC402630	\$269.00			
Aficio Type 125 CL2000, CL3000	400963	Black/5000	400963	\$27.75				RIC400963	\$32.00			
"	"	400974	Cyan/5000	400974	\$72.00			RIC400974	\$82.00			
"	"	400975	Magenta/5000	400975	\$72.00			RIC400975	\$82.00			
"	"	400981	Yellow/5000	400981	\$72.00			RIC400981	\$82.00			
Aficio SP4100	402809	Black/15000	402809	\$165.00				RIC402809	\$179.00			

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			United Supply					V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
GX3000, GX3050n, GX5050n	405533	Cyan/1000						RIC405533	\$38.00			
" "	405534	Magenta/1000						RIC405534	\$38.00			
" "	405535	Yellow/1000						RIC405535	\$38.00			
BP20, BP20N	402455	Black/5000	402455	\$105.00				RIC402455	\$116.00			
GXe3000n, GXe3300n, GXe3350N	405688	Black/1920						RIC405688	\$32.00			
" "	405689	Cyan/1920						RIC405689	\$35.00			
" "	405690	Magenta/1920						RIC405690	\$35.00			
" "	405691	Yellow/1920						RIC405691	\$35.00			
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.												
Recycling Program?												Yes
Catalog Discount												0%
Minimum Order												None
Shipping Charges												None
Member of any Coop's												No
EPCNT												Yes
Additional Information												
Present at bid opening:												
Blank Space = No Bid												
XX = Does Not Meet Specs												
Pam Fennell - Buyer												
Elaine Johnson - Buyer												

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
BROTHER							
MFC5860CN	LC51BK	Black/500					
" "	LC51C	Cyan/400					
" "	LC51M	Magenta/400					
" "	LC51Y	Yellow/400					
" "	LC51HYBK	Black/900					
" "	LK2179001	Printhead					
DCP7020, MFC5490CN, MFC7820N, Intellifax 2920, HL2040	TN350	Black/2500					
" "	DR350	Drum Unit					
HL2140, HL2170W, MFC7840W, DCP7030, DCP7040, MFC7440N, MFC7840W	TN360	Black/2600					
" "	TN330	Black/1500					
" "	DR360	Drum Unit					
HL1240/1250/1270N, Fax 4750 5750/MFC8300/8500/8700/ P2500/HL2140/HL2170W/M FC7840W	TN430	Black/3000					
" "	TN460	Black/6000					
" "	DR400	Drum Unit					
HL4040CN, HL4070CDW, MFC9440CN, MFC9840CDW	TN115BK	Black/5000					
" "	TN115C	Cyan/5000					
" "	TN115M	Magenta/5000					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	TN115Y	Yellow/5000					
" "	DR110CL	Drum Unit					
Intellifax 2750	TN5000PF	Black					
" "	DR200	Drum Unit					
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.							
CANON							
PC100/300/400/700/900	E40	Black/4000					
PIXMA MP240/250/260/270/280/480/490/495/320/330/340/350/360/410/420	PG210XL	Black/High Yield					
" "	CLI211XL	Color/High Yield					
PIXMA MX860	CLI221	Black					
" "	CLI221	Cyan					
" "	CLI221	Yellow					
" "	CLI221	Magenta					
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.							
DELL							
1100/1110	GC502	Black/3000					
1700/1700n/1710	W5389	Drum Unit					
" "	Y5007	Black Return Program					
" "	Y5009	Black/6000					
1720/1720n	PY449	Black/6000					
" "	RP441	Black/3000					
" "	MW685	Drum Unit					
2130cn/2135cn	T102C	Black/1000					
" "	T103C	Cyan/1000					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	T104C	Yellow/1000					
" "	T105C	Magenta/1000					
" "	T106C	Black/2500					
" "	T107C	Cyan/2500					
" "	T108C	Yellow/2500					
" "	T109C	Magenta/2500					
" "	Y459D	Drum Unit					
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000					
" "	NX993	Black/3000					
3000cn/3100cn	K5362	Black/4000					
" "	KX126	Fuser Kit					
" "	G7028	Cyan/2000					
" "	G7029	Yellow/2000					
" "	G7030	Magenta/2000					
5210n,5210dn,5310	UG215	Black/10000					
" "	UG216	Black/20000					
" "	UG218	Black Return Program					
5100cn	H7031	Magenta/8000					
" "	H7029	Cyan/8000					
" "	H7028	Black/8000					
" "	HY725	120v Fuser Kit					
" "	H7032	Drum Unit					
" "	H7030	Yellow/8000					
" "	M7077	Transfer Roll					
3110cn	XG721	Black/10000					
" "	XG723	Magenta/8000					
" "	XG724	Yellow/8000					
" "	XG722	Cyan/8000					
" "	XG715	110v Fuser Kit					
" "	XG717	Duplexor					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
922, 924, 942, 944, 946, 962, 964	R5956	Black/High Yield					
" "	R5974	Color/High Yield					
W5300	Y2044	Black/27000					
" "	W2989	Black/18000					
" "	C3044	Black/27000 use & return					
" "	X2046	Black/18000 use & return					
720	ES	Black/410					
" "	C894T	Color/300					
5110cn	KD584	Black/18000					
" "	JD768	Yellow/12000					
" "	GD924	Magenta/12000					
" "	MD005	Cyan/12000					
" "	NF792	Drum Unit					
" "	KX491	110v Fuser Kit					
" "	JD761	Magenta/8000					
" "	JD762	Cyan/8000					
" "	GD918	Yellow/8000					
" "	KD580	Black/10000					
1320cn/1320c	KU052	Black/2000					
" "	KU053	Cyan/2000					
" "	KU055	Magenta/2000					
" "	KU054	Yellow/2000					
1320cn	WDH78	Drum Unit					
" "	X722D	110v Fuser Kit					
1320c	Y459D	Drum Unit					
1720	MW685	Drum Unit					
" "	C108703	Photoconductor					
" "	PY449	Black/6000					
2330d, 2330dn	DM253	Black/6000					
" "	GT163	Black/2000					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	DM631	Drum Unit					
5330dn	HW307	Black/20000					
" "	TR393	Black/10000					
" "	FM055	110v Fuser Kit					
3130cn	G483F	Cyan/9000					
" "	G486F	Black/9000					
" "	G485F	Yellow/9000					
" "	G484F	Magenta/9000					
" "	K247F	115v Fuser Kit					
3110cn/3115cn/3130cn	XG717	Duplexor					
3110cn/3115cn	XG722	Cyan/4000					
" "	XG723	Magenta/4000					
" "	XG724	Yellow/4000					
" "	XG725	Black/5000					
" "	XG721	Black/8000					
" "	XG715	110v Fuser Kit					
P513w/P713w/V313, Series 21	GRMC3	Black					
" "	XG8R3	Color					
5230n/5230dn/5350dn	K327T	Black/2100					
" "	G310T	Black/7000					
968/968w Series 7	GR274	Black/10000					
" "	GR277	Color/10000					
1230c	N012K	Black/1500					
" "	J069K	Cyan/1000					
" "	J506K	Magenta/1000					
" "	M127K	Yellow/1000					
" "	K110K	Drum Unit					
V305	MW175	Black/300					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	MW174	Color/250					
2335d/2335dn	NX994	Black/6000					
	NX993	Black/3000					
720	C891T	Black/410					
"	C894T	Color/300					
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.							
EPSON							
Stylus CX3810	T060120	Black/400					
"	T060220	Cyan/400					
"	T060320	Magenta/400					
"	T060420	Yellow/400					
Stylus CX6000	T069220	Black					
"	T069220	Cyan					
"	T069320	Magenta					
"	T069420	Yellow					
RX600	T048120	Black					
"	T048420	Yellow					
"	T048520	Light Cyan					
"	T048620	Light Magenta					
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.							
HEWLETT PACKARD							
02	C8721WN	Black					
"	C8771WN	Cyan					
"	C8772WN	Magenta					
"	C8773WN	Yellow					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
12A	Q2612A	Black/2000			6r1414	2000	\$52.25
17	C6625AN	Tri-Color/485					
15/17	C6615DN	Black					
20	C6614DN	Black/500					
23	C1823D	Tri-Color/690					
28	C8728AN	Color/240					
49X	Q5949X	Black/6000			6r1320	6000	\$73.77
56	C6656AN	Black/450					
564	CB316W	Black/250					
" "	CB320WN	Yellow/300					
" "	CB319WN	Magenta/300					
" "	CB318WN	Cyan/300					
74XL	CB336WN	Black/750					
75XL	CB338WN	Color/520					
92	C9362WN	Black/220					
92/93	C9361WN	Color					
96	C8767WN	Black/860					
97	C9363WN	Color/450					
98	C9364WN	Black/500					
99	C9369WN	Color/125					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
901	CC656AN	Color/450					
901XL	CC654AN	Black/700					
1300 Series	Q2613A	Black/4000			6r957	4000	\$54.15
3000	Q7560A	Black/6500			6r1285	5000	\$56.62
" "	Q7561A	Cyan/3500			6r1286	4000	\$65.88
" "	Q7562A	Yellow/3500			6r1287	4000	\$65.88
" "	Q7563A	Magenta/3500			6r1288	4000	\$65.88
94	C8765WN	Black/480					
95	C8766WN	Color/330					
60XL	CC641WN	Black/600					
" "	CC644WN	Color/440					
920XL	CD975AN	Black/2200					
" "	CD972AN	Cyan/1400					
" "	CD973AN	Magenta/1400					
" "	CD974AN	Yellow/1400					
940XL	C4906AN	Black/2200					
" "	C4907AN	Cyan/1400					
" "	C4908AN	Magenta/1400					
" "	C4909AN	Yellow/1400					
HP 11 (510 Designjet)	C4810A	Black					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	C4837A	Magenta					
" "	C4836A	Cyan					
" "	C4813A	Yellow					
HP 88 XL	C9396AN	Black/2450					
" "	C9391AN	Cyan					
" "	C9392AN	Magenta					
" "	C9393AN	Yellow					
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.							
LEXMARK							
C540, C543, C544, X543, X544	C540A1KG	Black Return Program					
" "	C540A1MG	Magenta/1000					
" "	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000					
" "	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000					
" "	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000					
" "	C540H2KG	Black/2500					
" "	C540HK1G	Black HY Return Program					
" "	C540H1CG	Cyan HY Return Program					
" "	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program					
" "	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program					
" "	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program					
" "	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program					
" "	C540X71G	Imaging Kit					
" "	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit					
" "	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit					
" "	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit					
" "	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit					
" "	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit					
" "	C540X35G	Photoconductor					
" "	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle					
" "	40X5406	Maintenance Kit					
C544, C546, X544, X546	C544X2CG	Cyan/4000					
" "	C544X2MG	Magenta/4000					
" "	C544X2YG	Yellow/4000					
" "	C544X2KG	Black/6000					
" "	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit					
" "	C540X34G	Yellow Developer Unit					
" "	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit					
" "	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit					
" "	C540X35G	Photoconductor					
" "	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit					
" "	C540X71G	Black Imaging Kit					
" "	C546U2KG	Black/8000					
C734, C736, X734, X736, X738	C734A1CG	Cyan/6000					
" "	C734A2CG	Cyan/8000					
" "	C734A1MG	Magenta/6000					
" "	C734A2MG	Magenta/8000					
" "	C734A1YG	Yellow/6000					
" "	C734A2YG	Yellow/8000					
" "	C734A1KG	Black/6000					
" "	C734A2KG	Black/8000					
" "	C734X20G	Photoconductor					
" "	C734X77G	Waste Toner Bottle					
C736, X736, X738	C736H2CG	Cyan/10000					
" "	C736H2MG	Magenta/10000					
" "	C736H2YG	Yellow/10000					
" "		Black/12000					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
E321, E323	12A7300	Black/3000					
" "	12A7305	Black HY/6000					
" "	12A7405	HY Black Return Program					
" "	12A7400	Black/ Return Program					
E322, E320	08A0477	Black/6000					
" "	08A0476	Black/ Return Program/3000					
" "	08A0475	Black/3000					
" "	08A0478	HY Black Return Program/6000					
Optra E312, E310	13T0301	Black/3000					
" "	13T0101	Black/ High Yield					
Optra M410/M412	17G0154	Black/15000					
" "	17G0152	Black/5000					
Optra SC	1361753	Magenta/3500					
" "	1361754	Yellow/3500					
" "	1361751	Black/4500					
" "	1361752	Cyan/3500					
" "	1361750	Photoconductor					
T620 Series	12A6760	Black/10000					
" "	12A6765	Black High Yield/30000					
T630 Series	12A7362	Black/High Yield/21000					
" "	12A7360	Black/5000					
P350 43XL	18Y0143	Black/350					
P350 44XL	18Y0144	Black/500					
X1270, X2250, Z515, Z611, Z615	10N0026	Color/290					
" "	10N0016	Black/335					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X2500 X3350 Z1300 Z1420 HY	18C1528	Color/150					
" "	18C1529	Black/175					
X2600, Z2300 series V	18C2080	Black/175					
" "	18C2100	Color/150					
Z715	15M0120	Color/275					
" "	17G0050	Black/410					
Z13, Z23, Z33, Z35	10N0026	Color/275					
" "	10N0016	Black/410					
Z55, Z65, X5150, X6150, X6170	18L0042	Color/285					
" "	18L0032	Black/475					
C522, C524, C530, C532, C534	C5222CS	Cyan/3000					
" "	C5222KS	Black/4000					
" "	C5222YS	Yellow/3000					
" "	C5222MS	Magenta/3000					
" "	C53030X	Photoconductor					
" "	C52025X	Waste Toner Bottle					
C524, C534	C5242CH	Cyan/5000					
" "	C5242MH	Magenta/5000					
" "	C5242YH	Yellow/5000					
" "	C5242KH	Black/8000					
C510, C510d, C510dtn	20K1403	Black/10000					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	20K1400	Cyan/10000					
" "	20K0500	Cyan/3000					
" "	20K0501	Magenta/3000					
" "	20K0502	Yellow/3000					
" "	20K0503	Black/5000					
" "	20K1401	Magenta/6600					
" "	20K1402	Yellow/6600					
" "	20K0504	Photoconductor					
" "	20K0505	Waste Toner Bottle					
" "	C500X28G	Fuser Maintenance Kit					
C720, C720N, C720DN	15W0903	Black/12000					
" "	15W0900	Cyan/7200					
" "	15W0901	Magenta/7200					
" "	15W0902	Yellow/7200					
" "	15W0906	Oil Bottle					
" "	15W0904	Photoconductor					
" "	15W0907	Waste Toner Bottle					
" "	15W0905	Fuser Cleaning Roller					
" "	15W0908	Fuser Maintenance Kit					
C736, X734, X736, X738	C736H2CG	Cyan/10000					
" "	C736H2YG	Yellow/10000					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	C736H1KG	Black/12000					
" "	C736H1CG	Cyan/6000					
" "	C736A1MG	Magenta/6000					
" "	C736H1YG	Yellow/6000					
" "	C734X20G	Photoconductor					
" "	C734X77G	Waste Toner Bottle					
E230, E240, E330, E340 Series	24035SA	Black/2500					
" "	24015SA	Black/2500 Return Program					
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor					
E330, E340, E332, E342	34035HA	Black/6000					
" "	12A8302	Photoconductor					
E321, E323, E323n	12A7305	Black/6000					
" "	12A7400	Black/6000 Return Program					
E350d, E352dn	E250A11AC	Black/3500					
" "	E352H11AC	Black/9000					
Optra C710 Series	10E0040	Cyan/10000					
" "	10E0041	Magenta/10000					
" "	10E0042	Yellow/10000					
" "	10E0043	Black/10000					
" "	10E0045	Transfer Kit					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	10E0044	Coating Roller					
Optra E Series	69G8256	Black/3000					
" "	69G8257	Photoconductor					
Optra E31, E312	13T0101	Black/6000					
Optra S Series	1382625	Black/17500					
" "	12A0150	Black/17600 Return Program					
Optra SE 3455	12A0825	Black/23000					
" "	12A0725	Black/23000 Return Program					
Optra T520 Series	12A6735	Black/20000					
" "	12A6730	Black/7500					
Optra T610 Series	12A5840	Black/1000					
" "	12A5745	Black/25000					
Optra T620 Series	12A6765	Black/30000					
Optra T630 Series	12A7360	Black/5000					
T430	12A8325	Black/12000					
" "	12A8320	Black/6000					
T630, T632, T634	12A7362	Black/21000					
T632, T634	12A7365	Black/32000					
E260	E260A21A	Black/3500					
" "	E260X22G	Drum Unit					
" "	E260A11A	Black Return Program					
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	40X5344	Maintenance Kit					
" "	E260A11A	Black/3500 Return Program					
C540/C543	C540H2KG	Black/2500					
" "	C540H2CG	Cyan/2000					
" "	C540H2MG	Magenta/2000					
" "	C540H2YG	Yellow/2000					
" "	C540X74G	Drum Unit					
" "	C540X75G	Blk/Color 36000/18000					
" "	C540H1KG	Black HY Return Program					
" "	C540H1CB	Cyan HY Return Program					
" "	C540H1MG	Magenta HY Return Program					
" "	C540H1YG	Yellow HY Return Program					
" "	C540A1KG	Black Return Program					
" "	C540A1CG	Cyan Return Program					
" "	C540A1MG	Magenta Return Program					
" "	C540A1YG	Yellow Return Program					
" "	C540X71G	Imaging Kit					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	C540X74G	Black & Color Imaging Kit				
"	"	C540X84G	Yellow Developer Unit				
"	"	C540X33G	Magenta Developer Unit				
"	"	C540X32G	Cyan Developer Unit				
"	"	C540X31G	Black Developer Unit				
"	"	C540X35G	Photoconductor				
"	"	C540X75G	Waste Toner Bottle				
"	"	40X5406	Maintenance Kit				
T654	T654X21A	Black/36000					
X560	X560H2KG	Black/9000					
"	"	X560H2CG	Cyan/9000				
"	"	X560H2MG	Magenta/9000				
"	"	X560H2YG	Yellow/9000				
"	"	X560A2CG	Cyan				
"	"	X560AMG	Magenta				
"	"	X560A2YG	Yellow				
"	"	40X4860	Maintenance Kit				
INTERPRET S405 (100)	14N1092	Black/610					
"	"	14N1093	Cyan/600				
"	"	14N1094	Magenta/600				
"	"	14N1095	Yellow/600				

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
" "	14N1068	Black HY Return Program					
" "	14N1069	Cyan HY Return Program					
" "	14N1070	Magenta HY Return Program					
" "	14N1071	Yellow HY Return Program					
" "	14N0820	Black Return Program					
" "	14N0900	Cyan Return Program					
" "	14N0901	Magenta Return Program					
" "	14N0902	Yellow Return Program					
" "	14N0918	Black					
" "	14N0920	Cyan					
" "	14N0921	Magenta					
" "	14N0922	Yellow					
" "	14N1339	100 Series Printhead					
Optra M410	17G0152	Black/5000					
" "	4K00199	Black/High Yield					
X2670 #14	18C2080	Black/175					
X2670 #15	18C2100	Color/150					
X4650 #36XL	18C2190	Black/500					
X4650 #37XL	18C2200	Color/500					
X204	X203A21G	Black/2500					
" "	X203H22G	Drum Unit					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
X215	18S0090	Black					
Z1320	18C0034	Black/550					
X264, X364	X264H21G	Black High Yield					
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor					
" "	X264H11G	HY Return Program					
" "	X264A11G	Return Program					
" "	X264A21G	Black					
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor					
" "	40X5344	Maintenance Kit					
T654	T654X21A	Black/36000					
" "	T654X11A	HY Return Program					
T650, T654	25A0013	Staple Cartridge (3 pack)					
" "	40X4723	Maintenance Kit					
" "	T650H11A	HY Return Program					
" "	T650A11A	Return Program					
" "	T650A21A	Black					
" "	T650H21A	Black/25000					
E360/E460	E260A21A	Black					
" "	E460X21A	Black HY					
" "	E260X22G	Photoconductor					
" "	E360H11A	Black HY Return Program					
" "	E260A11A	Black Return Program					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
"	"	40x5400					
"	"	E360H11A					
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.							
OKIDATA							
C6000n/C6000dn	43381759	Cyan Drum					
"	"	43381758					
"	"	43381757					
"	"	43381760					
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.							
RICOH							
AP400,AP400n, AP410, AP410n	400942	Black/ 15000					
"	"	406644					
Aficio Type 165 CL3500, CL3500cn	402552	Black/7000					
"	"	402553					
"	"	402554					
"	"	402555					
"	"	402448					
"	"	402450					
AP600, AP610, P2600, AP2610	402630	Black/20000					
Aficio Type 125 CL2000, CL3000	400963	Black/5000					
"	"	400974					
"	"	400975					
"	"	400981					
Aficio SP4100	402809	Black/15000					

**Printer Toner and Supplies
#11-110**

VENDORS			Xerox				
Model #	OEM #	Color/Yield	New Item #	Offered Price	Compatible Item #	Page Yield	Offered Price
GX3000, GX3050n, GX5050n	405533	Cyan/1000					
" "	405534	Magenta/1000					
" "	405535	Yellow/1000					
BP20, BP20N	402455	Black/5000					
GXe3000n, GXe3300n, GXe3350N	405688	Black/1920					
" "	405689	Cyan/1920					
" "	405690	Magenta/1920					
" "	405691	Yellow/1920					
Totals are used for evaluation purposes only.							
Recycling Program?			Yes				
Catalog Discount			Discounts Included				
Minimum Order							
Shipping Charges			N/A				
Member of any Coop's			TCPN				
EPCNT			Yes				
Additional Information							
Present at bid opening:			Green = Compatible Pricing				
Pam Fennell - Buyer			Purple = OEM Pricing				
Elaine Johnson - Buyer							